BEAUMONT

—CALIFORNIA—

CITY COUNCIL CLOSED & REGULAR SESSION

550 E. 6th Street, Beaumont, CA

Tuesday, October 20, 2020
Closed Session: 5:00 PM | Regular Meeting: 6:00 PM

Materials related to an item on this agenda submitted to the City Council after distribution of the agenda packets
are available for public inspection in the City Clerk’s office at 550 E. 6th Street during normal business hours

AGENDA
MEETING PARTICIPATION NOTICE

This meeting will be conducted utilizing teleconference communications and will be recorded for live
streaming as well as open to public attendance subject to social distancing and applicable health
orders. All City of Beaumont public meetings will be available via live streaming and made available
on the City's official YouTube webpage. Please use the following link during the meeting for live
stream access.

BeaumontCa.gov/Livestream
Public comments will be accepted using the following options.

1. Written comments will be accepted via email and will be read aloud during the corresponding
item of the meeting. Public comments shall not exceed three (3) minutes unless otherwise
authorized by City Council. Comments can be submitted anytime prior to the meeting as well
as during the meeting up until the end of the corresponding item. Please submit your
comments to: NicoleW@BeaumontCA.gov

2. Phone-in comments will be accepted by joining a conference line prior to the corresponding
item of the meeting. Public comments shall not exceed three (3) minutes unless otherwise
authorized by City Council. Please use the following phone number to join the call:

(951) 922 - 4845

3. In person comments subject to the adherence of the applicable health orders and social
distancing requirements.

In compliance with the American Disabilities Act, if you require special assistance to participate in this
meeting, please contact the City Clerk’s office using the above email or call (951) 572 - 3196.
Notification 48 hours prior to a meeting will ensure the best reasonable accommodation
arrangements.




CLOSED SESSION - 5:00 PM

A Closed Session of the City Council / Beaumont Financing Authority / Beaumont Utility Authority / Beaumont Successor
Agency (formerly RDA)/Beaumont Parking Authority / Beaumont Public Improvement Authority may be held in accordance
with state law which may include, but is not limited to, the following types of items: personnel matters, labor negotiations,
security matters, providing instructions to real property negotiators and conference with legal counsel regarding pending
litigation. Any public comment on Closed Session items will be taken prior to the Closed Session. Any required
announcements or discussion of Closed Session items or actions following the Closed Session with be made in the City
Council Chambers.

CALL TO ORDER

Mayor Santos, Mayor Pro Tem Lara, Council Member Carroll, Council Member Martinez, Council
Member White

Public Comments Regarding Closed Session

1. Conference with Legal Counsel Regarding Potential Initiation of Litigation Pursuant to
Government Code Section 54956.9(d)(4) (Potential Case Adverse to the State of
California Challenging State COVID-19 Restrictions Impacting Local Businesses)

2. Conference with Labor Negotiators - Pursuant to Government Code Section 54957.6
City Designated Representatives City Manager Todd Parton and Administrative Services
Director Kari Mendoza. Employee Organizations: Beaumont Police Officers Association
and SEIU

Adjourn to Regular Session

REGULAR SESSION - 6:00 PM
CALL TO ORDER

Mayor Santos, Mayor Pro Tem Lara, Council Member Carroll, Council Member Martinez, Council
Member White

Report out from Closed Session:

Action on any Closed Session items:

Action of any requests for Excused Absence:
Pledge of Allegiance:

Approval / Adjustments to the Agenda:
Conflict of Interest Disclosure:

ANNOUNCEMENTS/ RECOGNITION / PROCLAMATIONS / CORRESPONDENCE

PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD (ITEMS NOT ON THE AGENDA)

Any one person may address the City Council on any matter not on this agenda. If you wish to speak, please fill out a
“Public Comment Form” provided at the back table and give it to the City Clerk. There is a three (3) minute time limit on
public comments. There will be no sharing or passing of time to another person. State Law prohibits the City Council from
discussing or taking actions brought up by your comments.




CONSENT CALENDAR

Items on the consent calendar are taken as one action item unless an item is pulled for further discussion here or at the
end of action items.

Approval of all Ordinances and Resolutions to be read by title only.

1.

[N

|

[~

|o7

[©

Ratification of Warrants
Recommended Action:
Ratify Warrants dated:

July 2, 2020
July 9, 2020
July 16, 2020
July 30, 2020

Approval of Minutes
Recommended Action:
Approve Minutes dated:

October 6, 2020
October 8, 2020

FY 2021 General Fund and Wastewater Fund Budget to Actual through September 2020

Recommended Action:
Receive and file.

Performance Bond Acceptance and Security Agreements for RSI Communities-
Heartland, LLC. Tracts 27971-4, 27971-6, 27971-8, 27971-11, and 27971-12 for Street
Improvements within the Olivewood Specific Plan Residential Development

Recommended Action:
Accept the following bonds and security agreements:
Accept Performance Bond No. PB03010407102
Accept Performance Bond No. PB03010407116
Accept Performance Bond No. PB03010407117
Accept Performance Bond No. PB03010407119
Accept Performance Bond No. PB03010407120

Performance Bond Exoneration for Bond No. 1001053518 and Accept One-Year
Maintenance Bond No. PB03010407121

Recommended Action:

Accept Maintenance Bond No. PB03010407121 to replace Performance Bond
No. 1001053518.
Final Approval of Parcel Map No. 37366 for SDC Fairway Canyon, LLC Located in the
Oak Valley & SCPGA Golf Course Specific Plan

Recommended Action:
Approval of Parcel Map No. 37366 as it is in substantial conformance with the

approved tentative map.




PUBLIC HEARINGS

Approval of all Ordinances and Resolutions to be read by title only.

ACTION ITEMS
Approval of all Ordinances and Resolutions to be read by title only.

7. Staff Report Regarding the City’s Preparation for Rain after the Wildfires

Recommended Action:
Receive and file.

8. Purchase of One 2020 Dodge Charger Police Vehicle from National Auto Fleet Group in
an Amount not to Exceed $34,210.76 and Installation of Emergency Equipment in an
Amount of $10,126.31

Recommended Action:
Authorize the purchase of one Dodge Charger police vehicle in the amount of

$34,210.76 from National Auto Fleet Group and authorize the purchase of
emergency equipment and installation in the amount of $10,126.31.

9. Reject all Bids received on October 2, 2020, Award a Public Works Agreement to Matich
Corporation for Construction Services for 2020 Mid-Year Street Enhancement Project
(CIP R-05) in an Amount Not to Exceed 2,624,697.70; and Authorize the City Manager to
Sign Change Orders up to an Additional $875,302.30 for a Total Not to Exceed
Construction Budget of $ 3,500,000

Recommended Action:
Reject all bids received on October 2, 2020,

Award a Public Works Agreement to Matich Corporation for construction services
for the 2020 Mid-Year Street Enhancement Project in an amount not to exceed
$2,624,697.70, and

Authorize the City Manager to sign change orders up to an additional
$875,302.30 for a total not to exceed construction budget of $3,500,000.

10.Award of Contract to Lisa Wise Consulting for the Sixth Cycle Housing Element Update
in an Amount not to Exceed $209,995

Recommended Action:

Award a Professional Services Contract with Lisa Wise Consulting for the Sixth
Cycle Housing Element Update in an amount not to exceed $209,995 and
authorize the Mayor to execute the agreement on behalf of the City of Beaumont.

11.Approval of Invoice from Riverside County Fire Department for 4th Quarter Fire
Services

Recommended Action:
Approve payment of the FY 2020 4th Quarter Fire Services invoice from
Riverside County Fire Department in the amount of $995,832.29.

12.Approval of City Attorney Invoices for the Month of September 2020.

Recommended Action:




Approved invoices in the amount of $98,766.80.

LEGISLATIVE UPDATES AND DISCUSSION

COUNCIL REPORTS
- Carroll
- Lara
Martinez
Santos
- White

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT UPDATE
Economic Development Committee Report Out and City Council Direction

CITY TREASURER REPORT
Finance and Audit Committee Report Out and City Council Direction

CITY CLERK REPORT

CITY ATTORNEY REPORT

CITY MANAGER REPORT

FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS

ADJOURNMENT

The next regular meeting of the Beaumont City Council, Beaumont Financing Authority, the Beaumont
Successor Agency (formerly RDA), the Beaumont Utility Authority, the Beaumont Parking Authority and
the Beaumont Public Improvement Agency is scheduled for Tuesday, November 3, 2020, at 5:00 p.m.
or thereafter as noted on the posted Agenda for Closed Session items in the City Council Board Room
No. 5, followed by the regular meeting at 6:00 p.m. or thereafter as noted on the posted Agenda at City
Hall.

Beaumont City Hall — Online www.BeaumontCa.gov



http://www.ci.beaumont.ca.us/
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BEAUMONT WARRANTS TO BE RATIFIED
—CALIFORNIA— Thursday, July 02, 2020
Printed Checks 106057-106121 $ 951,450.75 FY 19/20
S 180,881.41 FY 20/21
A/P Total $ 1,132,332.16

AGENDA ITEM NO.

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY THIS WARRANT LIST HAS BEEN COMPILED AND PREPARED TO MEET

THE DAILY OPERATIONS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JULY 1, 2020 - JUNE 30, 2021

TITLE: CITY TREASURER

SIGNATU

TITLE: FINANCE lyRéCTOR / _




Check '

By Check Number
Date Range: 06/26/2020 - 07/02/2020

City of Beaumont, CA

BEAUMONT

Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date  Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Bank Code: APBNK-AP Bank
3849 AKEL ENGINEERING GROUP, INC 07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 33,704.12 106057
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
19553-07 Invoice 06/30/2020 Development of Wastewater Master Plan 0.00 33,704.12
710-0000-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICE Wastewater Master Plan 33,704.12
1050 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 1,021.21 106058
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
11LD-NHGX-V3YK Invoice 06/30/2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 263.09
100-2000-7025-0000 OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE SUPPLIES 13.15
100-2050-7025-0000 OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE SUPPLIES 249.94
197T-T61IW-97TV Invoice 06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 373.45
100-6050-7070-5000 SPEC DEPT EXP - THREE RI DEPT SUPPLIES 74.69
100-6050-7070-5050 SPEC DEPT EXP - DEFORG ~ DEPT SUPPLIES 74.69
100-6050-7070-5200 SPEC DEPT EXP - PALMER  DEPT SUPPLIES 74.69
100-6050-7070-5500 SPEC DEPT EXP - STEWAR  DEPT SUPPLIES 74.69
100-6050-7070-5600 SPEC DEPT EXP - TREVINO DEPT SUPPLIES 74.69
1FJQ-YT13-P44N Invoice 06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 149.82
215-0000-7036-0000 GRANT SPECIFIC COSTS DEPT SUPPLIES 149.82
1X11-T4JX-KGEW Invoice 06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 194.98
215-0000-7036-0000 GRANT SPECIFIC COSTS DEPT SUPPLIES 194.98
1X11-T4JX-MR4H Invoice 06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 39.87
215-0000-7036-0000 GRANT SPECIFIC COSTS DEPT SUPPLIES 39.87
3661 ARROWHEAD GROUP INC 07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 1,973.19 106059
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
24861 Invoice 06/30/2020 Backflow testing and ccertification city wi 0.00 1,973.19
100-6050-7068-5999 CONTRACT SVC - ALL PAR  Backflow testing and ccertificati 1,973.19

1100 AUTOZONE 07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 239.98 106060
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
2882336233 Invoice 06/30/2020 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 51.99
750-7300-7085-0000 BUILDING SUPPLIES/MAI BUILDING MAINTENANCE 5199
2882345204 Invoice 06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 16.69
100-2050-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 16.69
2882345233 Invoice 06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 113.13
100-2050-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 113.13
2882351880 Invoice 06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 58.17
100-6050-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 58.17
1005 A-Z BUS SALES,INC. 07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 1,072.03 106061
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
01P695223 Invoice 06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 474.66
750-8100-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 474.66
01P695914 Invoice 06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 597.37
750-7300-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE ~ VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 597.37

7/2/2020 10:33:15 AM
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Check Report
Vendor Number
2622
Payable #
06/17/20

06/25/20
1147
Payable #

07/27/20

1127

Vendor Name

BANNING GLASS, MIRROR & SCREEN

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
215-0000-7036-0000

Invoice
215-0000-7036-0000

BEAUMONT CHERRY VALLEY WATER DIST.

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
100-3250-7010-0000
100-3250-7010-007A
100-3250-7010-0078
100-3250-7010-008A
100-3250-7010-0088
100-3250-7010-0104
100-3250-7010-012A
100-3250-7010-0148B
100-3250-7010-014X
100-3250-7010-015%
100-3250-7010-016X
100-3250-7010-018X
100-3250-7010-019A
100-3250-7010-019C
100-3250-7010-06A1
100-6000-7010-6045
100-6050-7010-0000
100-6050-7010-003X
100-6050-7010-007A
100-6050-7010-008A
100-5050-7010-008C
100-6050-7010-0080
100-6050-7010-008E
100-6050-7010-014A
100-6050-7010-0148
100-6050-7010-017A
100-6050-7010-018X
100-6050-7010-019C
100-6050-7010-020X
100-6050-7010-06A1
100-6050-7010-5050
100-6050-7010-5200
100-6050-7010-5250
100-6050-7010-5350
100-6050-7010-5400
100-6050-7010-5450
100-6050-7010-5500
100-6050-7010-5600
100-8050-7010-5650
100-6050-7010-5700
700-4050-7010-0000
700-4050-7010-019C
750-7300-7010-0000

BEAUMONT DO IT BEST HOME CENTER

06/30/2020

06/30/2020

06/30/2020

Payment Date
07/01/2020

Payment Type
Regular

Payable Description

Account Name

GRANT SPECIFIC COSTS

GRANT SPECIFIC COSTS

07/01/2020

Item Description

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

BUILDING MAINTENANCE
BUILDING MAINTENANCE

Regular

Payable Description

Account Name

UTILITIES

UTILITIES (1A 7A)
UTILITIES (IA 7B)
UTILITIES (1A 8A)
UTILITIES (1A 8B)
UTILITIES {IA 10)
UTILITIES (1A 22}
UTILITIES (1A 14B)
UTILITIES (1A 14)
UTILITIES (1A 15)
UTILITIES (1A 16)
UTILITIES (1A 18)
UTILITIES (1A 194)
UTILITIES (1A 19C)
UTILITIES (1A 6A1}
UTILITIES - COMMUNITY
UTILITIES

UTILITIES 1A 3

UTILITIES IA 7A

UTILITIES 1A 8A (SUNDAN
UTILITIES IA 8C

UTILITIES IA 8D

UTILITIES IA 8E

UTILITIES 1A 14A {OAK VA
UTILITIES IA 148
UTILITIES 1A 17A (TOURN
UTILITIES 1A 18

UTILITIES IA 19C
UTILITIES IA 20

UTILITIES IA BAL
UTILITIES, PARK (DEFORG
UTILITIES, PARK (PALMER)
UTILITIES, PARK (RANGAL
UTILITIES, PARK (SHADO
UTILITIES, PARK (SPORTS
UTILITIES, PARK (STETSON
UTILITIES, PARK (STEWAR
UTILITIES, PARK (TREVINO
UTILITIES, PARK (VETERA
UTILITIES, PARK {WILD FL
UTILITIES

UTILTIIES {1A 18C)
UTILITIES

07/01/2020

WATER UTILITIES

tem Description

WATER UTILITIES
WATER UTILITIES
WATER UTILITIES
WATER UTILITIES
WATER UTILITIES
WATER UTIUITIES
WATER UTILITIES
WATER UTILITIES
WATER UTILITIES
WATER UTILITIES
WATER UTILITIES
WATER UTILITIES
WATER UTILITIES
WATER UTILITIES
WATER UTILITIES
WATER UTILITIES
WATER UTILITIES
WATER UTIUTIES
WATER UTILITIES
WATER UTILITIES
WATER UTILITIES
WATER UTILITIES
WATER UTILITIES
WATER UTILITIES
WATER UTILITIES
WATER UTILITIES
WATER UTILITIES
WATER UTILITIES
WATER UTILITIES
WATER UTILITIES
WATER UTILITIES
WATER UTILITIES
WATER UTILITIES
WATER UTILITIES
WATER UTILITIES
WATER UTILITIES
WATER UTILITIES
WATER UTILITIES
WATER UTILITIES
WATER UTILITIES
WATER UTILITIES
WATER UTILITIES
WATER UTILITIES

Regular

Discount Amount

Date Range: 06/26/202{ 'tem 1.

Discount Amount Payment Amount Number

0.00 1,832.83 106062
Payable Amount

Distribution Amount

0.00

0.00

Discount Amount

610.94
610.94

1,221.89
1,221.89

0.00 65,832.51 106063
Payable Amount

Distribution Amount

0.00

65,832.51
4,974.64
1,432.60

319.75
27.46
351,71
577.67
22938
1,376.51
7,158.12
1,227.66
1,416.41
78851
1,739.81
77.85
6,222.63
644.03
694,17
3,646.38
592,75
7,212.27
27.46
149,02
74,51
455.62
1,460.59
931.09
27.46
481.14
198.57
303.36
1,151.25
14.63
636.85
69.46
8,442.71
4,846.72
2,004.33
7451
73.43
1,672.61
1,887.62
18.91
80.35

0.00 762.87 106064

7/2/20620 10:33:15 AM
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Date Range: 06/zs/zoz| ltem 1. by

Check Report
Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date  Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
488256 Invoice 06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 103.47
750-7400-7G70-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPT SUPPLIES 103.47
488315 Invoice 06/30/2020 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 33.93
750-7400-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES BUILGING MAINTENANCE 33,93
488332 Invoice 06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 159.94
750-7400-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPT SUPPLIES 159.94
488491 Invoice 06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 83.83
750-7300-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPT SUPPLIES 83.83
438614 Invoice 06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 28.09
750-7300-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 28.09
488763 Invoice 06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 109.45
750-7600-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPT SUPPLIES 109.45
488786 Invoice 06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 2131
250-7600-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 21,31
488805 Invoice 06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 146.02
750-7400-707G-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPT SUPPLIES 146.02
488860 tnvoice 06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 30.78
750-7300-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPT SUPPLIES 30.78
488891 Invoice 06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE .00 46.05
750-7700-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE WVEHICLE MAINTENANCE 46.05
1136 BEAUMONT POWER EQUIPMENT 07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 64.61 106065
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
4263 Invoice 06/30/2020 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 0.00 64.61
750-7400-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 64.61
1140 BEAUMONT SAFE & LOCK 07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 240.96 106066
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
72755 Invoice 06/30/2020 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 23557
100-6000-7085-604G BLDG MAINT - POLICE DE  BUILDING MAINTENANCE 74.00
100-6000-7085-6040 BLDG MAINT - POLICE DE ~ BUILDING MAINTENANCE 161.57
72781 Invoice 06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 539
100-6050-7070-6029 SPEC DEPT EXP - CITY HAL  DEPT SUPPLIES 5.39
3215 BURGESON'S HEATING & AR CONDITIONING, | 07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 99,00 106067
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
1201442 Invoice 06/30/2020 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 99.00
100-6000-7085-6040 BLDG MAINT - POLICE DE BUILDING MAINTENANCE 99.00
3892 CALL ONE, INC 07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 61.42 106068
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
2017762 Invoice 06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 61.42
100-2090-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPT SUPPLIES 61.42
1242 CED 07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 34.48 106069
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name item Description Distribution Amount
0954-476858 Invoice 06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.30 34.428
100-6050-7070-5400 SPEC DEPTEXP-SPORTS  DEPT SUPPLIES 34.48
3458 CENTER ELECTRIC SERVICES, INC 07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 2,685.06 106070
7/2/2020 10:33:15 AM Fagel )




Item
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Check Report Date Range: 06/26/202
Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date  Payment Type Discount Amount  Payment Amount Number
Payable # Payabie Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
9426 Invoice 06/30/2020 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 0.00 390.00
700-4050Q-7090-06A1 EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES/M  EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 390.00
9427 Invoice 06/30/2020 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 0.00 2,295.06
700-4050-7090-G000 EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES/M  EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 2,295.06
3158 CHAMPAGNE POOLS 07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 1,333.44 106071
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payabie Dascription Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
BLDR2020-6318 Invoice 06/30/2020 APPLICATION & FEES WERE SUBMITTED 2 0.00 666.72
100-0000-4330-0000 BUILDING PLAN CHECK APPLICATION & FEES WERE SUB 666.72
BLDR2020-6322 Invoice 06/30/2020 APPLICATION & FEES WERE SUBMITTED 2 0.00 666.72
100-0000-4330-0000 BUILDING PLAN CHECK APPLICATION & FEES WERE SUB 666.72
1279 CIGNA HEALTH CARE 07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 22,403.88 106072
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
2668741 Invoice 07/01/2020 EMP INSURANCE 0.00 22,403.88
100-1200-6020-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE EMPLOYEE HEALTH INSURANCE 768.48
100-1220-6020-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE EMPLOYEE HEALTH INSURANCE 1,950.74
100-2050-6020-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE EMPLOYEE HEALTH INSURANCE 5,497.52
100-2090-6020-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE EMPLOYEE HEALTH INSURANCE 4,729.04
100-6050-6020-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE EMPLOYEE HEALTH INSURANCE 4,729.06
700-4050-6020-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE EMPLOYEE HEALTH INSURANCE 1,182.26
750-7300-6020-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE EMPLOYEE HEALTH INSURANCE 1,182.26
750-7400-6020-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE EMPLOYEE HEALTH INSURANCE 2,364.52
1302 CLINICAL LABORATORY OF SAN BERNARDINO, | 07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 3,097.00 106073
Payabie # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
975069 Invoice 06/30/2020 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 3,097.00
700-4050-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 3,097.00
3060 CORBIN & ASSOCIATES, INC 07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 710.00 106074
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
06/26/20 Invoice 07/01/2020 EMPLOYEE TRAINING 0.00 710.00
100-2050-7066-0000 TRAVEL, EDUCATION, TRA  EMPLOYEE TRAINING 710.00
1340 CPS HR CONSULTING 07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 334.40 106075
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
SOP5131%1 Invoice 06/30/2020 HIRING COSTS 0.00 334.40
100-1240-6050-0000 RECRUITMENT AND HIR{ HIRING COSTS 334.40
1344 CREATIVE BUS SALES, INC 07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 1,815.31 106076
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payatie Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
5200253 Invoice 06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 1,815.31
750-3100-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE WVEHICLE MAINTENANCE 1,815.31
1414 DIAMOND HILLS AUTO GROUP 07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 450.31 106077
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
25006725 Invoice 06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 450.31
100-2050-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 450.31
1433 DOM'S TOWING 07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 200.00 106078
7/272020 10:33:15 AM Pay
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Check Report

Vendor Number
Payable #

8106

3968
Payable #

INV-73382
1445

Payable #

202004108
1497

Payable #

061220CIBE

3347
Payable #

3748
Payable #

2020-9833056-01

1554
Payable #

1100844

1624

Item 1.

Date Range: 06/26/20. 20
Vendor Name Payment Date  Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Atcount Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
invoice 06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 200,00
100-2050-7Q37-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 200.00

DUDE SOLUTIONS, INC
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
100-6000-7071-0000

DUDEK

Payable Type
Account Number
invoice
700-4050-7068-0000

EVENT SERVICES
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
100-6000-7085-6048

EXECUTIVE FACILITIES SERVICES, INC

Payable Type
Account Number
Invaice
100-6000-7068-6025
100-6000-7068-6026
100-6000-7068-6032
100-6000-7068-6040
100-6000-7068-6041
100-6000-7068-6060
750-7000-7068-0000
750-7300-7068-0000

Invaice

100-6000-7068-6025
100-6000-7068-6026
100-6000-7068-6032
100-6000-7068-6040
100-6000-7068-6041
100-6000-7068-6060
750-7000-7068-0000
750-7300-7068-0000

FREEDERIC ANDY NICHOLS

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
100-2050-7068-0000

GALLADE CHEMICAL,INC.

Payable Type
Account Number
Inveoice
700-4050-7070-0000

HIGH TECH IRRIGATION,INC.

07/01/2020 Regular 0.00
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
06/30/2020 Agreement for building maint treaking so 0.00 13,580.00
SOFTWARE Agreement for building maint tr 13,580.00
07/01/2020 Regular 0.00
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
06/30/2020 2020 MAXIMUM BENEFIT REPORT 0.00 6,710.00
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 2020 MAXIMUM BENEFIT REPO 6,710.00
07/01/2020 Regular 0.00
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount

Account Name

06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 1,425.50
BLDG MAINT - POOL DEPT SUPPLIES 1,425.50
07/01/2020 Regular 0.00
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
06/30/2020 REMAKE OF PO 600000017 0.00 4,203.48
CONTRACTUALSVC - CITY  CITY HALL 1,566.20
CONTRACTUALSVC - CITY BUILDING B 282.49
CONTRACTUAL SVC- CITY  ANIMAL CONTROL 335.06
CONTRACTUAL SVC- POLI  POLICE DEPT 947.38
CONTRACTUAL SVC- POLI  POLICE ANNEX 552.38
CONTRACTUAL SVC- 713 MAINTENANCE YARD 179.23
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  TRANSIT BUILDING 215.74
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  TRANSIT MAINTENANCE YARD 125.00
07/01/2020 REMAKE OF PO 600000017 0.00 1,106.84
CONTRACTUALSVC - CITY  CITY HALL -783.10
CONTRACTUAL SVC - CITY  BUILDING B -141.25
CONTRACTUAL SVC- CITY  ANIMAL CONTROL 335.06
CONTRACTUAL SVC- POLI  POLICE DEPT 947.38
CONTRACTUAL SVC- POLI  POUICE ANNEX 552.38
CONTRACTUAL SVC- 713 MAINTENANCE YARD 179.23
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ TRANSIT BUILDING -107.86
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  TRANSIT MAINTENANCE YARD 125.00
07/01/2020 Regular 0.00
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
06/30/2020 Nichols Consuiting Services for SB90 0.00 2,023.00
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Nichols Consulting Services for § 2,023.00
07/01/2020 Regular 0.00
Post Date Payable Description Discount Ameount Payable Amount

Account Name
06/30/2020
SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES

07/01/2020

CHEMICALS FOR WWTP

Item Description

Item Description
CHEMICALS FOR WWTP

Regular

Distribution Amount

Distribution Amount

0.00 1,420.25

1,420.25

0.00

106079

106080

106081

106082

2,023.00 106083

1,420.25 106084

137.62 106085

7/2{2020 10:33

115 AM

Pag
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Item 1.

Check Report Date Range: 06/26/202 20
Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
31803 invoice 06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 137.62
100-6050-7070-5450 SPEC DEPT EXP-STETSON  DEPT SUPPLIES 137.62
3743 ICE CARE COMPANY 07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 934.91 106086
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
1076NEW Invgice 06/30/2020 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 0.00 934,91
100-6000-7085-6055 BLDG MAINT- FIRE STATIO EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 934.91
1657 IN GEAR TECHNOLOGY 07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 310.88 106087
Payable ¥ Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
0042 Invoice 06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 310.88
100-2050-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 90.00
100-2050-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 220.88
1662 INFOSEND, INC 07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 17,822.97 106088
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
169611 Invoice 06/30/2020 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 9,076.08
700-4050-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 9,076.08
172620 Invoice 06/30/2020 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 8,746.89
700-4050-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 8,746.89
1773 KAISER FOUNDATION HEALTH PLAN 07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 155,436.69 106089
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payahle Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
JULY 2020 Invoice 07/01/2020 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 155,436.69
100-1200-6020-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE HEALTH INSURANCE 10,889.03
100-1225-6020-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE HEALTH INSURANCE 5,384.65
100-1230-6020-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE HEALTH INSURANCE 3,111.14
100-1240-6020-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE HEALTH INSURANCE 1,754.86
100-1350-6020-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE HEALTH INSURANCE 3,111.14
100-1550-6020-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE HEALTH INSURANCE 1,974.42
100-2000-6020-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE HEALTH INSURANCE 3,589.72
100-2030-6020-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE HEALTH INSURANCE 1,914.59
100-2050-602C-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE HEALTH INSURANCE 49,053.79
100-2090-6020-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE HEALTH INSURANCE 10,888.96
100-2150-6020-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE HEALTH INSURANCE 6,102.62
100-3100-6020-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE HEALTH INSURANCE 11,965.78
100-3250-6020-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE HEALTH INSURANCE 8,376.06
100-6050-6020-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE HEALTH INSURANCE 17,829.21
700-4050-6020-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE HEALTH INSURANCE 2,991.48
750-7000-6020-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE HEALTH INSURANCE 3,649.62
750-7100-6020-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE HEALTH INSURANCE 598.31
750-7300-6020-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE HEALTH INSURANCE 5,504.31
750-7400-6020-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE HEALTH INSURANCE 598.31
750-7600-6020-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE HEALTH INSURANCE 1,316.28
750-7700-6020-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE HEALTH INSURANCE 2,393.17
750-7800-6020-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE HEALTH INSURANCE 1,1%6.62
750-7900-6020-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE HEALTH INSURANCE 1,196.62
1805 KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 123.92 106090
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
35653530 Invoice 06/30/2020 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 0.00 123,92
100-1230-7090-6041 EQUIP SUPPLIES/MAINT {  EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 123.92
71272020 10:33:15 AM faz 3
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Item 1.

Check Report Date Range: 06/26/20 20
Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
1806 KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE 07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 1,481.92 106091
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
416327773 Invoice 07/01/2020 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 0.00 1,481.92
100-1230-7075-6025 EQUIPMENT LEASING/RE  EQUIPMENT RENTAL 370.48
100-1230-7075-6040 EQUIPMENT LEASING/RE  EQUIPMENT RENTAL 370.48
100-1230-7075-6045 EQUIPMENT LEASING/RE  EQUIPMENT RENTAL 370.48
750-7000-7075-0000 EQUIPMENT LEASING/RE  EQUIPMENT RENTAL 370.48
1847 LEE'S AUTO BODY 07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 15,475.79 106092
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
2484 Invoice 06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 15,475.79
100-2050-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 15,475.79
1926 MATICH CORPORATION 07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 575,257.47 106093
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
0520200074 Invoice 06/30/2020 2018-004 BEAUMONT AVE RECONSTRUCT 0.00 16,777.00
500-0000-8030-0000 INFRASTRUCTURE IMPRO  2018-004 BEAUMONT AVE REC 16,777.00
0520200078 Invoice 06/30/2020 2018-001 ANNUAL SLURRY SEAL 0.00 305,761.47
200-0000-8030-0000 INFRASTRUCTURE IMPRO  2018-001 ANNUAL SLURRY SFAL 305,761.47
052020007E Invoice 06/30/2020 2019-001 ANNUAL SLURRY SEAL 0.00 252,719.00
500-0000-8990-0000 CAPITAL QUTLAY 2019-001 ANNUAL SLURRY SEAL 252,719.00
2619 MICHAEL DICK 07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 450.00 106094
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
0332 Invoice 06/30/2020 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 450.00
100-6050-7068-5250 CONTRACT SVC - RANGAL  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 450.00
3969 MSA SAFETY SALES, LLC 07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 2,815.77 106095
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
961100202 tnvoice 06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 2,815.77
215-0000-7036-0000 GRANT SPECIFIC COSTS DEPT SUPPLIES 2,815.77
3186 MWH CONSTRUCTORS INC 07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 147,141.36 106096
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
20-30504503-15  Invoice 06/30/2020 CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT FOR WW 0.00 86,749.41
710-0000-7063-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICE CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT 86,749.41
20-30505107-15  Invoice 06/30/2020 BRINE LINE INSTALLATION CONSTRUCTIO 0.00 60,391.95
710-5000-8030-0000 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT  BRINE LINE INSTALLATION CONS 60,391.95
1984 NAPA AUTO PARTS 07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 307.62 106097
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
123491 Invoice 06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 33.93
750-7300-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 33,93
123817 Invoice 06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 25.47
750-7600-7Q37-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 25.47
123840 Invaice 06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 1.61
750-7300-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 161
123882 Invoice 06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 2.14
750-7300-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 2.14
124380 Invoice 06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 17.23
750-8100-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 17.23
7/2/2020 10:33:15 AmM Fag 5
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Check Report
Vendor Number
124635

124779

124940

Vendor Name
Invoice
750-7400-7037-0000

Invoice
750-7300-7037-0000

Invaice
100-2050-7037-0000

Invoice
750-7600-7037-0000

Invoice
100-6050-7037-0000

Invoice

100-6050-7037-0000

NVS, INC

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
100-3100-7067-0000

Invoice
100-3100-7067-0000

Invoice
100-3100-7067-0000

Invoice
100-3100-7067-0000

Invoice
100-3100-7067-0000

Invoice
100-3100-7067-0000

Invoice
100-3100-7067-0000

Invoice
100-3100-7067-0000

Invoice
100-3100-7067-0000

Invoice
100-3100-7067-0000

Invgice -
100-3100-7067-0001

Invoice
100-3100-7Q67-0000

Invoice
100-3100-7067-0060

Invoice
106-3100-7067-0000

Invoice
100-3100-7067-0000

Invoice
100-3100-7067-0000

Invoice
100-3100-7067-0000

Invoice
100-3100-7067-0000

invoice

Payment Date Payment Type
06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

07/01/2020 Regular
Payable Description
Account Name Item Description
06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES

06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES

06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES

06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES

06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES

06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES

06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES

06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES

06/26/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES

06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES

06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES

06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES

06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES

06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES

06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES

06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES

06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES

06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES

06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES

Post Date

Date Range: 06/26/202 Item 1.

Discount Amount  Payment Amount Number

0.00 100.37
100.37

0.00 21.54
21.54

0.00 44.17
44,17

0.00 8.05
8.05

.00 9.69
9.69

0.00 43.42
43.42

0.00 27,930.00 106098

Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Distribution Amount

0.00 2,415.00
2,415.09

0.00 105.00
105.00

0.00 210.00
210.00

0.00 2,992.50
2,992.50

0.00 525.00
525.00

0.00 315.00
315.00

0.00 1,312.50
1,312.50

0.00 210.00
210.00

0.00 525.00
525.00

0.00 105.00
105.00

0.00 105.00
105.00

0.00 210.00
210.00

0.00 1,837.50
1,837.50

0.00 105.00
105.00

0.00 787.50
787.50

0.00 105.00
105.00

0.00 1,260.00
1,260.00

0.00 210.00
210.00

0.00 157.50

20

7/2/2020 10:33:15 AM

Pa:
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Check Report

Vendor Number

163442

163443

163444

Vendor Name
100-3100-7067-0000

Invoice
100-3100-7067-0000

Invoice
100-3100-7067-0000

invoice
100-3100-7067-0000

Invoice
100-3100-7067-0000

Invoice
100-3100-7067-0000

Invoice
100-3100-7067-0000

Invoice
100-3100-7067-0000

Invoice
100-3100-7067-0000

Invoice
100-3100-7067-0000

lnvoice
100-3100-7067-0000

Invoice
100-3100-7067-0000

Invoice
100-3100-7067-0000

Invoice
100-3100-7067-0000

Invoice
100-3100-7067-0000

Invoice
106-3100-7067-0000

Invoice
100-3100-7067-0000
Invaice
100-3100-7067-0000

Invoice
100-3100-7067-0000

Invoice
100-3100-7067-0000

Invoice
100-3100-7067-0060

Invoice
100-3100-7067-0000

Invoice
100-3100-7067-0000

Invoice
100-3100-7067-0000

Invoice
160-3100-7067-0000

Invoice
10Q-3100-7067-0000

Invoice

Payment Date  Payment Type

INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES

06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES

06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES

06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES

06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES

06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES
INSPECTICONS INSPECTIQN SERVICES

06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES

06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES

06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES

06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES

06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES

06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES

06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES

06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES

06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES

06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES

06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES

06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES

06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES

06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES

06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES

06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES

06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES

06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES

06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES

06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES
INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES

06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES

Discount Amount

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Item 1.

Date Range: 06/26/203

D20

Payment Amount Number
157.50

210.00
210.00

210.00
210.00

420.00
420.00

420.00
420.00

105.00
105.00

315.00
315.00

105.00
105.00

682.50
682.50

1,995.00
1,995.00

945.00
945.00

945.00
545.00

210.00
210.00

525.00
525.00

420.00
420.00

1,470.00
1,470.00

105.00
105.00

630.00
630.00

105.00
105.00

1,995.00
1,985.00

630.00
630.00

.105.00
105.00

105.00
105.00

210.00
210.00

315.00
315.00

105.00
105.00

420.00

7/2/2020 10:33:15 AM

Fag 15
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1.

Check Report Date Range: 06/26/202{ €M 1. bg
Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date  Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
100-3100-7067-0000 INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES 420.00
165395 Invoice 06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 210.00
100-310Q0-7067-0000 INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES 210.00
165396 Invoice 06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 105.00
100-3100-7067-0000 INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES 105.00
165397 Invoice 06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 210.00
100-3100-7067-0000 INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES 210.00
165398 Invoice 06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 105.00
100-3100-7067-0000 INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES 105.00
165399 Invoice 06/30/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 105.00
100-3100-7067-0000 INSPECTIONS INSPECTION SERVICES 105.00
Eyoid** 07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 0.00 106099
e aid** 07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 0.00 106100
**yoid** 07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 0.00 106101
2009 O'REILLY AUTQ PARTS 07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 932.33 106102
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Iterm Description Distribution Amount
2678-266081 Invoice 06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 17.22
750-7600-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 17.22
2678-267683 Credit Memo 06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 -41.35
750-7300-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE -41.35
2678-269006 Invoice 06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 10.76
750-7300-7085-0000 BUILDING SUPPLIES/MAI VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 10.76
2678-269417 Invoice 06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 116.29
750-7300-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 116.29
2678-269469 Invoice 06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 33.37
750-7800-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 33.37
2678-270573 Credit Memo 06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 -181.07
100-2050-7Q37-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE -181.07
2678-271025 Invoice 06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 95.85
100-6050-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 95.85
2678-271084 Invoice 06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 85.33
100-2050-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 85.33
2678-2711311 Invoice 06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 393.17
100-2050-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 393.17
2678-272232 Invoice 06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 240.10
100-2050-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 240.10
2678-272651 Invoice 06/30/2020 VERICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 65.15
100-6050-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 65.15
2678-272680 Invoice 06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 4.30
100-6050-7037-0000 WVEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 4.30
2678-272784 Invoice 06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 12.91
100-6050-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VERICLE MAINTENANCE 12,51
2678-273037 invoice 06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 40.04
100-2050-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 40.04
2678-273046 Invoice 06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 40.26
750-7300-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 40.26
2026 PACIFIC ALARM SERVICE 07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 33540 106103
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Itern Description Distribution Amount
R 156383 Invoice 07/01/2020 SECURITY SERVICES 0.00 158.40
100-6000-7087-6025 SECURITY - CITY HALL SECURITY SERVICES 158.40
77242020 13:33:15 AM Pagy 5
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Check Report
Vendor Number
R 156385
R 156386

R 15638

2051
Payable #

9949708 06/29/2

3540
Payable #

862061

2064
Payable #

2079
Payable #

5198446

.
oY)
(=]
(=)
=
(0
(]

23009954

Vendor Name
Invoice
750-7300-7087-0000

Invoice
750-7000-7087-0000

Invoice
700-4050-7087-0000

PAYCHEX HUMAN RESOURCES SERVICES

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
100-1240-7068-0000
100-1240-7068-0000
700-4050-7068-0000
750-7000-7068-0000
750-7100-7068-0000
750-7300-7068-0000
750-7400-7068-0000
750-7600-7068-0000
750-7700-7068-0000
750-78090-7068-0000
750-7900-7068-0000
750-8000-7068-0000
750-8100-7068-0000
750-8200-7068-G000

PBM SUPPLY & MFG INC
Payabie Type

Account Number
Invoice
100-6050-8040-0000

07/01/2020

07/01/2020

07/01/2020

06/30/2020

Post Date

06/30/2020

Payment Date

SECURITY SERVICES

SECURITY SERVICES

SECURITY SERVICES

07/01/2020

Payable Description

SECURITY SERVICES

SECURITY SERVICES

SECURITY SERVICES

Date Range: 06/26/202

Item 1.

20

Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
0.00 61.50

SECURITY SERVICES 61.50
0.00 55.65

SECURITY SERVICES 55.65
0.00 59.85

SECURITY SERVICES 59.85

Regular 0.00 700.00 106104

Discount Amount Payable Amount

Account Name Item Description

TIMECLOCK CHARGES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  TIMECLOCK MONTHLY FEE
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  TIMECLOCK MONTHLY FEE
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  TIMECLOCK MONTHLY FEE
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  TIMECLOCK MONTHLY FEE
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  TIMECLOCK MONTHLY FEE
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  TIMECLOCK MONTHLY FEE
CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES  TIMECLOCK MONTHLY FEE
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  TIMECLOCK MONTHLY FEE
CONTRACTUALSERVICES  TIMECLOCK MONTHLY FEE
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  TIMECLOCK MONTHLY FEE
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  TIMECLOCK MONTHLY FEE
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  TIMECLOCK MONTHLY FEE
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  TIMECLOCK MONTHLY FEE
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  TIMECLOCK MONTHLY FEE

07/01/2020 Regular
Payable Description

Account Name

PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SERVICES Lt 07/01/2020

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
100-1200-7075-0000

PRO-PIPE & SUPPLY
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
100-6050-7070-520¢

Invoice
100-6000-7085-6040

PRUDENTIAL OVERALL SUPPLY

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
700-4050-7065-0000

Invoice

750-7100-7065-0000
750-7400-7065-0000
750-7600-7065-0000
750-7700-7065-0000
750-7800-7065-0000
750-7900-7065-0000

Invoice

07/01/2020

06/30/2020

06/30/2020

06/30/2020

06/30/2020

06/30/2020

item Description

Discount Amount

Distribution Amount
0.00
23.36

350.00

70.00

11.68

5.84

140.00

23.20

11.68

11.68

11.68

11.68

5.84

17.52

5.84

0.00

Distribution Amount

700.00

6,333.28 106105

Payable Amount

Complete trailer sprayer / 110 gal tank for 0.00 6,333.28
EQUIPMENT Complete trailer sprayer / 110 g 6,333.28
Regular 0.00 513.52 106106
Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
EQUIPMENT LEASE 0.00 513.52
EQUIPMENT LEASING/RE ~ EQUIPMENT LEASE 513.52
07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 214.61 106107

Payable Description

Account Name
DEPT SUPPLIES
SPEC DEPT EXP - PALMER

BLDG MAINT - POLICE DE

07/01/2020

Payable Description

Account Name

UNIFORMS

UNIFORMS
UNIFORMS
UNIFORMS
UNIFORMS
UNIFORMS
UNIFORMS

Item Description

DEPT SUPPLIES

BUILDING MAINTENANCE

BUILDING MAINTENANCE

Regular

Item Description

Prudential Uniforms

UNIFORM MAINTENANCE

Prudential Uniforms

UNIFORM MAINTENANCE
UNIFORM MAINTENANCE
UNIFORM MAINTENANCE
UNIFORM MAINTENANCE
UNIFORM MAINTENANCE
UNIFORM MAINTENANCE

Prudential Uniforms

Discount Amount

Discount Amount

Distribution Amount

Payable Amount

0.00 184.60
184.60
0.00 30.01
30.01
0.00 409.48 106108

Distribution Amount
0.00
56.48

0.00
17.47
33.86
29.03
20,65
20.65
21.77

0.00

Payable Amount

56.48

143.43

54.20

7/2/2020 10:33:15 AM
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Check Report
Vendor Number

23009957

2983
Payable #

07/03/20

7325217

7348574

2218
Payable #

06/15/20

Vendor Name
750-7300-7065-0000

Invoice
700-405¢-7065-0000

Invoice
108-6050-7065-0000

RHONDA KEYSER
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
100-0000-2105-0000

RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF WASTE R 07/01/2020

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
100-6050-7070-014X

Invoice
100-6000-7070-6025
100-6000-7070-6045

Invoice
100-6050-7070-017A

Invoice
100-6000-7070-6045

Invoice
100-6050-7070-5200

Inveice
100-6050-7070-007A

Invoice
100-6000-7070-6045

Invoice
100-6050-7070-5300

Invoice
100-6050-7070-5300
100-6050-7070-5450

Invoice
100-6050-7070-5100
100-6050-7070-5300

Invoice
100-6050-7070-0000

Invoice
100-2050-7070-0000

Invoice
100-6050-7073-5000

Invoice
100-6050-7070-008A

Invoice
100-2050-7070-0000

RYAN BRIEDA
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
100-2680-7070-0000

Date Range: 06/26/202 €M 1. g

Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
UNIFORMS UNIFORM MAINTENANCE 54.20
06/30/2020 Prudential Uniforms 0.00 56.48
UNIFORMS UNIFORM MAINTENANCE 56.48
06/30/2020 Prudential Uniforms 0.00 98.89
UNIFORMS UNIFORM MAINTENANCE 93.89
07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 1,525.84 106109
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Name item Description Distribution Amount
06/30/2020 SPOUSAL SUPPORT 0.00 1,525.84
PAYROLL SUSPENSE SPOUSAL SUPPORT 1,525.84
Regular 0.00 349.02 106110
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 32.83
SPEC DEPT EXP - IA 14 DEPT SUPPLIES 32.83
06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 14.00
SPEC DEPT EXP - CITY HAL  DEPT SUPPLIES 7.00
SPEC DEPT EXP- COMMU DEPT SUPPLIES 7.00
06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 37.38
SPEC DEPT EXP - 1A 17A DEPT SUPPLIES 37.38
06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 14.00
SPEC DEPT EXP- COMMU  DEPT SUPPLIES 14.00
06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 14.00
SPEC DEPT EXP- PALMER  DEPT SUPPLIES 14.00
06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 46.47
SPEC DEPTEXP-1A7A DEPT SUPPLIES 46.47
06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 31.82
SPEC DEPT EXP- COMMU  DEPT SUPPLIES 31.82
06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 32.83
SPEC DEPT EXP - SENECA  DEPT SUPPLIES 32.83
06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 10.00
SPEC DEPT EXP - SENECA  DEPT SUPPLIES 5.00
SPEC DEPT EXP - STETSCN  DEPT SUPPLIES 5.00
06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 10.00
SPEC DEPT EXP - FALLEN DEPT SUPPLIES 5.00
SPEC DEPT EXP - SENECA  DEPT SUPPLIES 5.00
06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 10.00
SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPT SUPPLIES 10.00
06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 14.00
SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPT SUPPLIES 14.00
06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 27.28
SPEC DEPT EXP - THREE R! DEPT SUPPLIES 27.28
06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 40.41
SPEC DEPT EXP - |A 8A DEPT SUPPLIES 40.41
06/30/2020 DEPT SUPFLIES .00 14.00
SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPT SUPPLIES 14.00
07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 200.00 106111
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Name item Description Distribution Amount
06/30/2020 K9 COST REIMBURSEMENT 0.00 200.00
SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES K9 COST REIMBURSEMENT 200.00

7/2/2020 10:33:15 AM
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Item 1.

Check Report Date Range: 06/26/202
Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date  Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
3260 SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY, LLC 07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 1,900.31 106112
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Numbar Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
98195512-001 Invoice 06/30/2020 power equipment for weedabatement 0.00 1,900.31
100-6050-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES power equipment for cdf weeda 1,900.31
3588 STARLITE RECLAMATION ENVIRONMENTAL SEF 07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 432.21 106113
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
117859 Invoice 06/30/2020 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 432.21
F00-4050-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 432.21
2405 THE COLUNSELING TEAM 07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 300.00 106114
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
76410 Invoice 06/30/2020 HIRING COSTS 0.00 300.00
100-1240-6050-0000 RECRUITMENT AND HIRI HIRING COSTS 300.00
2416 THE PRESS-ENTERPRISE 07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 168.30 106115
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
0011392609 Invaice 06/30/2020 ADVERTISING 0.00 168.30
750-7000-7020-0000 ADVERTISING ADVERTISING 168.30
2417 THE RADAR SHOP 07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 434.00 106116
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
12346 Invoice 06/30/2020 DEPT SIJPPLIES 0.00 494.00
100-2050-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPT SUPPLIES 494.00
2430 TIME WARNER CABLE 07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 196.04 106117
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
0013594062020 Invoice 06/30/2020 BUILDING UTILITY 0.00 149.06
10G-1230-7015-6040 TELEPHONE (POLICE DPT)  BUILDING UTILITY 149.06
0014188062020 Invoice 06/30/2020 BUILDING UTILITY 0.00 46.98
100-1230-7015-6055 TELEPHONE (MAPLE AVE)  BUILDING UTILITY 46,98
2442 TOP-LINE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY 07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 19.04 106118
Payabie # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
425608 Invoice 06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 12.45
100-6050-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 12.45
425609 Invoice 06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 6.59
750-7300-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPT SUPPLIES 6.59
2536 WELDORS SUPPLY AND STEEL CQ 07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 264.18 106119
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name item Description Distribution Amount
16332 Invoice 06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 145.77
750-7400-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 145.77
16310 Invoice 06/30/2020 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 118.41
750-7000-7085-0000 BUILDING SUPPLIES/MAI BUILDING MAINTENANCE 118.41
3908 WEST COAST ARBORISTS, INC 07/01/2020 Regular 0.00 494.00 106120
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
160592 Invoice 06/30/2020 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 494.00
100-6050-7068-014X% CONTRACTUALSVCIA 14 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 494.00
71272020 10:33:15 AM Pag
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Check Report

Vendor Number
3457
Payable #

Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount
ZONAR SYSTEMS 07/01/2020 Regular
Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description
Invaice 06/30/2020 SOFTWARE 0.00
750-7100-7071-0000 SOFTWARE SOFTWARE
750-7400-7071-000C SOFTWARE SOFTWARE
750-7600-7071-0000 SOFTWARE SOFTWARE
250-7700-7071-0000 SOFTWARE SOFTWARE
750-7800-7071-0000 SOFTWARE SOFTWARE
750-7900-7071-0000 SOFTWARE SOFTWARE
750-8000-7071-0000 SOFTWARE SOFTWARE
750-8100-7071-0000 SOFTWARE SOFTWARE
750-8200-7071-0000 SOFTWARE SOFTWARE
Bank Code APBNK Summary
Payable Payment
Payment Type Count Count Discount Payment
Regular Checks 186 62 0.00 1,132,332.16
Manual Checks 0 0 0.00 0.00
Voided Checks 0 3 0.00 0.00
Bank Drafts 0 0 0.00 0.00
EFT's 0 0 0.00 0.00
186 65 0.00  1,132,332.16

0.00

Date Range: 06/26/202

Item 1.

Payable Amount

Distribution Amount

486.00
46.29
138.84
115.71
46.30
23.14
23.14
23.14
46.30
23.14

7/2/2020 10:33:15 AM

Payment Amount Number
486.00 106121
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Chack Report

Payment Type
Regular Checks

Manual Checks

Voided Checks
Bank Drafts
EFT's

Fund Name

999 POOLED CASH

All Bank Codes Check Summary

Payable Payment
Count Count
186 62

0 0

8] 3

o] 0

0 0

Fund Summary

Period
7/2020

Date Range: 06/26/202

Discount Payment
0.00 1,132,332.16
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
000 1,132,332.16

Amount
. 1,132,332.16

Item 1.

7/2/2020 10:33:15 AM
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AGENDA [TEM NO.

.WARRANTS TO BE RATIFIED
BEAUMONT

—CALIFORNIA— Thursday, July 09, 2020

Printed Checks 106122-106165 $  252,550.94 FY 19/20

$ 3,959.06 FY 20/21
ACH $ 5,848.49 FY 19/20
$

262,358.49

AJ/P Total

L]

Bank Drafts Guardian 21,612.33 Jun-20

]

Gateway 356.10 Jul-20

CalPERS 45,773.72 742 Classic 19/20
45,508.21 742 Classic 19/20
44,019.03 743 Classic 19/20
43,961.87 743 Classic 19/20
16,079.08 27308 PEPRA 19/20
16,033.42 27308 PEPRA 19/20
9,116,20 25763 PEPRA 19/20
9,116.20 25763 PEPRA 19/20

L T L T 2 B =G I = = R e

1%

Merchant Bank 15,096.49 Credit Card Fees

Kaiser $ 178.00 HSA Payment

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY THIS WARRANT LIST HAS BEEN COMPILED AND PREPARED TO MEET
THE DAILY OPERATIONS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JULY 1, 2020 - JUNE 30, 2021

B Q(w
SIGNATURE:

TITLE: CITY TREASURER

SIGNATURF({/—\/“/ /M/ /U/L - E\Lf’

TITLE: FINANCE DIJECTOR/

22




BEAUMONT

TE D owm W v A

City of Beaumont, CA

Item 1.

Check t

By Check Number
Date Range: 07/03/2020 - 07/09/2020

Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Bank Code: APBNK-AP Bank
3229 ICMA - RC 07/09/2020 EFT 0.00 3,934.38 309
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
PD G7 2 Invoice 06/30/2020 EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTION 0.00 3,934.38
100- 2075-0000 DEFERRED COMPENSATI EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTION 2,922.01
100-0000-2075-0000 DEFERRED COMPENSAT] EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTION 112.37
100-1200-6026-0000 DEFERRED COMP EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTION 900.00
2264 SEIU 07/09/2020 EFT 0.00 1,722.11 310
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
PD 07/03/20 Invoice 06/30/2020 EMPLOYEE DUES 0.00 1,722.11
100-0000-2061-0000 P.E.R.C. DUES & INS £MPLOYEE DUES 1,722.11
2725 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 07/09/2020 EFT 0.00 192.00 311
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
06/11/20 Invoice 06/30/2020 HIRING COSTS 0.00 192,00
100-1240-6050-0000 RECRUITMENT AND HIRI  HIRING COSTS- K MENDOZA 192.00
4176 MARK PISTILL! 07/07/2020 Regular 0.00 $27.01 106122
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payabie Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
07/03/20 Invoice 07/07/2020 MISSED HOURS CN PAYCHECK 0.00 527.01
100-0000-2105- PAYROLL SUSPENSE MISSED HOURS ON PAYCHECK 527.01
1006 AB LANDSCAPE 07/09/2020 Regular 0.00 7,032.00 106123
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
2020 4315-092-01  Invoice 06/30/2020 WEED ABATEMENT 0.00 109.00
100-2030-7155-0000 WEED ABATEMENT/VECT  WEED ABATEMENT 109.00
2020 415-301- Invoice 06/30/2020 WEED ABATEMENT 0.00 110.00
100-2030-7155-0000 WEED ABATEMENT/VECT  WEED ABATEMENT 110.00
2020 418-250-00  Invoice 06/30/2020 WEED ABATEMENT 0.00 288.50
-2030-7155-0000 WEED ABATEMENT/VECT  WEED ABATEMENT 288.50
2020 418-250-00 Invoice 06/30/2020 WEED ABATEMENT 0.00 467.00
100-2030-7155-0000 WEED ABATEMENT/VECT  WEED ABATEMENT 467.00
2020 418-250-00 Invoice 06/30/2020 WEED ABATEMENT 0.00 436.50
105-2030-7155-0000 WEED ABATEMENT/VECT  WEED ABATEMENT 436.50
2020 418-260-01 Invoice 06/30/2020 WEED ABATEMENT 0.00 635.00
100-2030-7155-0000 WEED ABATEMENT/VECT  WEED ABATEMENT 635.00
2020418-310-00 Invaice 06/30/2020 WEED ABATEMENT 0.00 1,160.00
100-2030-7155-0000 WEED ABATEMENT/VECT  WEED ABATEMENT 1,160.00
2020418-310-00 invoice 06/30/2020 WEED ABATEMENT 0.00 1,055.00
100-2030-7155-0000 WEED ABATEMENT/VECT  WEED ABATEMENT 1,055.00
2020 418-320-00 Invoice 06/30/2020 WEED ABATEMENT 0.00 897.50
100-2030-7155-0000 WEED ABATEMENT/VECT  WEED ABATEMENT 897.50
2020 418-320-00 Invoice 06/30/2020 WEED ABATEMENT 0.00 971.00
100- -7155-0001 WEED ABATEMENT/VECT  WEED ABATEMENT 971.00
2020418-320-01  Invoice 06/30/2020 WEED ABATEMENT 0.00 687.50
7/9/2020 6:49:10 PM P4 11
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Item 1.

Check Report Date Range: 07/03/202 20
Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
100-2030-7155-0000 WEED ABATEMENT/VECT  WEED ABATEMENT 687.50
2020 418-320-01 Invoice 06/30/2020 WEED ABATEMENT 0.00 215.00
100-2030-7155-0000 WEED ABATEMENT/VECT  WEED ABATEMENT 215.00
3849 AKEL ENGINEERING GROUP, INC 07/09/2020 Regular 0.00 19,569.90 106124
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
19553-06 Invoice 06/30/2020 Development of Wastewater Master Plan 0.00 19,568.90
710- -7068- CONTRACTUAL SERVICE Wastewater Master Plan 19,569.90
1050 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 07/09/2020 Regular 0.00 28.81 106125
Payable 8 Payable Type Post Date Payabie Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
IWDN-LCIV-QK7  Invoice 06/30/2020 WEED ABATEMENT .00 28.81
100-2030-7025-0000 OFFICE SUPPLIES WEED ABATEMENT 28.81
1147 BEAUMONT CHERRY VALLEY WATER DIST. 07/09/2020 Regular 0.00 6,527.83 106126
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
07/09/20 Invoice 06/30/2020 WATER UTILITY 0.00 6,527.83
100-6000-7010-6025 UTILITIES - CITY HALL WATER UTILITY 1,446.00
100-6000-7010-6031 UTILITIES - CITY HALL BLD  WATER UTILITY 216.66
100- -7010-6032 UTILITIES - CITY HALL BLD  WATER UTILITY 343.77
100-6000-7010-6040 UTILITIES - POLICE DEPT WATER UTILITY 163.06
100 -7010-6041 UTILITIES - POLICE ANNEX  WATER UTILITY 198.02
i -7010-6055 UTILITIES - FIRE STATION WATER UTILITY 90.94
100-6050-7010-1601 UTILITIES 1A 1601 WATER UTILITY 3,813.36
- -7010-5250 UTILITIES, PARK (RANGAL  WATER UTILITY 54.91
700-4050-7010-0000 UTIUTIES WATER UTILITY 20111
1242 CED 07/09/2020 Regular 0.00 70.04 106127
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
0954-477947 Invoice 06/30/2020 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - ELECTRICAL 0.00 70.04
-3250-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - ELECT 70.04
1250 CHAMBERS GROUP, INC 07/09/2020 Regular 0.00 7,660.00 ' 106128
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Itern Description Distribution Amount
34159 Invoice 06/30/2020 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES APRIL 2020 0.00 7,660.00
100- -7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES APRIL 7,660.00
3653 CONTRON 07/09/2020 Regular 0.00 848.40 106129
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
12016 Invoice 06/30/2020 TECHNICAL SERVICES FOR 5CADA WW SY§ 0.00 848.40
700-4050-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  TECHNICAL SERVICES FOR SCAD 848.40
3290 DATAXTEL INC 07/09/2020 Regular 0.00 3,540.29 106130
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
4302 Invoice 06/30/2020 COMPUTER SUPPLIES 0.00 3,540.29
215- -7036-0000 GRANT SPECIFIC COSTS COMPUTER SUPPLIES 3,540.29
4178 EISENHOWER HEALTH 07/09/2020 Regular 0.00 1,200.00 106131
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
700000167 Invoice 06/30/2020 MEDICAL SERVICES 0.00 1,200.00
100-2050-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  MEDICAL SERVICES 1,200.00
7/9/2020 6:49:10 PM P 11
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Check Report

Vendor Number
3513
Payable #

50941495

1533
Payable #

209-042-1999-06
213-181-1343-03
323-156-8188-02
951-769- -01
951-769-8520-01
951-769-8530-06
951-769-8537-03

851-769-8538-06

951-769-8535-04

3906
Payable #

922585

1611
Payable #

SINQO1668

1632
Payable #

1011430
1011431
1011432
‘1513861
151475

2010647

2011391

Vendor Name
ERNEST ELMER, INC
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
100-6000-7068-6040

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice

100-1230-7015-6040

Invoice
700-4050-7015-0000

Invoice
100-1230-7015-6060

Invoice
100-1230-7015-6040

Invoice
100-1230-7015-6025

Invoice
750-7000-7015-0000

Invoice
100-1230-7015-6060

Invoice
100-1230-7015-6048

Invoice
100-1230-7015-604"
GUY THOMAS
Payable Type
Account Number
invoice
700-4050-7090-007A

HDL SOFTWARE LLC
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice

100-1230-7071-0000

HOME DEPOT/CREDIT SERVICES

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
100-6050-7070-5999

Invoice
10G- -7085-6055
Invoice
100-6000-7085-6045
Invoice
100-6000-7085-6041
Invoice
100-6Q00-7085-6025
Invoice
100- -7070-5450
invgice

Item 1.

Date Range: 07/03/202 R0
Payment Date  Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
07/09/2020 Regular 0.00 1,169.49 106132

Post Date Payable Description

Account Name Item Description

Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Distribution Amount

06/30/2020 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 1,169.49
CONTRACTUAL SVC- POLL  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,169.49
07/09/2020 Regular 0.00 2,585.42 106133

Post Date Payable Description

Account Name Item Description

Discount Amount Payable Amount
Distribution Amount

07/09/2020 PHONE UTILITY 0.00 279.06
TELEPHONE (POLICE DPT} PHONE UTILITY 275.06
07/09/2020 PHONE UTILITY 0.00 69.47
TELEPHONE PHONE UTILITY 69.47
07/09/2020 PHONE UTILITY 0.00 85.98
TELEPHONE {4th STYARD  PHONE UTILITY 85.98
07/09/2020 PHONE UTILITY 0.00 1,312.54
TELEPHONE (POLICE DPT)  PHONE UTILITY 1,312.54
07/09/2020 PHONE UTILITY 0.00 266.86
TELEPHONE {CITY HALL) PHONE UTILITY 266.86
07/09/2020 PHONE UTILITY 0.00 235.00
TELEPHONE PHONE UTILITY 235.00
07/09/2020 PHOME UTILITY 0.00 109.28
TELEPHONE {4th STYARD  PHONE UTILITY 109.28
07/09/2020 PHOME UTILITY 0.00 77.24
TELEPHONE (FOOL) PHONE UTILITY 77.24
07/09/2020 PHONE UTILITY 0.00 149.99
TELEPHONE (COMM CTR}  PHONE UTILITY 149.99
07/09/2020 Regular 0.00 500.00 106134
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
06/30/2020 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 500.00
EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES/M  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 500.00
07/09/2020 Regular 0.00 2,065.90 106135
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
06/30/2020 BUSINESS LICENSE SOFTWARE 0.00 2,065.90
SOFTWARE BUSINESS LCENSE SOFTWARE 2,065.90
07/09/2020 Regular 0.00 5,139.37 106136

Post Date Discount Amount Payable Amount

Distribution Amount

Payable Description
Account Name Item Description

06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 156.41
SPEC DEPT EXP - ALLPAR  DEPT SUPPLIES 156.41
06/30/2020 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 128.22
BLDG MAINT- FIRE STATIO  BUILDING MAINTENANCE 128.22
06/30/2020 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 1,483.72
BLDG MAINT- COMMUN!  BUILDING MAINTENANCE 1,483.72
06/30/2020 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 4.61
BLDG MAINT - POLICE AN BUILDING MAINTENANCE 4.61
06/30/2020 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 1294
BLDG MAINT - CITY HALL  BUILDING MAINTENANCE 12.94
06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 26.78
SPEC DEPT EXP - STETSON  DEPT SUPPLIES 26.78
06/30/2020 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - STREETS 0.00 755.58

7/3/2020 6:49:10 PM
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Item 1.

Check Report Date Range: 07/03/202 20
Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
100-3250-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - STREE 755.58
2020553 Inveoice 06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 22.53
100-6050-7070-5250 SPEC DEPT EXP - RANGAL  DEPT SUPPLIES 2253
2020554 Invoice 06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 167.69
100-6050-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPT SUPPLIES 107.69
2020555 Invoice 06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 189.04
100-6050-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPT SUPPLIES 189.04
2514658 Invoice 06/30/2020 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - SEWER 0.00 175.89
700-4050-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - SEWE 175.89
3010600 Invoice 06/30/2020 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 118.41
100- -7085-6040 BLDG MAINT - POLICE DE ~ BUILDING MAINTENANCE 118.41
35245652 Invoice 06/30/2020 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 10.29
100-6000-7085-602% BLDG MAINT - CITY HALL  BUILDING MAINTENANCE 10.29
3524953 Invoice 06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 30.67
100-6000-7070-6025 SPEC DEPT EXP - CITY HAL DEPT SUPPLIES 30.67
3525006 Invoice 06/30/2020 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - SEWER 0.00 52.64
700-4050-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - SEWE 5264
4090569 Invoice 06/30/2020 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 37.23
100-6000-7085-6055 BLDG MAINT- FIRE STATIO  BUILDING MAINTENANCE 37.23
4514452 Invoice 06/30/2020 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 29.73
1 -7085-6025 BLEG MAINT - CITY HALL BUILDING MAINTENANCE 29.73
5020316 Invoice 06/30/2020 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 108.95
100- 7085-6040 BLDG MAINT - POLICE DE  BUILDING MAINTENANCE 108.85
5123782 tnvoice 06/30/2020 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 186.19
- -7085-6040 BLDG MAINT - POLICE DE  BUILDING MAINTENANCE 186.19
5612363 Invoice 06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 61.83
100-6050-7070-599% SPEC DEPT EXP- ALLPAR  DEPT SUPPLIES 61.83
6012467 Invoice 06/30/2020 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 32.07
100-6 -7 -602 BLDG MAINT - CITY HALL BUILDING MAINTENANCE 32.07
6620097 invoice 06/30/2020 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 34.32
100-6000-7085-6041 BLDG MAINT - POLICE AN BUILDING MAINTENANCE 34.32
6620114 Invoice 06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 65.76
100-6050-7070-5300 SPEC DEPT EXP - SENECA  DEPT SUPPLIES 65.76
70109388 Invoice 06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 196.74
100-6050-7070-5995 SPEC DEPT EXP - ALL PAR DEPT SUPPLIES 196.74
7010989 Invoice 06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 225.20
750-7 -7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPT SUPPLIES 225.20
7021004 Invoice 06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 37.68
109- -7G70-5250 SPEC DEPT EXP - RANGAL  DEPT SUPPLIES 37.68
7520275 Invoice 06/30/2020 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 171.30
100- -7085-602 BLDG MAINT - CITY HALL  BUILDING MAINTENANCE 171.30
8020895 Invoice 06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 51.06
750-7000-7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPT SUPPLIES 51.06
8020836 Invoice 06/30/2020 EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES 0.00 24.73
100-6050-7090-0000 EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES/M  EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES 24,73
8024445 invoice 06/30/2020 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 159.62
100- -7085-6040 BLDG MAINT - POLICEDE  BUILDING MAINTENANCE 159.62
8524605 Invoice 06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 30.64
100-6000-7070-6025 SPEC DEPT EXP - CITY HAL  DEPT SUPPLIES 30.64
8613164 invoice 06/30/2020 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 13.86
100-6000-7085-6025 BLDG MAINT - CITY HALL  BUILDING MAINTENANCE 13.86
8613165 Invoice 06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 19.16
7/9/2020 6:45:10 PM P 11
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Check Report

Vendor Number

8621894

9011560

9524522

9524523

1638
Payable #

v
=
b
-

B

:

1679

Vendor Name
100-6050-7070-5350
Invoice

100- 7085-6040
Invoice
100-6050-7070-5999
Invoice
100-6000-7085-604,
Invoice
100-6000-7070-6025

**Void**
**Void**
HOWARD'S
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice

100-2030-7155-0000
Invoice
100-2030-7155-0000
Invoice
100-6050-7068-0000
Invoice
100-2030-7155-0000
Invoice

100-2030-7155-0000

Invoice
100-2030-7155-0000

Invoice
100-2030-7155-0000
Invoice
100-2030-7155-0000

Invoice
100-2030-7155-0000

Invoice
100-6050-7068-0000
Invoice
100-2030-7155-0000
Invoice
100-2030-7155-0000
Invoice
100-203Q-7155-0000
Invoice
100-2030-7155-0000
Invoice
100-2030-7155-0000
Invoice
100-2030-7155-0000
Invoice
100-2030-7155-0000
invoice

100-2030-7155-0000

**Void™*

INTERWEST CONSULTING GRP, INC.

| 1.
Date Range: 07/03/2021 tem p0

Payment Amount Number

Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount
SPEC DEPTEXP - DEFORG  DEPT SUPPLIES 19.16
06/30/2020 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 129.87
BLDG MAINT - POLICE DE  BUILDING MAINTENANCE 129.87
06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 170.21
SPEC DEPT EXP - ALL PAR DEPT SUPPLIES 170.21
06/30/2020 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 26.73
BLDG MAINT- COMMUNI BUILDING MAINTENANCE 26.73
06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 5107
SPEC DEPT EXP - CITY HAL DEPT SUPPLIES 51.07
07/09/2020 Regular 0.00
07/09/2020 Regular 0.00
07/09/2020 Regular 0.00
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
06/30/2020 WEED ABATEMENT 0.00 283.00
WEED ABATEMENT/VECT  WEED ABATEMENT 283.00
06/30/2020 WEED ABATEMENT 0.00 353.00
WEED ABATEMENT/VECT  WEED ABATEMENT 353.00
06/30/2020 Weed abatement for 3 parcels 0.00 3,000.00
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Weed abatement for 3 parcels 3,000.00
06/30/2020 WEED ABATEMENT 0.00 390.00
WEED ABATEMENT/VECT  WEED ABATEMENT 390.00
06/30/2020 WEED ABATEMENT 0.00 212.83
WEED ABATEMENT/VECT WEED ABATEMENT 212,83
06/30/2020 WEED ABATEMENT 0.00 808.00
WEED ABATEMENT/VECT  WEED ABATEMENT 808.00
06/30/2020 WEED ABATEMENT 0.00 878.00
WEED ABATEMENT/VECT  WEED ABATEMENT 878.00
06/30/2020 WEED ABATEMENT 0.00 353.00
WEED ABATEMENT/VECT  WEED ABATEMENT 353.00
06/30/2020 WEED ABATEMENT 0.00 388.00
WEED ABATEMENT/VECT  WEED ABATEMENT 388.00
06/30/2020 Weed abatement for 3 parcels 0.00 3,740.00
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Weed abatement for 3 parcels 3,740.00
06/30/2020 WEED ABATEMENT 0.00 213.00
WEED ABATEMENT/VECT  WEED ABATEMENT 213.00
06/30/2020 WEED ABATEMENT 0.00 563.00
WEED ABATEMENT/VECT  WEED ABATEMENT 563.00
06/30/2020 WEED ABATEMENT 0.00 248.00
WEED ABATEMENT/VECT  WEED ABATEMENT 248.00
06/30/2020 WEED ABATEMENT 0.00 178.00
WEED ABATEMENT/VECT  WEED ABATEMENT 178.00
06/30/2020 WEED ABATEMENT 0.00 143.00
WEED ABATEMENT/VECT  WEED ABATEMENT 143.00
06/30/2020 WEED ABATEMENT 0.00 563.00
WEED ABATEMENT/VECT  WEED ABATEMENT 563.00
06/30/2020 WEED ABATEMENT 0.00 423.00
WEED ABATEMENT/VECT  WEED ABATEMENT 423.00
06/30/2020 WEED ABATEMENT 0.00 738.00
WEED ABATEMENT/VECT  WEED ABATEMENT 738.00
07/05/2020 Regular 0.00
07/09/2020 Regular 0.00

0.00 106137
0.00 106138
13,474.83 106139

0.00 106140
4,895.00 106141

7/9/2020 6:49:10 PM
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Check Report

Vendor Number
Payable #

60541
3280

Payable #

1261
1805

Payable #

35749957
1806

Payable #

418009783

1853
Payable #

568594

1895
Payable #

%]
Cn
Y

3603
Payable #

1084620

1984
Payable #

Payable #

2678-267692

2678-267849

2678-267882

Vendor Name
Payable Type
Account Number
Inveice
100-1230-7071-0000

INTRENSIC, LLC
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
220-0000-7090-0000

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
100-1230-7090-6026

KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
100-1230-7075-6026
700-4050-7075-0000

LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP

Payable Type
Account Number
Invaice

100- -7068-0008

M BREY ELECTRIC INC
Payable Type
Account Number
Inveice

700-4050-7090-0074

MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL, INC

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
500-0000-8030-0000

NAPA AUTO PARTS
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
100-3250-7037-0000

Credit Memo
100-3250-7037-0000

O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
100-3250-7037-0000
Invoice
100-3250-7037-0000

Invoice
100-3250-7037-0000

Date Range: 07/03/202 Item 1. 20

Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
06/30/2020 GIS SERVICES 0.00 4,895.00
SOFTWARE GIS SERVICES 4,855.00
07/09/2020 Regular 0.00 33,894.43 106142
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
06/30/2020 Intrensic Bady Worn Camera Contract 0.00 33,894.43
EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES/M  Intrensic Body Worn Camera Co 33,894.43
07/09/2020 Regular .00 123.92 106143
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
07/09/2020 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 0.00 123.92
EQUIP SUPPLIES/MAINT [ EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 123.92
07/09/2020 Regular 0.00 600.17 106144
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
07/08/2020 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 0.00 600.17
EQUIPMENT LEASING/RE  EQUIPMENT RENTAL 420.12
EQUIPMENT LEASING/RE  EQUIPMENT RENTAL 180.05
07/09/2020 Regular 0.00 247.50 106145
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
06/30/2020 LEGAL SERVICES 0.00 247.50
CONTRACTUALSERVICES  LEGAL SERVICES 247.50
07/09/2020 Regular 0.00 44532 106146
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
06/30/2020 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 0.00 445.32
EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES/M  EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 445.32
07/09/2020 Regular 0.00 2,750.00 106147
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Name item Description Distribution Amount
06/30/2020 Design Services 0.00 2,750.00
INFRASTRUCTURE IMPRO  DESIGN SERVICES 2,750.00
07/09/2020 Regular 0.00 2.44 106148

Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 52.19
WVEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 52.19
06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 -49.75
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE -49.75
07/09/2020 Regular 0.00 181.34 106149
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payabie Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 112.57
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 112.57
06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 B.07
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 8.07
06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 60.70
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 60.70

7/9/2020 6:49:10 PM
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Item 1.

Check Report Date Range: 07/03/202 20
Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
2026 PACIFIC ALARM SERVICE 07/09/2020 Regular 0.00 599.55 106150
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distributicn Amount
R156171 Invoice 07/09/2020 SECURITY SERVICES 0.00 60.25
100- -7087-602 SECURITY- CITY HALL BLD  SECURITY SERVICES 60.25
R 156172 Invoice 07/09/2020 SECURITY SERVICES 0.00 179.55
730-4050-7087-007 A SECURITY SERVICES SECURITY SERVICES 179.55
R 15617 Invoice 07/09/2020 SECURITY SERVICES 0.00 163.50
700~ -7087- X SECURITY SERVICES SECURITY SERVICES 163.50
R 156175 Invoice 07/09/2020 SECURITY SERVICES 0.00 58.25
100- -7087-604 SECURITY - POLICE DEPT  SECURITY SERVICES 58.25
R 156179 Invoice 07/09/2020 SECURITY SERVICES 0.00 138.00
700-4050-7087-005% SECURITY SERVICES SECURITY SERVICES 138.00
3652 PRUDENTIAL OVERALL SUPPLY 07/09/2020 Regular 0.00 68.75 106151
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
2300292 Invoice 06/30/2020 Prudential Uniforms 0.00 68.75
100-3250-7065-0000 UNIFORMS UNIFORM MAINTENANCE 63.75
| 2243 SANTA ANA WATERSHED PROJECT AUTHORITY 07/09/2020 Regular 0.00 10,000.00 106152
3 Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
| Account Number Atcount Name Item Description Distribution Amount
; 9699 Invoice 06/30/2020 PRE-TREATMENT COSTS 0.00 10,000.00
1 710-0000-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICE PRE-TREATMENT COSTS 10,000.00
|
| 2257 SCOTT FAZEKAS 8 ASSOCIATES, INC. 07/09/2020 Regular 0.00 1,210.00 106153
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
| 21113 Invoice 06/30/2020 FY 13-20 PO for Plan Check Services 0.00 1,210.00
i 100-2150-7063-0000 PLAN CHECK FEES FY 19-20 FOR PLAN CHECK SERV 1,210.00
‘ 2289 SIMPLIFILE 07/09/2020 Regular 0.00 414.00 106154
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
} Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
} CATWAQ-063020 Invoice 06/30/2020 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 414.00
‘ 700-4050-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 414.00
|
2311 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 07/09/2020 Regular 0.00 10,140.86 106155
|
|
|
|
\
|
7/9/2020 6:49:10 PM Pa 11
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Check Report

Vendor Number
Payable #

07/09/20

2329
Payable #

165605109

1660511C

78954425 07/2

2430
Payable #

0241971062520

2651
Payable #

4

2457
Payable #

025-299347

25-300647

Vendor Name
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
100-3250-7010-0000
100-3250-7010-007A
100-3250-7010-007D
100-3250-7010-008A
100-3250-7010-0088
100-3250-7010-008C
-3250-7010-008D
100-3250-7010-0104
100-3250-7010-012A
100-3250-7010-014A
100-3250-7010-014X
100-3250-7010-019A
100-3250-7010-019C
100-3250-7010-06A1
100-6050-7010-0000
100-6050-7010-002X
100-6050-7010-005X
100-6050-7010-007A
100- -7010-5400
100-6050-7010-5500

ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
100-3250-7068-0000
Invoice

-3250-7068-

THE GAS COMPANY
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice

100-6000-7010-6041

Invoice
100-6000-7010-6045

TIME WARNER CABLE
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
100-1230-7015-6025

TSR CONSTRUCTION AND INSPECTION

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice

215- -8020-

TYLER WORKS - TECHNCLOGIES

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
100-1230-7071-0000
Invoice
100-1230-7071-0000

Payment Date
Post Date
Account Name

Payment Type

Payable Description

Item Description

It 1.
Date Range: 07/03/202( em PO

Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Discount Amount Payable Amount
Distribution Amount

06/30/2020 ELECTRIC UTILITY 0.00 10,140.86
UTILITIES ELECTRIC UTILITY 1,725.68
UTILITIES (1A 7A) ELECTRIC UTILITY 100.13
UTILITIES {1A 70) ELECTRIC UTILITY 80.42
UTILITIES {IA BA) ELECTRIC UTILITY 402.16
UTILITIES {IA 8B) ELECTRIC UTILITY 70.07
UTILITIES {IA 8C) ELECTRIC UTILITY 168.66
UTILITIES (1A 8D) ELECTRIC UTILITY 19.33
UTILITIES (1A 10) ELECTRIC UTILITY 38.92
UTILITIES (1A 12) ELECTRIC UTILITY 79.39
UTILITIES (1A 14A) ELECTRIC UTILITY 100.46
UTILITIES (1A 14) ELECTRIC UTILITY 41.97
UTILITIES (1A 19A) ELECTRIC UTILITY 153.88
UTILITIES {IA 19C) ELECTRIC UTILITY 146.54
UTILITIES (1A 6A1) ELECTRIC UTILITY 288.88
UTILITIES ELECTRIC UTILITY 310.62
UTILITIES 1A 2 ELECTRIC UTILITY 148.06
UTILITIES 1A 5 ELECTRIC UTILITY 5,685.16
UTILITIES 1A 7A ELECTRIC UTILITY 12.62
UTILITIES, PARK {SPORTS  ELECTRIC UTIUITY 504.91
UTILLITIES, PARK {STEWAR  ELECTRIC UTILITY 63.00
07/09/2020 Regular 0.00 1,387.50 106156
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Name item Description Distribution Amount
06/30/2020 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE & EMER 0.00 1,120.00
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE 1,120.00
06/30/2020 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE & EMER 0.00 267.50
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE 267.50
07/09/2020 Regular 0.00 105.71 106157
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount

Account Name

06/30/2020 GAS UTILITY
UTILITIES - POLICE ANNEX
06/30/2020 GAS UTILITY

UTILITIES - COMMUNITY

07/09/2020
Post Date
Account Name
06/30/2020 BUILDING UTILITY
TELEPHONE (CITY HALL)

07/09/2020
Post Date
Account Name
06/30/2020
LAND IMPRGVEMENTS

07/09/2020
Post Date

Account Name
06/30/2020
SOFTWARE

07/09/2020
SOFTWARE

Item Description

GAS UTILITY

GAS UTIUTY

Regular

Payable Description

Item Description

BUILDING UTILITY

Regular

Payable Description

Item Description

Rangel Prk improvement project 2018-00
Rangel Prk improvement project

Regular

Payable Description

item Description

SOFTWARE SUPPORT
SOFPWARE SUPPORT

SOFTWARE SUPPORT
SOFTWARE SUPPORT

Distribution Amount
0.00 18.25

18.25

87.46
87.46

0.00

0.00 2,815.87 106158
Discount Amount Payable Amount
Distribution Amount
0.00 2,815.87
2,815.87

0.00 74,518.00 106158
Discount Amount Payable Amount
Distribution Amount

0.00 74,518.00

74,518.00
0.00 800.00 106160

Discount Amount Payable Amount
Distribution Amount

0.00 750.00
750.00

0.00 50.00
50.00

|
2407
Payable #
03822937417 07/

7/9/2020 6:49:10 PM

Py 11
30




Item 1.

Check Report Date Range: 07/03/202 RO
Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
2484 VERIZON 07/09/2020 Regular 0.00 4,727.56 106161
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
9857494691 Invoice 06/30/2020 DEPT CELL PHONES 0.00 3,929.35
100-1230-7015-0000 TELEPHONE DEPT CELL PHONES 3,274.17
750-7000-7015-0000 TELEPHONE DEPT CELL PHONES 655.18
9857494632 Invoice 06/30/2020 TRANSIT TABLETS 0.00 798.21
Z50-7100-7015- 0 TELEPHONE FPHONE UTILITY 75.99
750-7400-7015-0 TELEPHONE PHONE UTILITY 227.4%
750-7600-7015-0000 TELEPHONE PHONE UTILITY 189.97
750-77Q0-7015-0000 TELEPHONE PHONE UTILITY 76.23
750-7800-7015-0000 TELEPHONE PHONE UTILITY 38.07
750-7900-7015-0000 TELEPHONE PHONE UTILITY 38.07
750-8000-7¢15-0000 TELEPHONE PHONE UTILITY 38.07
750-8190-7035- TELEPHONE PHONE UTILITY 76.23
750-8200-7015-0000 TELEPHONE PHONE UTILITY 38.09
2490 VERIZON BUSINESS SERVICE 07/09/2020 Regular 0.00 1,538.76 106162
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
71509877 Invoice 06/30/2020 PHOMNE UTILITY 0.00 1,538.76
100-1230-7015-6040 TELEPHONE (POLICE DPT)  PHONE UTILUITY 1,538.76
2517 VOYAGER 07/09/2020 Regular 0.00 26,166.83 106163
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Itemn Description Distribution Amount
869065003026  Invoice 06/30/2020 FUEL EXPENSE 0.00 26,166.83
100-2000-7050-0000 FUEL FUEL EXPENSE 545.94
100-2030-7050-0000 FUEL FUEL EXPENSE 82.73
100-2050-7050-0000 FUEL FUEL EXPENSE 9,463.13
100-2150-7050- FUEL FUEL EXPENSE 265.01
100-3100-7050-0000 FUEL FUEL EXPENSE 246.00
10 - 7050 FUEL FUEL EXPENSE 1,503.14
100-6050-7050-0000 FUEL FUEL EXPENSE 4,571.00
700- -7050-0000 FUEL FUEL EXPENSE 735.54
750-7000-7050-0000 FUEL FUEL EXPENSE 234,19
750-7100-7050-0000 FUEL FUEL EXPENSE 388.55
750-7300-7050-0000 FUEL FLIEL EXPENSE 871.40
750-7400-7050-0000 FUEL FUEL EXPENSE 3,686.81
750-7600-7050-0000 FUEL FUEL EXPENSE 270.36
750-7700-7059- FUEL FUEL EXPENSE 92.99
750-7800-7050-0000 FUEL FUEL EXPENSE 103.46
750-7900-7050-0000 FUEL FUEL EXPENSE 95.58
750-8100-7050-0000 FUEL FUEL EXPENSE 2,088.25
750-8200-7050-0000 FUEL FUEL EXPENSE 922.75
2520 WALMART 07/09/2020 Regular 0.00 300 106164
‘ Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
| Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
| JUNE 2020 Invoice 06/30/2020 LATE CHARGE 0.00 3.00
| 100-1225-7052- CREDIT CARD FEES LATE CHARGE 3.00
|
i 2946 Z & K CONSULTANTS, INC. 07/09/2020 Regular 0.00 6,934.20 106165
|
|
|
|
7/9/202C 6:49:10 PM P 11
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Check Report

Vendor Number
Payable #

72

Vendor Name
Payable Type Post Date
Account Number

Invoice 06/30/2020

710-0000-7068-0000

Payment Type
Regular Checks
Manual Checks
Voided Checks
Bank Drafts
EFT's

Payment Date

Payment Type

Payable Description
Account Name Item Description
CONSULTING SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICE CONSULTING SERVICES
Bank Code APBNK Summary
Payable Payment
Count Count Discount
124 41 0.00
o 0 0.00
0 3 0.00
0 0 0.00
3 3 0.00
127 a7 0.00

Discount Amount
Discount Amount Payable Amount

Date Range: 07/03/202(

Distribution Amount
0.00 6,934.20
6,934.20

Payment
255,510.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
5,848.49

262,358.49

Item 1.

Payment Amount Nurmnber

|
|
|
L 7/9/2020 6:49:10 PM

Pag

32
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Item 1.

Check Report Date Range: 07/03/202( PO
All Bank Codes Check Summary
Payable Payment
Payment Type Count Count Discount Payment
Reguiar Checks 124 41 0.00 256,510.00
Manual Checks 0 0 0.00 0.00
Voided Checks 0 3 0.00 0.00
Bank Drafts o 0 0.00 0.00
EFT's 3 3 0.00 5,848.49
127 47 0.00 262,358.49
Fund Summary
Fund Name Period Amount
999 POOLED CASH 7/2020 262,358.._42“
262,358.49
71972020 6:49:10 PM Pag| 11
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BEAUMONT

—CALIFORNI|A—

Printed Checks 106166-106246

ACH
A/P Total
Wires Bank of Hemet
Bank of Hemet
Bank Drafts Affant
MG Trust
CalPERS

Deluxe Bus Systems

¢ gy

o AR A VI I G S e ey e

WARRANTS TO BE RATIFIED

Thursday, July 16, 2020

Item 1.

AGENDA ITEM NO.

§ 292,418.89 FY 19/20

$ 521,538.07 FY 20/21

§  283,526.00 FY 19/20

$ 1,097,482.96

Y 3,883.78 Transfer to cover March card purchases
$ 2,000,000.00 Fund transfer for Payroll Acct

$ 551.75 Jul-20

b3 22,056,17 457 Paydate 07/03/20

) 5,021.84 401-A Paydate 07/03/20

S 522.97 FICA Paydate 07/03/20

$ 45,742.37 742 Classic 19/20

$ 44,019.03 743 Classic 19/20

$ 15,670.54 27308 PEPRA

3 9,116.20 25763 PEPRA

$ 1,201.22 Bank deposit bags/deposit books

[ DO HEREBY CERTIFY THIS WARRANT LIST HAS BEEN COMPILED AND PREPARED TO MEET

THE DAILY OPERATIONS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JULY 1, 2020 - JUNE 30, 2021

SIGNATURE:

' -

On__.\

TITLE: CITY TREASURER

SlGNATURE(—\ /( /I(/ /Z

TITLE: FINANCE DLRQS:TOR /

34




City of Beaumont, CA

Item 1.

Check Regrster

Packet: APPKT01430 - 20200716 JM CHECKS

By Check Number

Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Payable # Payable Type Payable Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount

Bank Code: APBNK-AP Bank

3101 WRCOG 07/16/2020 EFT 0.00 283,526.00 312
JUNE 2020 Invoice 06/30/2020 JUNE 2020 TUMF FEES 0.00 283,526.00

1023 ADVANCED WORKPLACE STRATEGIE 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 139.00 106166
426381 Invoice 06/25/2020 EMPLOYEE MEDICAL SERVICES 0.00 74.50
427885 Invoice 06/30/2020 EMPLOYEE MEDICAL SERVICES 0.00 64.50

1050 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 438.85 106167
17GR-FVX3-FFWE Invoice 07/05/2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 56.66
1C33-TM6I1-QDKX Invoice 06/28/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 118.48
IHEX-1NHA-CNN  Invoice 06/22/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 31.73
1YHC-DEP-7YN  Invoice 06/29/2020 DEPT SIUPPLIES 0.00 231.58

1053 AMERICAN FORENSIC NURSES 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 465.92 106168
73476 Invoice 06/15/2020 American Forensic Nurses - Services 0.00 116.48
73512 Invoice 06/15/2020 American Forensic Nurses - Services 0.00 349.44

3831 ANIMAL PEST MANAGEMENT SERVI 07/16/2020 Regular Q.00 685.00 106169
622867 Invoice 06/30/2020 Pest control for city buildings 0.00 685.00

3567 ARCHITERRA INC 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 461.25 106170
27085 invoice 05/31/2020 Medan master plan for 6th street. 0.00 461.25

2622 BANNING GLASS, MIRROR & SCREEM 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 407.30 106171
07/02/20 Invoice 07/02/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 407.30

1127 BEAUMONT DO IT BEST HOME CENY 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 129.79 106172
488361 Invoice 06/05/2020 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - SEWER 0.00 14.33
488901 Invoice 06/19/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 40,48
485088 Invoice 06/24/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 49,14
489145 Invoice 06/25/2020 GEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 5.61
489154 Invoice 06/26/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 1.65
489347 Invoice 07/02/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 18.58

1136 BEAUMONT POWER EQUIPMENT 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 490.44 106173
4186 Invoice 05/21/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 64.61
4588 Invoice 06/29/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 425.83

1159 BIG TEX TRAILERS 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 280.53 106174
P1152502 Invoice 06/10/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 218.16
P1153370 Invoice 06/12/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 21.46
Pl154551 Invoice 06/16/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 38.77
PI155177 Invoice 06/17/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 2.14

1210 CALIFORNIA STATE FIRE PROTECTIO 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 294.78 106175
6998166 Invoice 06/01/2020 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 0.00 147.39
56998761 Inveoice 06/01/2020 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE .00 147.39

3892 CALL ONE, INC 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 51.72 106176
2018755 Invoice 07/08/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 51.72

1238 COW GOVERNMENT, INC. 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 5,667.00 106177
LMRP279 Invoice 07/15/2020 Remote Support Software for Covid Conta 0.00 5,667.00

1285 CITY OF BANNING 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 55.56 106178
74105-54930 06/ Invoice 06/12/2020 SHARED TRAFFIC SIGNAL UTILITY @ HS W 0.00 55.56

711672020 1:57:56 PM Pi F 7
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Item 1.

Check Register Packet: APPKT01430-20200) CKS

Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Payable # Payable Type Payable Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount

1302 CLINICAL LABORATORY OF SAN BERI 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 4,662.00 106179
975070 Invoice 06/10/2020 WWTP Laboratory Testing Services 0.00 4,662.00

1323 COPWARE INC. 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 540.00 106180
85162 Invoice 07/01/2020 ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION 0.00 540.00

1331 COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE DEPT OF ENv 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 150.00 106181
INQ387027 Invoice 07/15/2020 PERMIT FEES 0.00 150.00

1347 CSAC EXCESS 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 161,590.00 106182
21100017 Invoice 07/01/2020 PREMIUM FOR WORKERS COMP PROGRA Q.00 161,590.00

3505 DANIEL GARCIA MONTOYA 07/16/2020 Regular Q.00 360.09 106183
0162370 invoice 06/30/2020 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 0.00 106.33
0162371 Invaice 06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 101.90
0162372 Invaice 06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 106.86
0162373 Invoice 06/30/2020 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 0.00 45.00

1402 DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 140.00 106184
455781 Invoice 06/30/2020 Department of Justice Blood Aicohol Anal 0.00 35.00
45581 Invoice 06/30/2020 Department of Justice Biood Alcohol Anal 0.00 105.00

1424 DIRECTV 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 115.24 106185
37536484291 Invoice 06/20/2020 BUILDING UTILITY 0.00 115.24

1464 ELIZABETH GIBBS 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 132.89 106186
06/17/20 Invoice 06/17/2020 REIMBURSEMENT 0.00 132.89

4174 EMPHASYS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 51,900.00 106187
11550 Invoice 06/30/2020 SYMPRO DEBT MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE 0.00 51,900.00

1477 ENGINEERING RESOURCES OF SOUT 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 1,172.50 106188
53825 Invoice 04/17/2020 ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & ON CALL SU 0.00 547.44
53826 Invoice 04/17/2020 ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & ON CALL SU 0.00 625.06

1518 FLYERS ENERGY 07/16/202¢ Regular 0.00 756.57 106189
20-118076 Invoice 05/15/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 756.57

1522 FOX OQCCUPATIONAL 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 428.76 106190
179813-371 Invoice 04/03/2020 EMPLOYEE MEDICAL SERVICES 0.00 315.66
179813-37108-11 Invoice 04/17/2020 EMPLOYEE MEDICAL SERVICES 0.00 113.10

1550 G&G ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANC 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 10,670.80 106191
BEAUMONT-0520 Invoice 06/01/2020 Wastewater Regulatory Support Services/ 0.00 2,544.55
BEAUMONT-0620 Invoice 06/30/2020 Wastewater Regulatory Support Services/ 0.00 8,126.25

1553 GALLS INC. 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 753.50 1061592
BC1147290 Invoice 07/07/2020 EMPLOYEE UNIFORM 0.00 753.50

3333 GEROLD CONSTRUCTION INC. 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 19,840.00 106193
3387 Invoice 07/15/2020 Expansion of City Hall restrooms 0.00 19,840.00

1583 GRAFIX SYSTEMS 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 295.79 106194
2812 Invoice 07/06/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE .00 295.79

1585 GRAINGER 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 1,847.13 106195
9557051138 Invoice 06/10/2020 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 87.65
9577421051 Invoice 07/01/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 73.18
9577421069 Invoice 07/01/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 1,686.30

4055 HARLOWS KITCHEN CONCEPTS 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 1,313.12 106196
264878 invoice 05/28/2020 BUILDING SUPPLIES 0.00 1,313.12

3406 HENRY ACOSTA 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 6,162.20 106197
SIRUE1229LC000 invoice 07/13/2020 2020 Dump trailer for grounds dpt. To ha 0.00 6,162.20

7/16/2020 1:57:56 PM P 7
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Check Register

Vendor Number
Payable #
3074

504288-0

1643
33084

1679
35015

4077
RCT 973632

1805
9006512033

3271
3323429 08/01/2

3379

1856
1535776-202006

1895

3024
00345615

1984

2007

Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type
Payable Type Payable Date Payabie Description

HUB CONSTRUCTION SPECIALTIES, | 07/16/2020 Regular
invoice 06/04/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES

HUNTINGTON COURT REPORTERS & 07/16/2020 Regular

Invoice 06/30/2020 Transcription Services

INTERWEST CONSULTING GRP, INC. 07/16/2020 Regular

Invoice 04/21/2020 FY19-20 PO for Plan Check Services
KATHERINE MALONE 07/16/2020 Regular
Invoice 03/09/2020 REFUND FOR DAYCAMP

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTI 07/16/2020 Regular
invoice 06/30/2020 PRINTER SERVICES

KS STATEBANK 07/16/2020 Regular
Invoice 07/15/2020 VACTOR TRUCK & PATCH TRUCK
LAW OFFICES BURKE, WILLIAMS & S 07/16/2020 Regular
Invoice 06/30/2020 LEGAL SERVICES

LEINCO ENTERPRISES INC 07/16/2020 Reguiar
Invoice 06/18/2020 Balifield infield mix for Patmer Park
LEXISNEXIS RISK SOLUTIONS 07/16/2020 Regular
Invoice 06/30/2020 MONTHLY SUBSCRIPTION FEE

M BREY ELECTRIC INC 07/16/2020 Regular
Invoice 06/26/2020 8th St. @ Sundance Elementary School 19
MOORE & ASSOCIATES, INC 07/16/2020 Regular
Invoice 06/30/2020 Comprehensive Operations Analysis
MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION 07/16/2020 Regular
Invoice 07/07/2020 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

NAPA AUTO PARTS 07/16/2020 Regular
Invoice 03/26/2020 WEHICLE MAINTENANCE

Invoice 03/27/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

lnvoice 04/09/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

Invoice 05/13/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

Invoice 06/03/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

Invoice 06/16/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

Invoice 06/18/2020 VERICLE MAINTENANCE

Invoice 05/15/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

Invoice 07/02/2020 VEMICLE MAINTENANCE

Invoice 07/02/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

NVS, INC 07/16/2020 Regular
Invoice 04/27/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES

Invoice 04/27/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES

Invoice 04/27/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES

Invoice 04/27/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES

Invoice 04/27/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES

Invoice 04/27/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES

Invoice 04/27/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES

Invoice 04/27/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES

Invoice 04/27/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES

Invoice 04/27/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES

Invoice 04/27/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES

Invoice 04/27/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES

Invoice 04/27/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES

Invoice 04/27/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES

Invoice 04/27/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES

| Item 1.
Packet: APPKT01430-20200! 3

Discount Amount
Discount Amount
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
.00
.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
Q.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Payment Amount

Payabie Amount

157.90
157.90

258.08
258.08

1,761.25
1,761.25

15.00
15.00

714.99
714.99

11,830.77
11,830.77

2,968.00
2,968.00

3,703.41
3,703.41

17170
171.70

6,578.00
6,578.00

5,068.84
5,068.84

500.00
500.00

296.11
43.36
63.00
43.36

4.82

8.07
11.30
26.83
15.07
17.22
63.08

27,412.50
1,575.00
210.00
105.00
1,365.00
525.00
1,575.00
210.00
840.00
105.00
105.00
210.00
210.00
105.00
210.00
735.00

Number

106198

106199

106200

106201

106202

106203

106204

106205

106206

106207

106208

106209

106210

106211

KS

7/16/2020 1:57:56 PM
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Item 1.

Check Register Packet: APPKT01430-2020 [KS
Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Payable # Payable Type Payable Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
161067 Invoice 04/27/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 210.00
161068 Invoice 04/27/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 420.00
161069 Invoice 04/27/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 315.00
151070 Invoice 04/27/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 105.00
161071 Invoice 04/27/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 105.00
161072 Invoice 04/27/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 315.00
161073 Invoice 04/27/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 315.00
163393 Invoice 05/15/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 2,362.50
163394 Invoice 05/15/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 105.00
163395 Invoice 05/15/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 105.00
163396 Invoice 05/15/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES Q.00 420.00
163397 Invoice 05/15/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 210.00
163398 Invoice 05/15/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.0Q 262.50
163399 Invoice 05/15/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 105.00
163400 Invoice 05/15/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.90 1,942.50
163401 Invoice 05/15/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 1,732.50
163402 Invoice 05/15/2020 INSPECTIOMN SERVICES 0.00 3,255.00
163403 Invoice 05/15/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 210.00
163404 lnvoice 05/15/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 1,837.50
163405 Invoice 05/15/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 105.00
163406 Invoice 05/15/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 210.00
163407 Invoice 05/15/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 210.00
163408 Invoice 05/15/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 420.00
163409 Invoice 05/15/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 315.00
163410 Invoice 05/15/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 105.00
163411 Invoice 05/15/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 210.00
163412 Invoice 05/15/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 105.00
163413 invoice 05/15/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 105.00
163414 Invoice 05/15/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 105.00
163415 Invoice 05/15/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 105.00
163416 Invoice 05/15/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 105.00
163417 Invoice 05/15/2020 INSPECTION SERVICES 0.00 105.00
167989 Invoice 06/23/2020 Staking of the city limit on Champions Dr 0.00 2,790.00
**oid** 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 0.00 106212
**yoid** 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 0.00 106213
**\oid** 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 0.00 106214
3028 OFFICE SQLUTIONS 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 53.86 106215
1-01763063 Invoice { 07/01/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 53.36
2009 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 78.47 106216
2678-262842 Invoice 05/06/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 495.08
2678-264586 Credit Memo 05/15/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 -499.08
2678-273264 Invoice 06/19/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 43.69
2678-27609% Invoice 07/02/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 34.78
2026 PACIFIC ALARM SERVICE 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 113.25 106217
R 156174 Invoice 06/23/2020Q SECURITY SERVICES 0.00 113.25
2039 PARKHOUSE TIRE, INC. 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 272.23 106218
2030190085 Invoice 06/18/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 272,23
2079 PRC-PIPE & SUPPLY 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 94.82 106219
200438 Invoice 04/16/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 94.82
3652 PRUDENTIAL OVERALL SUPPLY 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 37444 106220
22979394 Invoice 04/22/2020 EMPLOYEE UNIFORM MAINTENANCE
22988745 Invoice 05/13/2020 EMPLOYEE UNIFORM MAINTENANCE
22983801 Invoice 05/13/2020 Prudential Uniforms
23006086 Invoice 06/17/2020 EMPLOYEE UNIFORM MAINTENANCE
23005927 Invoice 06/24/2020 Prudential Uniforms

7/16/2020 1:57:56 PM




Item 1.

Check Register Packet: APPKT(1430-202007 KS

Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Payable # Payable Type Payable Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount

2104 RAMONA HUMANE SOCIETY INC 07/16/2020 0.00 4,544.16 106221
COB06302 06/30 Invoice 06/30/2020 Ramona Humane Society - Sheltering Serv 0.00 4,544.16

2105 RANCHO READY MIX 07/16/2020 0.00 1,573.16 106222
116287 Invaice 06/10/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 786.58
116521 Invoice 06/18/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 786.58

3514 RECYCLED AGGREGATE MATERIALS 07/16/2020 0.00 12000 106223

3000 Invoice 06/11/2020 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - STREETS 0.00 80.00

353830 Invoice 06/25/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 40.00

2988 RHONDA KEYSER 07/16/2020 0.00 1,525.84 106224
07/17/20 Invoice 07/15/2020 SPOUSAL SUPPORT 0.00 1,525.84

3681 RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT C 07/16/2020 0.00 153.40 106225
7376095 Invoice 06/24/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 14.00
74406l Invoice 06/19/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 44 95
7441794 Invoice 06/18/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 25.76
7443583 Inveoice 06/22/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 35.86
7443894 Invoice 06/23/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 32.83

2178 RIVERSIDE COUNTY TREASURER 07/16/2020 0.00 300,000.00 106226
07/15/20 Invoice 07/15/2020 INSTALLMENT AGREEMENT 0.00 300,000.00

2267 SGP DESIGN AND PRINT 07/16/2020 0.00 173.78 106227
11883 Invoice 07/09/2020 QFFICE SUPPLIES Q.00 173.78

3260 SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY, LLC  07/16/2020 0.00 10,142.22 106228
100561056-002  tnvoice 06/15/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 336.76
100910231-001  Invoice 07/02/2020 Weather Vaive controlers or sport park 0.00 9,805.46

3498 SKM ENGINERRING LLC 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 477.50 106229
19215 Invoice 06/30/2020 SCADA SERVICES 0.00 477.50

3378 50 CAL MULCH, INC 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 22,680.00 106230
21119 Invoice 06/30/2020 560 yds of mulch for city parkways 0.00 22,680.00

2329 ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 1,494.50 106231
16605107 Inveice 04/30/2020 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE & EMER 0.00 1,120.00
16605108 Invoice 04/30/2020 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE & EMER 0.00 37450

2345 STATER BROS MARKETS 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 43.34 106232
5001209 Invoice 04/27/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 23.58
5001210 Invoice 04/29/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 14.76

2360 STRADLING YOCCA CARLSON & RAU 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 9,486.00 106233
THIRD PARTY CLA Invoice 04/20/2020 LEGAL SERVICES 0.00 9,486.00

2407 THE GAS COMPANY 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 33.97 106234
10552230004 07/ Invoice 06/30/2020 GAS UTILITY 0.00 33.97

3874 THE PAPE GROUP INC 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 8,752.92 106235
705909 Invoice 06/30/2020 Generator Maintenance - Marshall 0.00 2,243.96
705913 Invoice 06/30/2020 MAINTENANCE FOR 11 WW GENERATORS 0.00 2,350.80
705917 Invoice 06/30/2020 Generator Maint. for Noble Creek 0.00 2,060.44
70592 Invoice 06/30/2020 Gengrator Maintenance Seneca 0.00 2,097.72

2416 THE PRESS-ENTERFPRISE 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 127.80 106236
0011356837 Invoice 07/13/2020 ADVERTISING 0.00 127.80

2435 TLMA ADMINISTRATION COUNTY O 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 837.76 106237
TLO000015337 lnvoice 06/12/2020 SHARED TRAFFIC SIGNALS WITH RIVERSID 0.00 837.76

2873 TPX COMMUNICATIONS 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 441.82 106238
131147551-0 Invoice 06/16/2020 PHONE UTILITY 0.00 441.82

7f16/2020 1:57:56 PM P f 7
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Item 1.

Check Register Packet: APPKT01430-20200 KS
Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Payable # Payable Type Payable Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
2461 UNDERGROUND SERVICE ALERT 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 469.96 106238
52020005 Invoice 06/01/2020 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 165.10
620200048 Invoice 06/30/2020 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 148.60
dsb20152566 Invoice 06/01/2020 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 78.13
dsb20153199 Invoice 06/30/2020 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 78.13
2465 UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 81.23 106240
90096353 Invoice 05/14/2020 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 81.33
3388 UNIVAR USA 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 904.78 106241
RVB32586 Invoice 05/12/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES D0.00 904.78
2484 VERIZON 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 1,378.78 106242
9857305855 Invoice 06/23/2020 PD AIRCARDS 0.00 1,378.78
2516 VOHNE LICHE KENNELS INC 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 125.00 106243
16644 Invoice 06/30/202¢ EMPLOYEE EDUCATION 0.00 125.00
2518 VULCAN MATERIALS 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 1,115.84 106244
72588579 Invoice 05/22/2020 ASPHALT & SUPPLIES 0.00 372.92
72588580 Invoice 05/22/2020 ASPHALT & SUPPLIES 0.00 367.81
72612920 Invaice 06/15/2020 ASPHALT & SUPPLIES 0.00 375.11
2540 WESTERN RIVERSIDE COUNTY REGIC 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 110,568.00 106245
JUNE 2020 Invoice 06/30/2020 JUNE 2020 MSHCP FEES 0.00 110,568.00
2546 WILLDAN ENGINEERING 07/16/2020 Regular 0.00 1,883.75 106246
Q02-22408 Invoice 03/04/2020 FY19-20 Willdan PO for Plan Check Servic 0.00 1,883.75
Bank Code APBNK Summary
Payable Payment
Payment Type Count Count Discount Payment
Regular Checks 182 78 0.00 813,956.96
Manual Checks 0 0 0.00 0.00
Voided Checks 0 3 0.00 0.00
Bank Drafts 0.00 0.00
EFT's 1 1 0.00 283,526.00
183 82 0.00 1,097,482.96
F/16/2020 1:57:56 FM P, 7
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Chetk Register

Fund
999

Name
POOLED CASH

Fund Summary

Period Amount
7/2020 1,097,482.96
1,097,482.96

Packet: APPKT01430-202007]

Iltem 1.

7/16/2020 1:57:56 PM
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BEAUMONT

—CALIFORNI|A—

Printed Checks

ACH

\Wires

Bunk Drufts

Payroll

106247-1006487
106488-106563

313-314
AJP Total

Pardec Homes

Bank of Hemet

CalPERS

MG Trust

CalPERS

Kaiser

Guardian

Paychex

AGENDA ITEM NO.

WARRANTS TO BE RATIFIED

Thursday, July 30, 2020

S 18,035.51
$  513,330.37
$  207,605.47
b )

§_ 843,144.40

Utility Refund Checks
FY 1920
FY 20121

122,208.65_FY 19/20

$ 12,334,439.83

e 9 o

e A en e e

L I I ]

7,607.65
4,599.83
1,875.54

675,080.00
503,772.00
12,275.00
5,716.00

22,668.25
4,977.56
427.53

45,707.17
43,353.53
15,697.16
8,497.66
178.00
21,128.85

462,435.69
464,895.25

Requistition 040 DIF Fees from 2020 |A 8§F

Replenish Payroll Acct May (Debit purchases)
Replenish Payroll Acet April (Debit purchases)
Replenish Payroll Acct June (Debit purchases)

742 Classic Unfunded Liability
743 Classic Unfunded Liability
27308 PEPRA Unfunded Liability
25763 PEPRA Unfunded Liability

457 Paydate 07/17/20
401-A Paydate 07/17/20
FICA Paydate 07/17/20

742 Classic 19/20
743 Classic 19/20
27308 PEPRA
25763 PEPRA
HSA Payment
Jul-20

Paydate 07/03/20
Paydate 07/17/20

1 DO HEREBY CERTIFY THIS WARRANT LIST HAS BEEN COMPILED AND PREPARED TO MEET
THE DAILY OPERATIONS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR JULY 1, 2020 - JUNE 30, 2021

m@-@M

TITLE: CITY TREASURER

S]GNAW
TITLE: 7 AnyEDIyCTOk /

3(47

v

Item 1.
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BEAUMONT

Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type
Bank Code: APBNK-AP Bank
1036 ALBERT A. WEBB ASSOCIATES 07/29/2020 EFT
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description
Account Number Account Name Item Description
202368 Invoice 06/30/2020 wamp
710-0000-8030-0000 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT  WQMP
202499 Invoice 06/30/2020 Engineering Services During Construction
710-0000-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICE
202500 Invoice 06/30/2020 Engineering Services During Const. - BRIN
710-0000-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICE
202501 Invoice 06/30/2020 Engineering Services During Construction
710-0000-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICE
202501-2 Invoice 06/30/2020 Engineering Services During Const. - BRIN
710-0000-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICE
202645 Invoice 06/30/2020 Eng. Feasibility Study for Recycle Water St
700-4050-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
2295 SLOVAK BARON EMPEY MURPHY & PINKNEY 07/29/2020 EFT
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description
Account Number Account Name Item Description
58695 Invoice 06/30/2020 LEGAL SERVICES
100-1300-7068-0008 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES LEGAL SERVICES
58696 Invoice 06/30/2020 LEGAL SERVICES
100-1300-7068-000B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES LEGAL SERVICES
58697 Invoice 06/30/2020 LEGAL SERVICES
100-1300-7068-0008 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ LEGAL SERVICES
58698 Invoice 06/30/2020 LEGAL SERVICES
100-1300-7068-0008 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ LEGAL SERVICES
58703 Invoice 06/30/2020 LEGAL SERVICES
100-1300-7068-0008 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ LEGAL SERVICES
58704 Invoice 06/30/2020 LEGAL SERVICES
100-1300-7068-000B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES LEGAL SERVICES
58706 Invoice 06/30/2020 LEGAL SERVICES
100-1300-7068-0008 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ LEGAL SERVICES
58707 Invoice 06/30/2020 LEGAL SERVICES
100-1300-7068-000B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ LEGAL SERVICES
58708 Invoice 06/30/2020 LEGAL SERVICES
100-1300-7068-0008 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ LEGAL SERVICES
58711 Invoice 06/30/2020 LEGAL SERVICES
100-1300-7068-000B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES LEGAL SERVICES
58712 Invoice 06/30/2020 LEGAL SERVICES
100-1300-7068-0008 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  LEGAL SERVICES
58715 Invoice 06/30/2020 LEGAL SERVICES
100-1300-7068-06008 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES LEGAL SERVICES
58952 Invoice 06/30/2020 LEGAL SERVICES
100-1300-7068-00( CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ LEGAL SERVICES
58953 Invoice 06/30/2020 LEGAL SERVICES
100-1300-7068-0008B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ LEGAL SERVICES

7/30/2020 12:20:31 PM

City of Beaumont, CA

Engineering Services During Con

Engineering Services During Con

Engineering Services During Con

Engineering Services During Con

Eng. Feasibility Study for Recycl

Discount Amount

Discount Amount

Discount Amount

Check

Item 1.

t

T

By Check Number
Date Range: 07/17/2020 - 07/30/2020

0.00 24,463.00 313

Payable Amount
Distribution Amount

0.00 3,462.00
3,462.00

0.00 12,694.50
12,694.50

0.00 3,180.00
3,180.00

0.00 2,178.63
2,178.63

0.00 1,855.87
1,855.87

0.00 1,092.00
1,092.00

0.00 97,745.65 314

Payable Amount
Distribution Amount

0.00 24,479.70
24,479.70

0.00 27,728.55
27,728.55

0.00 467.50
467.50

0.00 742.50
742.50

0.00 1,816.40
1,816.40

0.00 522.50
522.50

0.00 1,347.50
1,347.50

0.00 220.00
220.00

0.00 1,127.50
1,127.50

0.00 3,680.60
3,680.60

0.00 13,145.00
13,145.00

0.00 1,261.40
1,261.40

0.00 7,500.00
7.500.00

0.00 13,706.50
13,706.50

Payment Amount Number
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Item 1.

Check Report Date Range; 07/17/2 (20
Vendor Numbar Vendor Name Payment Date  Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
1023 ADVANCED WORKPLACE STRATEGIES 07/29/2020 Regular 0.00 7450 106488
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Atcount Name Item Description Distribution Amount
428153 Invoice 07/29/2020 EMPLOYEE MEDICAL SERVICES 0.00 74.50
750-7300 6019 0000 FIRST AlD EMPLOYEE MEDICAL SERVICES 74.50
1050 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 07/29/2020 Regular 0.00 2,486.19 106485
Payable ¥ Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
iHTD-Q794.PM]  Invoice 07/29/2020 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 0.00 1,952.73
1066050 7090 U000 EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES/M  EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 1,952.73
1KE4-4RKA JTG3 Invoice 07/29/2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 179.89
100 2030-7G25 COOY OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE SUPPLIES 179.89
1M67-VINM-3GF Invoice 07/29/2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 61.50
100-1225 /0250000 OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE SUPPLIES 61.50
1R71-76HG-JMKX  Invoice 07/29/2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 167.74
100-2000 7025-0000 OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE SUPPLIES 7.63
100-2050 7025-0000 OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE SUPPLIES 145.05
215-0000 7036-0000 GRANT SPECIFIC COSTS OFFICE SUPPLIES 15.06
I1T13-3HLM-78)  invoice 07/29/2020 COMPUTER SUPPLIES 0.00 97.04
100-1200 7072-0000 COMPUTER SUPPLIES/MA  COMPUTER SUPPLIES 97.04
1IY7V-13P0-7LWK Invoice 07/29/2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 27.29
100-1350- 7025 0000 OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE SUPPLIES 27.29
1053 AMERICAN FORENSIC NURSES 07/29/2020 Regular 0.00 116.48 106490
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
73523 Invoice 06/30/2020 American Forensic Nurses - Services 0.00 58.24
108-2050- 70680000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  American Forensic Nurses - Serv 58.24
73564 Invoice 06/30/2020 American Forensic Nurses - Services Q.00 58.24
100_2050-7068 00G0 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ American Forensic Nurses - Serv 58.24
1080 ARAMARK 07/29/2020 Regular 0.00 148.44 106491
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
1666111 Invoice 07/29/2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 148.44
100-2000- /0250000 OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE SUPPLIES 7.42
100 2050-7025 0000 OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE SUPPLIES 141.02
3661 ARROWHEAD GROUP INC 07/29/2020 Regular 0.00 120.00 106492
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
25159 Invoice 07/29/2020 Backflow testing and ccertification city wi 0.00 120.00
100-60450- 7068-5999 CONTRACT SVC - ALLPAR  Backflow testing and ccertificati 120.00
1100 AUTOZONE 07/29/2020 Regular 0.00 177.57 106493
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
2882373441 Invoice 07/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.60 151.84
1002050 J037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 151.84
2882392352 Invoice 07/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 25.73
¥50 7300 7037 0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 25.73
1005 A-Z BUS SALES,INC, 07/29/2020 Reguiar 0.00 1,024.17 106494
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Hem Description Distribution Amount
OIPEIG /36 Invoice 07/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 674.17
750 8100-7037 0o00 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 674.17
7f30/2020 12:2(0:31 PM o Pag 44 &




Check Report

Date Range: 07/17/20

Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount  Payment Amount
U1552052G Invoice 07/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 350.00
750-7800 7037 LUOU VEHICLE MAINTENANCE  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 350.00
1109 BANK OF HEMET 07/29/2020 Regular 0.00 3,726.94
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
128037735007/1 Invoice 07/29/2020 BATWING LAWNMOWER FY 19/20 0.00 3,726.94
100-6050 8040 0000 EQUIPMENT BATWING LAWNMOWER FY 19/ 3,726.94
2622 BANNING GLASS, MIRROR & SCREEN 07/25/2020 Regular 0.00 610.94
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payabte Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
07/15/20 Invoice 07/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 610.94
215-0000 7036 000G GRANT SPECIFIC COSTS VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 610.94
3129 BC RENTALS, INC 07/25/2020 Regular 0.00 399.76
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Itern Description Distribution Amount
0050935 IN Invoice 07/29/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 398.76
215-0000 7036-0000 GRANT SPECIFIC COSTS DEPT SUPPLIES 399.76
1147 BEAUMONT CHERRY VALLEY WATER DIST, 07/29/2020 Regular 0.00 520.00
Payable # Payabile Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
1044 Invoice 06/30/2020 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 520.00
100-6050 7068 5454 CONTRACT SVC - ALL PAR  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 520.00
1127 BEAUMONT DO IT BEST HOME CENTER 07/29/2020 Regular 0.00 360.06
Payable # Payabile Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
488809 Invoice 06/30/2020 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - STREETS 0.00 4.64
100 3250 7070-0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - STREE 4.64
485045 Invoice 06/30/2020 CEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - STREETS 6.00 26.12
100-3250-/G/0 0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - STREE 26.12
485047 Invoice 06/30/2020 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - STREETS 0.00 42.96
100 3250 /0700000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - STREE 42.96
488079 tnvoice 06/30/2020 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - STREETS 0.00 43.29
100 3250 70700000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - STREE 43.29
485090 Invoice 06/30/2020 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - STREETS 0.00 4.64
100 3250 10700000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - STREE 4.64
485261 Invoice 06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 25.19
1002250 /070 0000 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPT SUPPLIES 25.19
489372 Invoice 07/29/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 6.75
215 0000 7036 O0OU GRANT SPECIFIC COSTS DEPT SUPPLIES 6.75
490057 Invoice 07/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 48.42
507300 /0370000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 48.42
450089 Invoice 07/29/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 158.05
TR0 7000 SO0 G005 SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPT SUPPLIES 158.05
1140 BEAUMONT SAFE & LOCK 07/29/2020 Regular 0.00
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
73366 Invoice 07/29/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 6.47
7507400 7024 DO SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPT SUPPLIES 6.47
73539 Invoice 07/29/2020 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 329.00
100 6000 J0ES 6025 BLDG MAINT - CITY HALL BUILDING MAINTENANCE 329.00
73559 Invoice 06/30/2020 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 115.08

773072020 12:20:31 PM
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D20

Number

106495

106496

106497

106498

106439

450.55 106500

45
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Date Range: 07f17/2024E 0

Check Report
Vendor Number Vendor Name Payment Date  Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
215-0000- 7036 0000 GRANT SPECIFIC COSTS BUNDING MAINTENANCE 115.08
3567 BIG BEAR ELECTRIC INC. 07/29/2020 Regular 0.00 4,148.52 106501
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Itern Description Distribution Amount
1623 Invoice 06/30/2020 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 2,988.52
700 4050 /UBR-TU00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 2,988.52
1623 2 Invgice Q7/29/2020 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 1,160.00
700 405G 7088 -0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,160.00
1159 BIG TEX TRAILERS 07/29/2020 Regular .00 173.36 106502
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name item Description Distribution Amount
PI161713 Invoice Q07/29/2020 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 0.00 173.36
100 6050- 7090-0000 EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES/M  EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 173.36
1161 BIO-TOX LABORATORIES 07/29/2020 Regular 0.00 2,063.00 106503
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
39802 Invoice 06/30/2020 Bio Tox Blood Draw Analysis 0.00 213.00
100-2050-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Bio Tox Blood Draw Analysis 813.00
35901 Invoice 06/30/2020 Bip Tox Blood Draw Analysis 0.00 1,250.00
100-2050 7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Bio Tox Blood Draw Analysis 1,250.00
3691 CALIFORNIA RURAL WATER ASSOCIATION 07/29/2020 Regular 0.00 1,367.00 106504
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
ALIG 2020 AUG 2 Invoice 07/29/2020 ANNUAL CRWA MEMBERSHIP 0.00 1,367.00
/00 4050 7030-0000 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS  ANNUAL CRWA MEMEBERSHIP 1,367.00
1282 CINTAS CORPORATION #698 07/29/2020 Regular 0.00 267.19 106505
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
5018726405 Invoice 07/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 267.19
750-7300. 703 7-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 267.19
3299 CONVERGEONE 07/29/2020 Regular 0.00 8,667.09 106506
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
9048309 Invoice 06/30/2020 Cameras, support and storage for PD 0.00 5,200.20
100-123G /0716040 SOFTWARE (POLICE DEPT  Cameras, support and storage 5,200.20
1£9056002 Invaice 06/30/2020 Purchase of CLETS Router 0.00 3,466.89
100 2050 /075 0000 EQUIPMENT LEASING/RE  Purchase of CLETS Router 3,466.89
1334 COUTS HEATING & COOLING, INC 07/29/2020 Regular 0.00 4,918.82 106507
Payable # Payable Type Post Date Payabie Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
SRVCEL2153 Invoice 06/30/2020 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 925.00
100 6000-7085-0045 BLDG MAINT- COMMUNI BUILDING MAINTENANCE 925.00
SRV(E12154 Invoice D6/30/2020 3 A/C unit at the CRC are need of repair 0.00 780.00
100-6000 7085-6045 BLDG MAINT- COMMUNI 3 A/C unit at the CRC are need o 780.00
SRVCELIZ1SS Inveoice 06/30/2020 3 A/C unit at the CRC are need of repair 0.00 715.00
1006000 7085 045 BLDG MAINT- COMMURNI 3 A/C unit at the CRC are need ¢ 715.00
SKV{ELZ169 Invoice 06/30/2020 3 A/C unit at the CRC are need of repair 0.00 1,925.00
100 600D 7085 GU4AS BLDG MAINT- COMMURNE 3 A/C unit at the CRC are need o 1,925.00
SRYCEL21/0 Invoice 06/30/2020 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 265.00
100-6000 /085 6045 BLDG MAINT- COMMUNI BUILDING MAINTENANCE 265.00
SRV(E12210 Invoice 06/30/2020 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00 308.82
FIE0F2020 12:20:31 PM ) o o o F 16
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Check Report

Vendor Number
1398

Payable #

APR-JUN 2020
1399

Payable #

0000001291382

1424
Payabhle #

37611288035
1479
Payable #

0160895

1501
Payable #

711786

1518
Payable #

CF5-2311115

CF5 2330677

1519
Payable #

1754484
1533
Payable #

213 180 1992-036

851 769-5188.04

851-/69-6032-08

Payment Date
BLDG MAINT- COMMUNI

Vendor Name Payment Type

1006000 7085 6045
07/29/2020

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIORNMENTAL HEALTH Regular

Payable Type Post Date Payable Description

Account Number Account Name tem Description
Invoice 06/30/2020 VECTOR CONTROL SERVICES

100 2030 7039 DO00 CODE ENFORCEMENT VECTOR CONTROL SERV
DEPARTMENT OF FORESTRY & FIRE PROTECTIC 07/29/2020 Regular

Post Date Payable Description

Account Name Item Description

Payable Type
Account Number

invoice 06/30/2020 FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES
100-2100-7068 0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  FIRE PROTECTION SERVI
DIRECTY 07/29/2020 Regular

Payable Type Post Date Payable Description

Account Number Account Name Item Description
Invpice 07/25/2020 BUILDING UTILITY

100-6000-/01C 6045 UTILITIES - COMMUNITY BUILDING UTILITY

ENTENMANN-ROVIN CO 07/29/2020 Reguiar

Payable Type Post Date Payable Description

Account Number Account Name ttem Description
Invoice 07/29/2020 EMPLOYEE UNIFORM

100-2050-7065 0000 UNIFORMS EMPLOYEE UNIFORM
FAIRVIEW FORD 07/29/2020 Regular

Payable Type Post Date Payable Description

Account Number Account Name Item Description

Inveoice 07/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
100-205G- 7037 0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
Invoice 07/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

750-7600- 703/ (10600 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

06/30/2020
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

Invoice
100-6050- 703/ D000

07/29/2020 Regular
Payable Description
Account Name Item Description

FLYERS ENERGY
Payable Type
Account Number

Post Date

Invoice 06/30/2020 FUEL EXPENSE

750- 7600 7050 0GAG FUEL FUEL EXPENSE
invoice 07/29/2020 FUEL EXPENSE

750 7400 -7050-0000 FUEL FUEL EXPENSE
750-7600-7050 0040 FUEL FUEL EXPENSE

FORD MOTOR CREDIT CO. 07/29/2020 Regular

Payable Type Post Date Payable Description

Account Number Account Name Item Description
Invoice 07/29/2020 Ford Motor Credit Lease for Police Interce

100 2050 806U GOOU VEHICLES Ford Motor Credit Lease
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS 07/29/2020 Regular
Payable Type Post Date Payable Description

Account Name Item Description
07/29/2020 PHONE UTILITY

TELEPHONE (COMM CTR)

067/29/2020 PHONE UTILITY
TELEPHONE (COMM CTR}

07/29/2020

Account Number
tnveice

100 123G 7015 6045 PHONE UTILITY

Invoice

100 1230 /015 6045 PHONE UTILITY

Invoice PHONE UTILITY

BUILDING MAINTENANCE

Date Range: 07/17/202[ 'ttm 1.

Payment Amount Number

308.82

Discount Amount

0.00 4,208.95 106508
Discount Amount Payable Amount
Distribution Amount
0.00 4,208.95
ICES 4,208.95
0.00 43,338.12 106509
Discount Amount Payable Amount
Distribution Amount
0.00 43,338.12
CES 43,338.12

0.00 180,99 106510
Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Distribution Amount
0.00 180.99
180.99
c.00 15180 106511
Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Distribution Amount
0.00 151.90
151.90
0.00 235.79 106512
Discount Amount Payable Amount

Distribution Amount

0.00 72.58
72.58
0.00 81.57
81.57
0.00 81.64
81.64
0.00 275.21 106513

Discount Amount Payable Amount
Distribution Amount

0.00 112.55
11255
0.00 162.66
50.95
111.71
0.00 2,224.03 106514

Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Distribution Amount
0.00 2,224.03
for Poli 2,224.03
0.00 1,326.58 106515
Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Distribution Amount
0.00 175.98
175.98

357.70
357.70

0.00

0.00 68.46

730420720 12:20:31 PM
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Check Report

Vendor Number

951 /65-8532 09

901769853404

951-545:9839.03

951:922-6646 04

1553
Payable #

BC1152470

1638
Payable #

3074
Payable #

473054-G

1643
Payable #

33110

2527
Payable #

161846

161847

1773

Vendor Name
100 1230 7015 5400

Invoice
750:7300 7015 0LQY

Invoice
700 4050 /C1h 0000

Invoice
100-1230 70156041

Invoice
700-4050 701 Q000

GALLS INC.

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice

100-2050- 7065 GUH0

HOWARD'S

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
108.6050_/068 0U0A

tnvoice
10020307155 0000

Invoice
100 2030 7155 0000

Invoice
1002030 7155 0000

Invoice
100 2036 7155 0000

Invoice
100: 2030 7155 GO0
Invoice
100 60507008 G06A

invoice
100-6050 71560000

HUB CONSTRUCTION SPECIALTIES, INC

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice

100-2250 7070 Q000

HUNTINGTQON COURT REPORTERS & TRANSCRI 07/29/2020

Payable Type
Account Number
lavoice

100- 2050- 7068 -Gl

JESUS CAMACHO
Payahle Type
Account Number
nvoice

1002030 037 0000
Invoice

100 2030 /G377 GUGO

KAISER FOUNDATION HEALTH PLAN

73042620 12:20:31 PM

| 1.|
Date Range: 07/17/20] ' 20

Payment Date  Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
TELEPHONE - SPORTS PAR  PHONE UTILITY 68.46
07/29/2020 PHONE UTIUTY 0.00 53.25
TELEPHONE PHONE UTILITY 53.25
07/29/2020 PHONE UTILITY 0.00 318.87
TELEPHONE PHONE UTILITY 318.87
07/29/2020 PHONE UTILITY 0.00 111.98
TELEPHONE (PD ANNEX) PHONE UTILITY 111.98
07/29/2020 PHONE UTILITY 0.00 240.34
TELEPHCNE PHONE UTILITY 240.34
07/29/2020 Regular 0.00 753.50 106516
Post Date Payabie Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
07/29/2020 EMPLOYEE UNIFORMS 0.00 753.50
UNIFORMS EMPLOYEE UNIFORMS 753.50
07/29/2020 Regular 0.00 14,411.00 106517
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
07/29/2020 Weed abatement for Seneca Springs area 0.00 5,850.00
CONTRACTUALSVCIA 6A  Weed abatement for Seneca Spr 5,850.00
06/30/2020 WEED ABATEMENT 0.00 883.00
WEED ABATEMENT/VECT  WEED ABATEMENT 8831.00
07/29/2020 WEED ABATEMENT 0.00 423.00
WEED ABATEMENT/VECT  WEED ABATEMENT 423.00
06/30/2020 WEED ABATEMENT 0.00 178.00
WEED ABATEMENT/VECT  WEED ABATEMENT 178.00
06/30/2020 WEED ABATEMENT 0.00 2,284.00
WEED ABATEMENT/VECT  WEED ABATEMENT 2,284.00
06/30/2020 WEED ABATEMENT 0.00 1,278.00
WEED ABATEMENT/VECT  WEED ABATEMENT 1,278.00
07/29/2020 Weed abatement for Seneca Springs area 0.00 960.00
CONTRACTUAL SVCIA 6A  Weed abatement for Seneca Spr 960.00
07/29/2020 weed abatement for easement BMT/Che 0.00 2,555.00
WEED ABATEMENT/TREE  weed abatement for easement 2,555.00
07/29/2020 Regular 0.00 369.14 106518

Post Date Payabie Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES 0.00 365.14
SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES DEPT SUPPLIES 369.14
Regular 0.00 309.62 106519
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
07/29/2020 Huntington Transcription Servcies for FY 2 0.00 309.62
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  Huntington Transcription Servci 309.62
07/29/2020 Regular 0.00 180.00 106520
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Name item Description Distribution Amount
06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 60.00
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 60.00
07/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 120.00
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 120.00
07/29/2020 Reguiar 0.00 155,782.23 106521
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Check Report

Vendor Number
Payable #

AUGUST 2020

AUGUST 2020 CO

AUGUST 2020 HS

3036
Payable #

194018001-0520

194018002-0520

1805
Payable #
1806

Payable #

418920617

1857

7/30/2020 12:20:31 PM

Vendor Name Payment Date
Payable Type Post Date Payable Description
Account Number Account Name

Invoice 07/29/2020 HEALTH INSURANCE

Payment Type

Item Description

100-1200-6020-0(
100-1225-6020

100-1230-6020

100-1240-6020-0000
100-1350-6020-0000
100-1550-6020-0000
100-2000-6020-0000
100-2030-6020-0000
100-2050-6(
100-2090
100-2150

100-3100-6020-0000

0-0000

0000

020-000(

100-3250-6020-0000
100-6050-6020-0000
'00-405

/50-7000-6020-0000

750-7100-6020-0000
750-7300-6020 ¢

750-7400-602

750-7600-6020-0000
750-7700-6020-0000

750-7800-6

750-7900-60

Invoice 07/29/2020
100-0000-2295-0000

Invoice 07/29/2020

100-2050-6020-0000

/50-7300-6020-0000

KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC
Payable Type Post Date
Account Number

Invoice 06/30/2020
500-0000-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICE
Invoice 06/30/2020
500-0000-7068-0000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICE

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE

COBRA RECEIPTS

HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE

07/29/2020

HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE

EMPLOYEE MEDICAL INSURANCE

Discount Amount

Discount Amount

Date Range: 07/17/2

Payable Amount

Distribution Amount

0.00

0.00

EMPLOYEE MEDICAL INSURANC

EMPLOYEE MEDICAL INSURANCE

0.00

EMPLOYEE MEDICAL INSURANC
EMPLOYEE MEDICAL INSURANC

Regular

Payable Description

Account Name

07/29/2020

Item Description

PENNSYLVANIA AVE INTERCHANGE IMPR

Discount Amount

148,736.05
7,897.48
5,384.65
3,111.14
1,794.86
3,111.14
3,171.04
3,589.72
1,914.59

44,752.25
13,880.51
6,102.62
11,965.78
8,376.06
17,829.21
-598.24
3,649.62
598.31
5,504.31
598.31
1,316.28
2,393.17
1,196.62
1,196.62

6,581.40
6,581.40

464.78
1,394.44
-929.66

Item 1.

020

T T

Payment Amount Number

0.00 94,872.10 106522

Payable Amount

Distribution Amount

0.00

PENNSYLVANIA AVE INTERCHAN

PENNSYLVANIA AVE WIDENING

PROJECT SERVICES

Regular

0.00

14,981.60
14,981.60

79,890.50
79,890.50

0.00

123.92 106523

Payable Description

Discount Amount

Payable Amount

Account Name

Item Description

EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE

Distribution Amount

Payable Type Post Date
Account Number

Invoice 07/29/2020
100-1230-7090-6041

KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE
Payable Type Post Date

EQUIP SUPPLIES/MAINT (

07/29/2020
Payable Description

Regular

0.00

EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE

Discount Amount

123.92
123.92

0.00 1,481.92 106524

Payable Amount

Account Number
Invoice
100-1230-707¢

L
bl

100-123C 5-6040

100-1230-7075-6045

750-7000-7075-0000

LIEBERT CASSIDY WHITMORE

Account Name
07/29/2020
EQUIPMENT LEASING/RE
EQUIPMENT LEASING/RE
EQUIPMENT LEASING/RE
EQUIPMENT LEASING/RE

07/29/2020

Item Description

EQUIPMENT RENTAL

EQUIPMENT RENTAL
EQUIPMENT RENTAL
EQUIPMENT RENTAL
EQUIPMENT RENTAL

Regular

Distribution Amount

0.00 1,481.92
370.48
370.48
370.48
370.48
0.00 3,306.00 106525
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Check Report

Vendor Number
Payable #

B1.043- 00005

4053
Payable #

635

1901
Payable #

678386

3373
Payable #

03170

1965
Payable #

238223

3024
Payable #

Q0342680

3186
Payable #

2030504503 16

20-30505107: 1€

1984
Payable #

115302

117642

117650

121820

122112

122819

7/30/2020 172:20:31 PM

Vendor Name
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice

100 1300 70680008

M. PINO & ASSOCIATES, INC

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice

100 1240-6050-0000

MANNING & KASS, ELLROD, RAMIREZ

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
100-1300-7068 0008

MIRIAM AVALOS
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice

750-800C 7037 0000

MORITZ EMBROIDERY WORKS

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice

1002050 7065-0000

MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice

100:3150: /0680009

MWH CONSTRUCTORS INC

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice

710-0000 /068 Q000

Invoice
7100000 80300000

NAPA AUTO PARTS
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice

7507400 /037 Q000

Invoice
100 325G 7037 QUOU
Invoice
100 3250 /037 000G
Inveice
/b0 7300 703 /-0000
Invoice
100 6050 /G37 000U

Invoice
750 7300 /037 0000

Date Range: 07/17/202 ltem 1. b

Payment Date  Payment Type Discount Amount  Payment Amount Number
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
06/30/2020 POA NEGOTIATIONS 2020 0.00 3,306.00
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  POA NEGOTIATICNS 2020 3,306.00
07/29/2020 Regular 0.00 8,850.00 106526
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account NMame Hem Description Distribution Amount
06/30/2020 Background Investigations 0.00 8,850.00
RECRUITMENT AND HIR! Background Investigations 8,850.00
07/29/2020 Regular 0.00 1,092.50 106527
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Name item Description Distribution Amount
06/30/2020 LEGAL SERVICES 0.00 1,092.50
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  LEGAL SERVICES 1,092.50
07/29/2020 Regutar 0.00 350.00 106528
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
07/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 350.00
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 350.00
07/29/2020 Regular 0.00 685.47 106529
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
07/29/2020 EMPLOYEE UNIFORMS 0.00 685.47
UNIFORMS EMPLOYEE UNIFORMS 685.47
07/29/2020 Regular 0.00 656.00 106530
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
06/30/2020 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 656.00
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 656.00
07/29/2020 Regular 0.00 133,757.78 106531

Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Distribution Amount

Post Date Payable Description

Account Name Item Description

06/30/2020 CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT FOR WWwW 0.00 92,225.25
CONTRACTUAL SERVICE CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT 92,225.25
06/30/2020 BRINE LENE INSTALLATION CONSTRUCTIC 0.00 41,532.53
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT BRINE LINE INSTALLATION CONS 41,532.53
07/29/2020 Regular 0.00 403.31 106532
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amaount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 66.26
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE WVEHICLE MAINTENANCE 66.26
06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 23.62
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 23.62
06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 63.00
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 63.00
06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 17.22
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 17.22
06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 137.73
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 137.73
06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 13.99
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 13.99

Fa L&
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Check Report

Vendor Number
124515

Vendor Name
Credit Memo

750-7900-7037-0000

12733 Invoice
100-6050- 703 7-0000
127467 Invoice
/50-7800-7037-0000
127502 Credit Memo
100-6050-7037-0000
127596 Invoice
750-7400-7037-0000
127603 Invoice
750-7400-7037-0000
127698 Invoice
750-7600-7037-0000
128012 Invoice
750-7600-7037-0000
128044 Invoice
750-7300-7037-0000
2007 NV5, INC
Payable # Payable Type
Account Number
145245 Invoice
100-3100-7063-0000
166930 Invoice
100-3100-7063-0000
166934 Invoice
100-3100-7063-000(
16693 Invoice
100-3100-7063-0000
166937 Invoice
100-3100-7063-0000
166939 Invoice
100-3100-7063-0000
166940 Invoice
100-3100-7063-0000
166942 Invoice
100-3100-7063-0000
166944 Invoice
100-3100-7063-0000
166945 Invoice
100-3100-7063-0000
167025 Invoice
100-3100-7063-0000
167030 Invoice
100-3100-7063-0000
2009 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
Payable # Payable Type
Account Number
2678-277427 Invoice
750-7400-7037-0000
2678-277440 Invoice
100-6050- 7090-0000
7/30/2020 12:20:31 PM

Date Range: 07/17/2

Item 1.

020

Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount  Payment Amount Number
06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 -327.38
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE -327.38
07/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 254.55
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 254.55
07/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 29.60
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 29.60
07/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 -103.71
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE -103.71
07/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 122.82
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 122.82
07/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 9.24
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 9.24
07/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 46.32
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 46.32
07/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 43.61
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 43.61
07/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 6.44
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 6.44
07/29/2020 Regular 0.00 11,418.66 106533
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
06/30/2020 ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & ON CALL SU 0.00 1,875.18
PLAN CHECK FEES PLAN CHECK SERVICES 1,875.18
06/30/2020 ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & ON CALL SU 0.00 669.71
PLAN CHECK FEES PLAN CHECK SERVICES 669.71
06/30/2020 ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & ON CALL SU 0.00 937.59
PLAN CHECK FEES PLAN CHECK SERVICES 937.59
06/30/2020 ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & ON CALL SU 0.00 535.77
PLAN CHECK FEES PLAN CHECK SERVICES 535.77
06/30/2020 ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & ON CALL SU 0.00 363.15
PLAN CHECK FEES PLAN CHECK SERVICES 363.15
06/30/2020 ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & ON CALL SU 0.00 1,056.76
PLAN CHECK FEES PLAN CHECK SERVICES 1,056.76
06/30/2020 ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & ON CALL SU 0.00 484.20
PLAN CHECK FEES PLAN CHECK SERVICES 484.20
06/30/2020 ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & ON CALL SU 0.00 726.30
PLAN CHECK FEES PLAN CHECK SERVICES 726.30
06/30/2020 ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & ON CALL SU 0.00 926.25
PLAN CHECK FEES PLAN CHECK SERVICES 926.25
06/30/2020 ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & ON CALL SU 0.00 698.75
PLAN CHECK FEES PLAN CHECK SERVICES 698.75
06/30/2020 ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & ON CALL SU 0.00 2,043.75
PLAN CHECK FEES PLAN CHECK SERVICES 2,043.75
06/30/2020 ENGINEERING PLAN CHECK & ON CALL SU 0.00 1,101.25
PLAN CHECK FEES PLAN CHECK SERVICES 1,101.25
07/29/2020 Regular 0.00 573.54 106534
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
07/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 211.11
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 211.11
07/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 95.85
EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES/M  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 95.85
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Check Report

Vendor Number
2678 277608

2678 277913

2678 279550

2678280360

2026
Payable #

R 156670

R 158672

R 156673

2039
Payable #

2030187787

2030190505

3642
Payable #

72366

72367

2076
Payable #

77570

77574

2092

Payable #

8000-3000-00298-

2058

713072020 12:20:31 PM

Vendor Name
Invoice
750 7300 /037 0000

Invoice
100 6050- 7090 000

Invoice
100 600G /037 GUOG

Invoice

790 /800 70370000

Invoice
/20 8000 /(370000

Credit Memo
750 80Q0 7037-0000

Invoice

750-7300-7037 0000
PACIFIC ALARM SERVICE
Payable Type

Account Number
Invoice

100-6000- 7487 6025

Invoice
750:7300 7087 Q000

Invoice
750:700G- /0470000

PARKHOUSE TIRE, INC.
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice

100:3250- 7037 Q000

invoice
100.2050.703/ GO0

PLACEWORKS, INC
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice

100 1350 7063-0000

Invoice
100:1350

& (D00

PRINTING & PROMOTION PLUS, INC.

Payable Type
Account Number
invoice
100:1200-7025 QUL
Invoice

100-1200 7025 000U

PURCHASE POWER-2540
Payable Type

Account Number
tnvoice

100:1200 /068 HUR0

QUILL CORPORATON

Item 1.

Date Range: 07/17/20 D20
Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
07/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 213
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 2.13
07/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE .00 4.61
EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES/M  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 4.61
07/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 7.74
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 7.74
07/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE ¢.00 59.25
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE WVEHICLE MAINTENANCE 59.25
07/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 181.07
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 181.07
07/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 -18.00
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTEMNANCE -18.00
07/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 29.78
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 29.78
07/29/2020 Regular 0.00 275.55 106535
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
07/29/2020 SECURITY SERVICES 0.00 158.40
SECURITY - CITY HALL SECURITY SERVICES 158.40
07/29/2020 SECURITY SERVICES 0.00 61.50
SECURITY SERVICES SECURITY SERVICES 61.50
07/29/2020 SECURITY SERVICES 0.00 55.65
SECURITY SERVICES SECURITY SERVICES 55.65
07/29/2020 Regular 0.00 1,665.44 106536
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
06/30/2020 FRONT TIRES FOR BACKHOE 0.00 1,148.44
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE FRONT TIRES FOR BACKHOE 1,148.44
06/30/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE .00 517.00
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 517.00
07/29/2020 Regular 0.00 345.64 106537
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
06/30/2020 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 23.14
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 23.14
06/30/2020 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 322.50
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 322.50
07/29/2020 Regular 0.00 1,110.01 106538
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
07/29/2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 397.90
OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE SUPPLIES 357.90
07/29/2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 712.11
OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE SUPPLIES 712.11
07/29/2020 Regular 0.00 1,077.65 106539
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
06/30/2620 POSTAGE 0.00 1,077.65
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  POSTAGE 1,077.65
07/29/2020 Regular 0.00 1,598.58 106540
- . Fad 16
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Check Report

Vendor Number
Payable #

5Lbosgy

8138239

8225108

8434630

3035
Payable #

PCADD172249
2640
Payable #

20:3647

20 3803
3514

Payable #

343598
2988

Payable #

07/31/20
2623

Payable #

1115
1113

Payable #

715532

2243

Vendor Name
Payahle Type
Account Number
Invoice

750-7000 /025 0URU

Invoice
100 1200 J025 QU0

Invoice
1001200 7025 0000

2120006 7036-0000

Invoice
750.7000-7025 0000

Invoice
750-7000-7025 0000
Invoice
750-7000-7025 0000
Invoice
215-0008-7036-0000

QUINN COMPANY
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice

100-3250- 7070-0000

RAIMI + ASSOCIATES
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice

500-0000 /063 000U

invoice
£00-0000- 7068-0000

RECYCLED AGGREGATE MATERIALS CO, INC

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice

100-3250 7070 0000

RHONDA KEYSER
Payable Type
Account Number
invoice
100-0000-2105 0000

Payment Date
Post Date
Account Name
06/30/2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES

06/30/2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES

07/29/2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
GRANT SPECIFIC COSTS

07/29/2020 QFFICE SUPPLIES
QFFICE SUPPLIES

07/29/2020 QFFICE SUPPLIES
QFFICE SUPPUES

07/29/2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES
CFFICE SUPPLIES

07/29/2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES
GRANT SPECIFIC COSTS

07/29/2020

Post Date
Account Name
06/30/2020
SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES

07/29/2020

Post Date
Account Name
06/30/2020
CONTRACTUAL SERVICE

06/30/2020
CONTRACTUAL SERVICE

07/29/2020
Post Date
Account Name
06/30/2020
SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES

07/29/2020

Post Date
Account Name
07/29/2020
PAYROLL SUSPENSE

RIVERSIDE UNIVERSITY HEALTH SYSTEM MEDIC 07/29/2020

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice

160: 2050- 7068-(000

RYAN M. WESTBROGK INC
Payable Type

Account Number

Invoice

1002000 7068 0000

Post Date
Account Name
06/30/2020
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

07/29/2020

Post Date
Account Name
06/30/2020
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

SANTA ANA WATERSHED PROJECT AUTHORITY 07/29/2020

73072020 12:20:31 Py

SPOUSAL SUPPORT

Payment Type

Payable Description

item Description

OFFICE SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES

QFFICE SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES

Reguwlar

Payable Description

Item Description

Additional Teeth for Skid Steer
Additional Teeth for Skid Steer

Regular

Payable Description

Item Description

GENERAL PLAN UPDATE PROJECT
GENERAL PLAN UPDATE PROJEC

GENERAL PLAND UPDATE PROJECT
GENERAL PLAND UPDATE PROJE

Regular

Payable Description

Item Description

DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES - STREETS

Street Repairs

Regular

Payable Description

item Description

SPOUSAL SUPPQRT

Regular

Payable Description

Item Description

Riverside University Health Center - SART
Riverside University Health Cent

Regular

Payable Description

Iem Description

ANIMAL CARE SERVICES
ANIMAL CARE SERVICES

Regular

Date Range: 07/17/20)

Item 1.

Discount Amount  Payment Amount
Discount Amount Payable Amount
Distribution Amount

0.00 120.96
120.96

0.00 903.93
903.93

0.00 71.83
22.27
49.56

0.00 76.22
76.22

0.00 381.92
381.92

0.00 8.10
8.10

0.00 35.62
35.62

0.00 422.82

Discount Amount Payable Amount
Distribution Amount

0.00 422.82
422.82

0.00 20,077.12
Discount Amount Payable Amount
Distribution Amount

0.00 4,909.62
4,909.62
0.00 15,167.50
15,167.50
0.00 160.00

Discount Amount Payable Amount
Distribution Amount

0.00 160.00
160.00

0.00 1,525.84
Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Distribution Amount
0.00 1,525.84
1,525.84

0.00

Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Distribution Amount

0.00 1,200.00
1,200.00

0.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
Distribution Amount

0.00

96.00

96.00

96.00

0.00 15,308.00

1,200.00

Number

106541

106542

106543

106544

106545

106546

106547

020

Pag
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Check Report

Vendor Number
Payable #

3835
Payable #

2281
Payable #

8129987841

2309
Payable #

3670780

3670781

2311
Payable #

2311

7/30/2020 12:20

Item 1.

020

Date Range: 07/17/20
Vendor Name Payment Date Payment Type Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
Invoice 07/29/2020 BASIN MONITORING PROGRAM FY20/21 0.00 15,308.00
700-4050-7022-000 LICENSE, PERMITS, FEES BASIN MONITORING PROGRAM 15,308.00
SEGURA FAMILY INVESTMENT INC 07/29/2020 Regular 0.00 156.16 106548
Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
Invoice 07/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 156.16
750-7400-7037-0000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 156.16
SHRED-IT 07/29/2020 Regular 0.00 436.66 106549
Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Itemn Description Distribution Amount
Invoice 06/30/2020 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 436.66
100-1200-7068-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 436.66
SOUTH COAST AQMD 07/29/2020 Regular 0.00 842,04 106550
Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
Invoice 06/30/2020 ANNUAL RENEWAL & EMISSIONS FEES 0.00 421.02
700-4050-7022-018C LICENSE, PERMITS, FEES ANNUAL RENEWAL & EMISSION 421.02
Invoice 06/30/2020 ANNUAL RENEWAL & EMISSIONS FEES 0.00 421.02
700-4050-7022-019¢ LICENSE, PERMITS, FEES ANNUAL RENEWAL & EMISSION 421.02
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 07/29/2020 Regular 0.00 129,568.48 106551
Payable Type Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Number Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
Invoice 06/30/2020 ELECTRIC UTILITY 0.00 129,568.48
100-3250-7010-0000 UTILITIES ELECTRIC UTILITY 14,093.54
100-3 010-00 UTILITIES (IA 3) ELECTRIC UTILITY 2,657.66
100-3250-7010-004X UTILITIES (1A 4) ELECTRIC UTILITY 284.84
100-3250-7010-0068 UTILITIES (1A 6B) ELECTRIC UTILITY 2,423.79
100-3250- 7( UTILITIES (1A 7A) ELECTRIC UTILITY 12.41
100-3250-701 UTILITIES (1A 7B) ELECTRIC UTILITY 78.57
100-32 UTILITIES (IA 8BA) ELECTRIC UTILITY 328.05
100 UTILITIES (1A 8C) ELECTRIC UTILITY 540.84
100-32 UTILITIES (IA 11A) ELECTRIC UTILITY 153.95
100 UTILITIES (IA 14B) ELECTRIC UTILITY 40.74
UTILITIES (IA 14) ELECTRIC UTILITY 1,505.89
UTILITIES (1A 18) ELECTRIC UTILITY 116.13
UTILITIES (1A 19C) ELECTRIC UTILITY 2,890.90
UTILITIES (1A BAL) ELECTRIC UTILITY 1,010.29
100-6000-7010-602 UTILITIES - CITY HALL ELECTRIC UTILITY 4,078.36
100-6000-7010 UTILITIES - CITY HALLBLD  ELECTRIC UTILITY 1,414.96
100-6000-7 UTILITIES - CITY HALLBLD  ELECTRIC UTILITY 1,414.96
100-6000-7 UTILITIES - POLICE DEPT ELECTRIC UTILITY 4,185.54
100 UTILITIES - COMMUNITY ELECTRIC UTILITY 4,802.22
10 01 UTILITIES - FIRE STATION ELECTRIC UTILITY 752.46
100-6050-7010-0000 UTILITIES ELECTRIC UTILITY 719.09
100-6050-7010-020X UTILITIES IA 20 ELECTRIC UTILITY 12.59
10-0B6A 1 UTILITIES IA 6A1 ELECTRIC UTILITY 51.60
( 000C UTILITIES ELECTRIC UTILITY 85,558.71
& 300-7010-0000 UTILITIES ELECTRIC UTILITY 440.39
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 07/29/2020 Regular 0.00 4,150.15 106552

51 PM
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Check Report

Vendor Number
Payable #

15903120176

3588
Payable #

117833

2360
Payable #

GENERAL BOND

2405
Payable #

76606

2407
Payable #

09712228007 07/

1055222700004/

1538222762104/

19782328008 04/

2416
Payable #

0011395015

0011396782

0011357694

2442
Payable #

4z61€

26604

420680

426686

2484

Vendor Name
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice

760 0000 8030 00U

STARLITE RECIAMATION ENVIRONMENTAL SEF 07/29/2020

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice

700 4050-7068 Q00U

STRADLING YOCCA CARLSON & RAUTH

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice

1001350 7068 0000

THE COUNSELING TEAM

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice
100:1240-7068-000U

THE GAS COMPANY
Payable Type
Account Number
invoice
100-6000-7019-6025

Invoice
100 6000 /010 6040
Invoice
750 7000 70100000

Invoice
1006000 /010 6055

THE PRESS-ENTERPRISE

Payable Type
Account Number
invoice

100-1350 7020-0000

Invoice
108 13507020 0000

Invoice
100-1150 702G 0000

TOP-LINE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY

Payable Type
Account Number
lnveice

108 6050 70300000
Invoice

100-6050 705G COQU
Invoice

100-60%0 7038 0000
Invgice

215-0000 7036 QUO0

VERIZON

7/30/2020 12:20:31 PM

Date Range: 07/17/202( ]
Payment Date  Payment Type Discount Amount  Payment Amount Number
Paost Date Payable Description Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
06/30/2020 EV Line Extension 0.00 4,150.15
INFRASTRUCTURE IMPRO  EV Line Extension 4,150.15
Regular 0.00 267.05 106553
Post Date Payahle Description Discount Amount  Payabie Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
06/30/2020 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 267.05
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 267.05
07/29/2020 Regular 0.00 20,946.94 106554
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Name ttem Description Distribution Amount
06/30/2020 LEGAL SERVICES 0.00 20,946.94
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  LEGAL SERVICES 20,946.94
07/29/2020 Regular 0.00 1,000.00 106555
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Name em Description Distribution Amount
06/30/2020 EMPLOYEE SUPPORT SERVICES 0.00 1,000.00
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  EMPLOYEE SUPPORT SERVICES 1,000.00
07/29/2020 Regular 0.00 133.46 106556
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
06/30/2020 GAS UTILTIY 0.00 32.84
UTILITIES - CITY HALL GAS UTILTIY 32.84
06/30/2020 GAS UTILITY c.00 22.59
UTILITIES - POLICE DEPT GAS UTILITY 22.59
06/30/2020 GAS UTILITY 0.00 33.83
UTILITIES GAS UTILITY 33.83
06/30/2020 GAS UTILITY 0.00 44.20
UTILITIES - FIRE STATION GAS UTILITY 44.20
07/29/2020 Regular 0.00 439.20 106557
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
07/29/2020 ADVERTISING 0.00 168.00
ADVERTISING ADVERTISING 168.00
07/29/2020 ADVERTISING .00 108.00
ADVERTISING ADVERTISING 108.00
07/29/2020 ADVERTISING 0.00 163.20
ADVERTISING ADVERTISING 163.20
07/25/2020 Regular 0.00 370,48 106558
Post Date Payable Description Discount Amount Payable Amount
Account Name Item Description Distribution Amount
06/30/2020 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE .00 218.61
EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES/M  EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 21861
07/29/2020 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 0.00 7.37
EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES/M  EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 7.37
07/29/2020 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 0.00 103.66
EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES/M  EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 103.66
07/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00 40.84
GRANT SPECIFIC COSTS VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 40.84
07/29/2020 Regular 0.00 209.51 106559
P4 i 1&;

Item 1.




Check Report

Vender Number
Payable 4

98574946593
9857494654

9857494695

2518
Payable #

72556659

3422
Payable #

79233501

79250858

79261113

18262025

/9262076

18292354

79279763

79290489

79297927

2536
Payable #

16534

16747

16797

2538
Payable #

20236

Vendor Name
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice

100 1230 /015-0uC0

Invoice
10012306 /0150000

Invoice
100 1230 /7015:0600

VULCAN MATERIALS
Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice

100-3250 7070 Q000

WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice

750-7300 70/3 0000

Invoice
750-7000 7G/0:0000

Invoice
750-7000- 70/ 0000

Invoice
750:7300. /6700000

Inveice
215-0000 70360000
Invoice
750 7000 /070 G000
Invoice
215 0000 7036 0000
Invoice
750 /000 /0700000
Invoice
215 000G /036 0000
Invoice

100 6000 /(856040

Invoice
100 6000 /085 6040

WELDORS SUPPLY AND STEEL CO

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice

215 0000 70364000

Invoice
215 0000 7036 G000

Invoice
100-6050- 7090-0000

WEST COAST LIGHTS & SIRENS

Payable Type
Account Number
Invoice

100-2050- 4037 00CU

Payment Date
Post Date
Account Name

Payment Type

Payable Description

Item Description

PHONE UTILITY

IPADS-3100

IPADS 1550/6050

Regular

06/30/2020 PHONE UTILITY
TELEPHONE

06/30/2020 IPADS-3100
TELEFHOMNE

06/30/2020 IPADS 1550/6050
TELEPHONE

07/28/2020
Post Date Payable Description

Account Name
06/30/2020
SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES

07/29/2020

Post Date
Account Name

06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES

SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES

06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES
SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES

06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIESS
SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES

06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES
SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES

06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES
GRANT SPECIFIC COSTS

06/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES
SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES

06/30/2020 OFFICE SUPPLIES
GRANT SPECIFIC COSTS

6/30/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES
SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES

06/30/2020 DEPY SUPPLIES
GRANT SPECIFIC COSTS

07/28/2020 BUILDING SUPPLIES
BLDG MAINT - POLICE DE
07/29/2020 BUILDING SUPPLIES

BLDG MAINT - POLICE DE

07/25/2020
Post Date
Account Name
07/29/2020 DEPT SUPPLIES
GRANT SPECIFIC COSTS

Item Description

ASPHALT & SUPPLIES

ASPHALT & SUPPLIES

Regular

Payable Description

item Description

DEPT SUPPLIES

DEPT SUPPLIES

DEPT SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES

DEPT SUPPLIES

DEPT SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES

DEPT SUPPLIES

DEPT SUPPLIES

BUILDING SUPPLIES

BUILDING SUPPLIES

Regular

Payabte Description

Item Description

DEPT SUPPLIES

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

07/29/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
GRANT SPECIFIC COSTS
07/29/2020 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE

EQUIPMENT SUPPUES/M

07/29/2020
Post Date

Account Name
07/29/2020
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

743072020 12:20:31 PM

EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE

Regular

Payable Description

Item Description

VEHICLE MAENTENANCE
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

Date Range: 07/17/202 '°™ 1 po

Discount Amount Payment Amount Number
Discount Amount Payable Amount
Distribution Amount

0.00 76.02
76.02
0.00 76.02
76.02
0.00 57.47
57.47
0.00 292.62 106560

Discount Amount Payable Amount
Distribution Amount

0.00 252.62

292.62
0.00 3,330.10 106561

Discount Amount  Payable Amount
Distribution Amount

0.00 126.92
126.92

0.00 112.73
112.73

0.00 50.02
50.02

0.00 677.10
677.10

0.00 107.75
107.75

0.00 126.92
126,92

0.00 646.78
646,78

0.00 61.98
61.98

0.00 1,008.38
1,008.38

0.00 376.73
376.73

0.00 34.79
34.79

0.00 542.56 106562

Discount Amount Payable Amount
Distribution Amount

0.00 104.76
104.76
0.00 109.74
109.74
0.00 328.06
328.06
0.00 248.94 106563

Discount Amount Payable Amount
Distribution Amount

0.00 122.41
122.41

Pag s
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Check Report

Vendor Number Vendor Name
40241 Invoice

100-2050 /0370000

7f30GF2020 14:20:31 PM

Payment Type
Regular Checks
Manual Checks
Voided Checks
Bank Drafts
EFT's

Payment Date  Payment Type
07/25/2020 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

Bank Code APBNK Summary
Payable Payment
Count Count
192 76
0 0
o 0
a
20 2
212 78

Discount
0.00
0.00
0.00
.00
0.00

0.00

Date Range: 07/17/20|

Item 1.

020

Discount Amount Payment Amount
0.00 126.53
126.53

Payment
720,935.84
0.00

0.00

0.00
122,208.65

843,144.49

Number

57

6




Check Report

G Eaned

1

Payment Type
Regular Checks

Manual Checks
Voided Checks
Bank Drafts
EFT's

Name
POOLED CASH

All Bank Codes Check Summary

Payable Payment
Count Count
192 76

0

0
0 0
20 2
212 78

Fund Summary

Period
7/2020

Discount
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Payment
720,935.84

0.00
0.00
0.00
122,208.65
843,144.49

Amount

843,144.49
843,144.49

Date Range: 07/17/202)

Item 1.

Foiac
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Item 2.

BEAUMONT

—CALIFORNIA—

CITY COUNCIL CLOSED & REGULAR SESSION

550 E. 6th Street, Beaumont, CA

Tuesday, October 06, 2020
Closed Session: 5:00 PM | Regular Meeting: 6:00 PM

Materials related to an item on this agenda submitted to the City Council after distribution of the agenda packets
are available for public inspection in the City Clerk’s office at 550 E. 6th Street during normal business hours

MINUTES

CLOSED SESSION - 5:00 PM

CALL TO ORDER at 5:03 p.m.

Present: Mayor Santos, Mayor Pro Tem Lara, Council Member Carroll, Council Member Martinez,
Council Member White

1.

Conference with Labor Negotiators - Pursuant to Government Code Section 54957.6 City
Designated Representatives City Manager Todd Parton and Administrative Services Director
Kari Mendoza. Employee Organizations: Beaumont Police Officers Association

No reportable action.

Public Employee Performance Evaluation Pursuant to Government Code Section 54957. Title:
City Manager

No reportable action.

Conference with Labor Negotiators Pursuant to Government Code Section 54957.6. Agency
Designated Representatives Lloyd White and Mike Lara. Unrepresented Employee: City
Manager

No reportable action.

Conference with Legal Counsel - Anticipated Litigation Significant Exposure to Litigation
Pursuant to Paragraph (2) or (3) of subdivision (d) of Section 54956.9: One Case.

No reportable action.

Conference with Legal Counsel Regarding Anticipated/Existing Litigation - Pursuant to
Government Code Section Page 1 of 271 54956.9(d)(1)and/or(2) and/or (3). (Worker’s
Compensation Case No. COBM-61, COBM-0062, COBM-0064, COBM-0071

No reportable action.
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Item 2.

Public Comments Regarding Closed Session
No speakers.

Adjourn to Regular Session

REGULAR SESSION - 6:00 PM

CALL TO ORDER at 6:26 p.m.

Mayor Santos, Mayor Pro Tem Lara, Council Member Carroll, Council Member Martinez, Council
Member White

Report out from Closed Session: see above

Action on any Closed Session items: None

Action of any requests for Excused Absence: None
Pledge of Allegiance

Approval / Adjustments to the Agenda: None
Conflict of Interest Disclosure: None

ANNOUNCEMENTS/ RECOGNITION / PROCLAMATIONS / CORRESPONDENCE

PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD (ITEMS NOT ON THE AGENDA)

Any one person may address the City Council on any matter not on this agenda. If you wish to speak, please fill out a
“Public Comment Form” provided at the back table and give it to the City Clerk. There is a three (3) minute time limit on
public comments. There will be no sharing or passing of time to another person. State Law prohibits the City Council from
discussing or taking actions brought up by your comments.

D. McKernan - Requested that Cherry Valley residents be included in the military banner program.

CONSENT CALENDAR

Items on the consent calendar are taken as one action item unless an item is pulled for further discussion here or at the
end of action items.

Approval of all Ordinances and Resolutions to be read by title only.

6. Approval of Minutes
Recommended Action:
Approve Minutes dated September 15, 2020.

7. Authorize the Mayor to Execute the Notice of Completion Documents for the Community
Development Block Grant (CDBG) Rangel Park Improvement Project (2018-005A)
CDBG5.BEA.36-18 and Record the Notice of Completion Documents with the Riverside
County Clerk Recorder’s Office
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Item 2.

Recommended Action:
Authorize the Mayor to execute the notice of completion documents for the

Rangel Park Improvement Project (2018-005A) CDBG5.BEA.36-18, and direct
staff to record the documents with the Riverside County Clerk Recorder’s office.

8. Authorize the Mayor to Execute the Notice of Completion Documents for the City of Beaumont
Electric Vehicle Charging Station and Record the Notice of Completion Documents with the
Riverside County Clerk Recorder’s Office

Recommended Action:
Authorize the Mayor to execute the Notice of Completion documents for the

electric vehicle charging station; and direct staff to record them with the Riverside
County Clerk Recorder’s Office.

9. Adoption of a Resolution Authorizing Participation in the County of Riverside’s Urban County
Program for Federal Fiscal Years 2021, 2022 and 2023.

Recommended Action:

Waive the full reading and adopt by title only, “A Resolution of the City Council of
the City of Beaumont Authorizing Participation in the County of Riverside’s Urban
County Program for Federal Fiscal Years 2021, 2022 and 2023.”

10. Accept Performance Bonds and Security Agreements for SDC Fairway Canyon, LLC., Tracts
31462-21 and 31462-22 Sewer Improvements

Recommended Action:
Accept the following bonds and security agreements:

Performance bond No. 1001124453 for sewer improvements for Tract
31462-21.

Performance bond No. 1001124454 for sewer improvements for Tract
31462-22.

11.Second Reading to Adopt Rules of Procedure for All Meetings of the City Council and Its
Appointed Boards and Committees Amending the Current Rules of Procedure Established in
Beaumont Municipal Code Section 2.04

Recommended Action:
Waive the second full reading and adopt by title only, “An Ordinance of the City

of Beaumont Approving Amendments to the City of Beaumont Municipal Code
Pertaining to Rules of Procedure.”

12.Beaumont Unified School District Agreement for the Provision and Funding of School
Resource Officer

Recommended Action:
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Item 2.

Waive the full reading and approve by title only, “A Resolution of the City Council
of the City of Beaumont Authorizing the City Manager to Enter into an Agreement
with the Beaumont Unified School District for School Resource Officer (SRO)
Services for Fiscal Years 2020-2023,” and

Authorize the Mayor to execute the Beaumont Unified School District Agreement
for the Provision and Funding of School Resource Officer.

13.FY 2020 General Fund and Wastewater Fund Budget to Actual through June 2020

Recommended Action:
Review and file.

Motion by Council Member White
Second by Mayor Pro Tem Lara

To approve the Consent Calendar.

Ayes: Council Member White, Council Member Martinez, Council Member
Carroll, Mayor Pro Tem Lara, Mayor Santos

Approved by a unanimous vote

PUBLIC HEARINGS

Approval of all Ordinances and Resolutions to be read by title only.

14.Public Hearing and Consideration of Approval of Plot Plan 2020-0276, Conditional Use Permit
2020-0046, Conditional Use Permit 2020-0047, Tentative Parcel Map No. 37938 (PM2020-
007) and Environmental (ENV 2020-0012) Commonly Referred to as “Eighth and Highland
Springs” Located on the Southwest Corner of Eighth Street and Highland Springs Avenue
(APN 419-150-034) in the Community Commercial (CC) Zone

Public Hearing opened at 6:41 p.m.
No speakers
Public Hearing closed at 6:42 p.m.

Motion by Council Member White
Second by Mayor Santos

To adopt Mitigated Negative Declaration and Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting
Program and approve Plot Plan PP2020-0276, Conditional Use Permit CUP2020-0046,
Conditional Use Permit CUP2020-0047 and Tentative Parcel Map 37938 (PM2020-0007),
subject to the attached Conditions of Approval.

Ayes: Council Member White, Council Member Martinez, Council Member
Carroll, Mayor Pro Tem Lara, Mayor Santos

Approved by a unanimous vote

62




Item 2.

15.Hold a Public Hearing and Consider the Adoption of a Final Extension of Ordinance No. 1111,
an Interim Urgency Ordinance for a Temporary Moratorium Prohibiting Public Storage
Facilities, Moving and Storage Establishments, Automobile Parking Facilities (Including
Recreational Vehicles), Truck Stops and Terminals, and Building Storage Yards

Public Hearing opened and closed at 7:00 p.m.
No speakers

Motion by Council Member White
Second by Mayor Pro Tem Lara

To waive the full reading and adopt by title only “One (1) Year Extension of Ordinance
No. 1111 Being an Interim Urgency Ordinance of The City of Beaumont, Enacting A
Temporary Moratorium Prohibiting Public Storage Facilities, Moving and Storage
Establishments, Automobile Parking Facilities (Including Recreational Vehicles),
Automobile Parking Facilities, Truck Stops and Terminals and Building Storage Yards,
Pursuant to Government Code Section 65858” to become effective immediately.

Ayes: Council Member White, Council Member Martinez, Council Member
Carroll, Mayor Pro Tem Lara, Mayor Santos

Approved by a unanimous vote

16.Public Hearing to Adopt Resolution Amending the Prior Year Capital Improvement Plan and
the 5 Year FY 21-25 Capital Improvement Plan

Public Hearing opened and closed at 7:06 p.m.
No speakers

Motion by Council Member Martinez
Second by Council Member Carroll

To waive the full reading, and adopt by title only, “A Resolution of the City Council of
the City of Beaumont Amending the Five-Year Capital Improvement Plan for Fiscal
Years 2021/2022 — 2024-2025 and Related Prior Year CIP Project List.”

Ayes: Council Member White, Council Member Martinez, Council Member
Carroll, Mayor Pro Tem Lara, Mayor Santos

Approved by a unanimous vote

ACTION ITEMS

Approval of all Ordinances and Resolutions to be read by title only.

17.Consideration of Approval of Resolution in Support of California Citizens for Local Control
Volunteer Organization

Item dies for lack of motion.

18. Approval of Requisitions Greater than $25,000 in Accordance with the City of Beaumont
Purchasing Ordinance
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Motion by Council Member White
Second by Mayor Pro Tem Lara

To approve listed vendors to receive payment over $25,000 and up to the amount
specified in Attachment A.

Ayes: Council Member White, Council Member Martinez, Council Member
Carroll, Mayor Pro Tem Lara, Mayor Santos

Approved by a unanimous vote

19.Phase Il Findings of the Comprehensive Operations Analysis

Motion by Council Member White
Second by Council Member Carroll

To receive and file.

Ayes: Council Member White, Council Member Martinez, Council Member
Carroll, Mayor Pro Tem Lara, Mayor Santos

Approved by a unanimous vote

20.Beaumont Transit Branding and Logo Campaign

Motion by Council Member White
Second by Mayor Pro Tem Lara

To approve the attached artwork as Transit’s official logo and branding campaign.

Ayes: Council Member White, Council Member Martinez, Council Member
Carroll, Mayor Pro Tem Lara, Mayor Santos

Approved by a unanimous vote

21.Beaumont Police Department Proposal for Reserve Officer Program

Consensus to receive and file.

22.Authorize Fourth Amendment to the City Manager Employment Agreement
City Manager Todd Parton recused himself on this item.

Motion by Mayor Pro Tem Lara
Second by Council Member Carroll

To authorize the Mayor to execute the Fourth Amendment to the City Manager
Employment Agreement.

Ayes: Council Member White, Council Member Martinez, Council Member
Carroll, Mayor Pro Tem Lara, Mayor Santos

Item 2.
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Approved by a unanimous vote

23.Establishment of the City of Beaumont COVID-19 Household Assistance Grant Program

Motion by Council Member White
Second by Mayor Pro Tem Lara

To City Council establish the Household Assistance Grant Program as presented.

Ayes: Council Member White, Council Member Martinez, Council Member
Carroll, Mayor Pro Tem Lara, Mayor Santos

Approved by a unanimous vote

24.Review of Local Emergency Declaration Established via the Adoption of City of Beaumont
Resolution No. 2020-07 Adopted on March 17, 2020

Motion by Mayor Pro Tem Lara
Second by Council Member White

That there be no change regarding the local emergency declaration. This is due to the
fact that there have been no significant changes in the original conditions, a State
emergency declaration remains in effect and local emergency declaration helps to
ensure that Beaumont remains eligible for federal and state emergency aid.

Ayes: Council Member White, Council Member Martinez, Council Member
Carroll, Mayor Pro Tem Lara, Mayor Santos

Approved by a unanimous vote

LEGISLATIVE UPDATES AND DISCUSSION
Legislative update regarding State Public Safety Legislation

COUNCIL REPORTS

Carroll - Will report out from RTA meetings

Lara - Gave a report out from a WRCOG meeting

Martinez - Reported out on the application process of the Business Assistance Program

White - Discussed the need to collaborate regarding RCA and RCTC

Santos - Gave a report out from a SCAG meeting. Thanked staff for the public engagement of fun
activities in the City. Attended a Post 233 anniversary event.

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT UPDATE
Update of current Market Analysis RFP process.
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CITY TREASURER REPORT
Next meeting will be cancelled.

CITY CLERK REPORT
Gave concerns regarding the Public Hearing for the General Plan.

CITY ATTORNEY REPORT
No report

CITY MANAGER REPORT
25.Department Project Schedule - September 2020

FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS

ADJOURNMENT at 9:17 p.m.

Item 2.
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BEAUMONT

—CALIFORNIA—

CITY COUNCIL WORKSHOP

550 E. 6th Street, Beaumont, CA

Thursday, October 08, 2020
Closed Session: 5:00 PM | Regular Meeting: 5:30 PM

Materials related to an item on this agenda submitted to the City Council after distribution of the agenda packets
are available for public inspection in the City Clerk’s office at 550 E. 6th Street during normal business hours

MINUTES
REGULAR SESSION - 6:00 PM

CALL TO ORDER at 5:34 p.m.

Present; Mayor Santos, Mayor Pro Tem Lara, Council Member Carroll, Council Member Martinez,
Council Member White

Action of any requests for Excused Absence: None
Pledge of Allegiance

PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD (ITEMS NOT ON THE AGENDA)

Any one person may address the City Council on any matter not on this agenda. If you wish to speak, please fill out a
“Public Comment Form” provided at the back table and give it to the City Clerk. There is a three (3) minute time limit on
public comments. There will be no sharing or passing of time to another person. State Law prohibits the City Council from
discussing or taking actions brought up by your comments.

No speakers.

ACTION ITEMS

Approval of all Ordinances and Resolutions to be read by title only.
1. Discuss and Provide Direction to Staff Regarding FY 2022 Budget

Presentation of the financial condition of the City and direction to staff regarding future
budget decisions and allocation of one-time resources.

ADJOURNMENT at 7:14 p.m.
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BEAUMONT Staff Report

—CALIFORNIA—

TO: City Council
FROM: Jeff Mohlenkamp, Finance Director
DATE October 20, 2020

SUBJECT: FY 2021 General Fund and Wastewater Fund Budget to Actual
through September 2020

Item 3.

Background and Analysis:

Staff has updated the analysis of the General Fund and Wastewater Fund for FY2021
with results through September 2020.

This early analysis of the budget to actual results for FY2021 is included in the attached
spreadsheets.

Fiscal Impact:

No fiscal impact.

Recommended Action:
Receive and file.

Attachments:

A. FY 2021 General Fund Budget to Actual Report — through September 2020
B. FY 2021 Wastewater Fund Budget to Actual Report — through September 2020
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City of Beaumont, CA

BEAUMONT

SubCategory
Fund: 100 - GENERAL FUND
Revenue
Category: 40 - TAXES
400 - Real Property Taxes

403 - Personal Property Taxes
406 - Franchise Fees

409 - Sales Taxes

420 - Other Taxes

Total Category: 40 - TAXES:

Category: 41 - LICENSES
430 - Business Licenses

Total Category: 41 - LICENSES:

Category: 42 - PERMITS
450 - Building Permits
453 - Inspections
456 - Other Permits
515 - Public Works

Total Category: 42 - PERMITS:

Category: 45 - INTERGOVERNMENTAL
465 - State
470 - Local

Total Category: 45 - INTERGOVERNMENTAL:

Category: 47 - CHARGES FOR SERVICE

Budget Comparison Report
FY 2021 General Fund Budget to Actual through Sept 2020

Item 3.

2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 FY 2021
YTD Activity YTD Activity YTD Activity Budget m
Through Per Through Per Through Per
S 221334 5 72,127 % 59,338 $ 5874605 Most property tax is collected in
December and May/June
$ - $ - S 11,526 S 267,137
$ - $ 6,050,000 $ 1,050,000 $ 2,969,846
Two of four quarterly solid waste
payments received/ FY 2020 included a
$5 million one-time receipt
$ 445057 S 522,824 5 543,640 5 4,025,048 Reflects one month of sales tax
received
$ 282,325 $ 276,937 $ 302,026 $ 7,083,745
$ 948,715 6,921,889 $ 1,966,529 $ 20,220,381
$ 60,467 $ 112,986 S 183,053 $ 225,000
$ 60,467 $ 112,986 $ 183,053 $ 225,000
$ 1,172,116 S 481,383 $ 316,623 $ 2,200,000
$ 134,672 $ 43,880 $ 57,925 $ 210,000
$ 215,113 $ 141,898 $ 95,123 $ 417,500
$ 52§ - $ - s -
$ 1521953 $ 667,161 $ 469,671 $ 2,827,500
S 11,730 $ - S - S -
$ - $ - $ -8 -
S 11,730 $ - S - S -
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500 - Sanitation

505 - Animal Control

510 - Community Development
515 - Public Works

525 - Abatements

530 - Public Safety

535 - Facilities
540 - Programs
545 - Other

Total Category: 47 - CHARGES FOR SERVICE:

Category: 50 - FINES AND FORFEITURES
555 - Vehicle
557 - Other

Total Category: 50 - FINES AND FORFEITURES:

Category: 53 - COST RECOVERY
465 - State
565 - Other Income

Total Category: 53 - COST RECOVERY:

Total Category: 54 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES:

Category: 90 - TRANSFERS

Total Revenue:

Expense
Category: 60 - PERSONNEL SERVICES
600 - SALARIES AND WAGES
610 - BENEFITS

615 - OTHER

Total Category: 60 - PERSONNEL SERVICES:

Category: 65 - OPERATING COSTS
650 - UTILITIES
655 - ADMINISTRATIVE
660 - FLEET COSTS
665 - PROGRAM COSTS
670 - REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE
675 - SUPPLIES
680 - SPECIAL SERVICES

Item 3.

$ 152909 5 112,615 $ -8 - Solid waste outsourced beginning in FY
2019/ residual revenues in FY 2020, but
no revenues from this source in FY
2021
$ 17,511 $ 17,953 $ 17,174 S 119,450
$ 1,180 $ 1,376 S 1,066 $ 5,500
$ 4,868 $ 837 $ 39,412 $ 7,900
$ 1,732 ¢ 1,250 $ 2,299 $ 54,500
$ 3335 % 34,719 (19,283) $ 537,850 Revenues from this source not yet
posted
$ 34,364 S 34,294 S 25,392 $ 125,000
$ 44,130 $ 39,652 $ - $ 20,000
$ 32,573 S 14,016 $ 3,826 $ 148,200
$ 1,668,786 $ 256,711 $ 69,888 $ 1,018,400
$ 7,859 $ 12,200 $ 6,357 $ 70,000
$ 118 S 5553 S 4,781 S 45,000
$ 7,976 $ 17,752 $ 11,139 $ 115,000
$ 1,545 S 4,077 S - $ 25,000
$ 85,576 $ (10,001) $ 144,722 S 334,000
$ 87,121 $ (5924) $ 144,722 $ 359,000
4,205 (28,052) $ 52,445 $ 339,500
(510,108) 580,656 - $ 8549581 Np transfers recorded to date/ transfers
are expected to be close to budgeted
target
$ 3,800,846 $ 8,523,179 $ 2,897,447 $ 33,654,362
$ 2,639,006 $ 2,633,115 $ 2,647,664 S 12,819,643 Tracking under budget
$ 1,425,418 S 2,230,331 $  2,143609 $ 5984148 PERS liability paid in lump sum during
July for the entire fiscal year
$ 117,864 $ 194,730 $ 147,253 $ 474,406
$ 4,182,288 $ 5,058,176 $ 4,938,526 $ 19,278,197
$ 374,052 $ 405,655 $ 424,637 $ 1,548,533
$ 75952 S 93,116 $ 93,603 $ 354,623
$ 64,443 S 76,174 S 57,124 $ 369,669
$ 327,025 $ 349,534 $ 88,770 $ 741,619
$ 81,634 $ 53,479 $ 107,160 $ 820,510
$ 59,008 $ 45281 $ 40,998 $ 541,570
$ 1,613,943 $ 140,167 $ 9,595 $ 501,000
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690 - CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
697 - ADMIN OVERHEAD

699 - OTHER

Total Category: 65 - OPERATING COSTS:

Category: 70 - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
700 - EQUIPMENT
703 - FURNITURE
705 - VEHICLE
710 - STRUCTURE

Total Category: 70 - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS:

Category: 77 - CONTINGENCY
770 - CONTINGENCY

Total Category: 77 - CONTINGENCY:

Category: 90 - TRANSFERS
900 - Transfers

Total Category: 90 - TRANSFERS:

Total Expense:

Total Fund: 100 - GENERAL FUND:

Overall Analysis

$ 942,660 $ 697,875 $ 621,612 $ 7,325,058

$  (178,000) S (187,500) $ - S - Overhead now part of transfers/ in
revenues

$ 886,662 $ 1,126,864 $  1,465376 $ 1,538,766

$ 4,247,378 $ 2,800,646 $ 2,908,875 $ 13,741,348

$ 141,139 $ 11,181 $ 27,148 $ 180,000

s - $ 379 S -8 -

$ 19,449 $ 107,947 $ 51,299 $ 273,816

$ - 3 - 3 - s -

$ 160,588 $ 119,507 $ 78,448 $ 453,816

$ -8 -8 - S 150,001

$ -8 - 8 - s 150,001

$ - 3 - S - $ 31,000

$ -8 - 8 - S 31,000

$ 8,590,254 $ 7,978,328 $ 6,930,567 $ 33,654,362 Expenses tracking below budget
through first quarter of operations

$ (4,789,408) $ 544,851 $  (4,019,788) $ -

The City is 3 months into FY 2021 and is tracking well with both revenues and expenditures. Tax revenues
are likely to exceed the budget and expenditures are tracking under budget. Expenses remain below budget
in part due to cost savings measures deployed in the final quarter of FY 2020 but which remain in effect.

Tax revenues and business license are likely to exceed the budget by a significant amount while development
revenues are lagging below budgeted targets.

Item 3.
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City of Beaumont, CA

BEAUMONT

SubCategory

Fund: 700 - WASTEWATER FUND
Revenue

Category: 50 - FINES AND FORFEITURES
557 - Other

Total Category: 50 - FINES AND FORFEITURES:

Category: 53 - COST RECOVERY
565 - Other Income

Total Category: 53 - COST RECOVERY:

Category: 54 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
560 - Investment Earnings

Total Category: 54 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES:

Category: 56 - PROPRIETARY REVENUES
570 - WasteWater

Total Category: 56 - PROPRIETARY REVENUES:

Category: 58 - OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
595 - Sale of Assets
599 - Other

Total Category: 58 - OTHER FINANCING SOURCES:

Category: 90 - TRANSFERS
900 - Transfers

Total Category: 90 - TRANSFERS:
Total Revenue:

Expense

Category: 60 - PERSONNEL SERVICES
600 - SALARIES AND WAGES
610 - BENEFITS

615 - OTHER

Total Category: 60 - PERSONNEL SERVICES:

Category: 65 - OPERATING COSTS
650 - UTILITIES
655 - ADMINISTRATIVE
660 - FLEET COSTS
670 - REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE
675 - SUPPLIES

2018-2019

YTD Activity
Through Per

2019-2020
YTD Activity
Through Per

Item 3.

Budget Comparison Rept—~

FY 2021 Wastewater Fund Budget to Actual through September 2020

Notes

2020-2021 FY 2021
YTD Activity Budget
Through Per

$ - S - s - s -

$ -8 -8 -8 -

$ - $ 6,236 $ - $ 6,300

$ - 8 6,236 $ - 8 6,300

$ -8 16,119 $ -8 37,500  Investment earnings have not yet been posted to this account.

$ -8 16,119 $ -8 37,500

$ 1,460,899 $ 1,629,073 $ 1,346,138 $ 10,849,000  One of 6 bi-monthly billings recorded/ offset by prior year refunds due to account
closures

$ 1,460,899 $ 1,629,073 $ 1,346,138 $ 10,849,000

$ -8 -8 -8 -

$ - s - s -3 -

$ -8 -8 -8 -

$ - s - s - s -

$ -8 -8 -8 -

$ 1,460,899 $ 1,651,428 $ 1,346,138 $ 10,892,800

S 93,202 $ 261,973 S 184,778 $ 1,200,535 Tracking below budget

S 39,484 S 127,930 $ 98,389 S 446,844
PERS liability paid in July for the entire year/ otherwise tracking below budget

S 2,119 $ 4,570 S 2,896 $ 15,974

$ 134,805 $ 394,472 S 286,063 $ 1,663,353

S 252,863 $ 233313 $ 243,567 $ 827,821

S 41,726 $ 31,915 $ 39,818 $ 291,216

S 891 $ 4,696 S 3,838 S 31,980

S 1,083 S 2,195 $ 6,537 $ 60,695

S 35739 S 52,232 $ 67,752 $ 379,610
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690 - CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
697 - ADMIN OVERHEAD
699 - OTHER

Total Category: 65 - OPERATING COSTS:

Category: 70 - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
700 - EQUIPMENT
750 - OTHER

Total Category: 70 - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS:

Category: 90 - TRANSFERS
900 - Transfers (including Debt Service)

Total Category: 90 - TRANSFERS:
Total Expense:

Total Fund: 700 - WASTEWATER FUND:

Overall Analysis

Item 3.

$ 248,192 $ 127,461 S 77,282 $ 1,062,563

$ 153,000 $ 162,500 $ -8 -

$ 584 $ 43,452 $ 8594 S 480,137

$ 734079 $ 657,764 $ 447,387 $ 3,134,022  (Qperating expenses are tracking well below budget/ they are expected to
increase during the second quarter of the fiscal year

$ -8 -8 -8 153,638

$ -3 - s -8 300,000

$ -8 -8 -8 453,638

$ - $ 2,967,753 $ 3,171,844 $ 5,641,787  Semi-annual debt service payment on Sept 1st includes both principal and
interest

S - $ 2,967,753 $ 3,171,844 $ 5,641,787

$ 868,884 $ 4,019,989 $ 3,905,294 $ 10,892,800

$ 592,015 $ (2,368561) $ (2,559,155) $ =

Revenues are slightly lower than budget due to prior year refunds. Expenses are tracking well below budget, however
the pace of expenditures is expected to increase during the second quarter. Debt service for the first half of the year
including the annual principal portion has been paid.
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BEAUMONT Staff Report

—CALIFORNIA—

TO: City Council
FROM: Jeff Hart, Public Works Director
DATE October 20, 2020

SUBJECT: Performance Bond Acceptance and Security Agreements for RSI
Communities- Heartland, LLC. Tracts 27971-4, 27971-6, 27971-8,
27971-11, and 27971-12 for Street Improvements within the
Olivewood Specific Plan Residential Development

Iltem 4.

Background and Analysis:

The City requires developers to provide security for public improvements consisting of,
but not limited to, sewer improvements, street improvements, storm drain
improvements, utility improvements, and monument improvements. The bonded
improvement listed in Table 1 will be constructed by RSI Communities-California LLC.

RSI Communities-California LLC:

The Olivewood development is located north of State Route 60, south of Oak Valley
Parkway, and west of Potrero Boulevard. The development will be maintained by a
homeowner’s association, and the City will only be responsible for maintaining the
sewer infrastructure once all improvements are complete, and after maintenance bonds
have been exonerated.

RSI Communities-California LLC will construct street improvements for Tracts 27971-4,
27971-6, 27971-8, 27971-11, and 27971-12 (See attachments A-E). The private street
improvements will be constructed within the development and will consist of asphalt,
sidewalk, commercial driveway approaches, curb, and gutter.

City staff has reviewed the security agreements along with the performance and
payment bonds and determined that they are consistent with the City’s municipal code.
Staff recommends the City Council accept the bonds listed in Table 1.
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The following table includes the development name, bond number, type of

improvement, and the developer submitting the security agreement:

Iltem 4.

Table 1
Type of Development/
Bond # Bond Type Improvement Tract Map # Developer
Street Olivewood RS|
PB03010407102 | Performance Communities-
Improvements 27971-4 e
California LLC
. RSI
PB03010407116 Street Olivewood |- ¢ ommunities-
Performance | Improvements 27971-6 e
California LLC
. RSI
PB03010407117 Street Olivewood |- ¢ ommunities-
Performance | Improvements 27971-8 e
California LLC
Performance Street Olivewood Comrifrllities-
PB03010407119 Improvements 27971-11 e
California LLC
Performance Street Olivewood Comrﬁfrllities-
PB03010407120 Improvements 27971-12

California LLC

Fiscal Impact:

The cost of preparing the staff report is estimated to be $650.

Recommended Action:

Accept the following bonds and security agreements:

e Accept Performance Bond No
e Accept Performance Bond No
e Accept Performance Bond No
e Accept Performance Bond No
e Accept Performance Bond No

. PB03010407102
. PB03010407116
. PB03010407117
. PB03010407119
. PB03010407120
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Attachments:

w >

Aerial Map

Bond No. PB03010407102 and security agreement for street improvements and
associated improvement plan

Bond No. PB03010407116 and security agreement for street improvements and
associated improvement plan

Bond No. PB03010407117 and security agreement for street improvements and
associated improvement plan

. Bond No. PB03010407119 and security agreement for street improvements and

associated improvement plan
Bond No. PB03010407120 and security agreement for street improvements and
associated improvement plan

Iltem 4.
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17-4290

Rev. 07 22 2020

Basic Gov (Sales Force) #
File#  3229A

AGREEMENT TO PROVIDE SECURITY FOR IMPROVEMENTS
FOR TRACT MAP OR PARCEL MAP OR PLOT PLAN
(Tract Map/Parcel Map/Plot Plan No. 27971-4)

THIS AGREEMENT TO PROVIDE SECURITY FOR IMPROVEMENTS (“Security
Agreement”) is made by and between CITY OF BEAUMONT (“CITY”) and RSI
Communities - California LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (“DEVELOPER”).

RECITALS

A. DEVELOPER has applied to the CITY for permission to develop certain real property,
pursuant to Tract Map/Parcel Map/Plot Plan # 27971-4, (“Map”). DEVELOPER has also asked
the CITY to accept the dedication of the street or streets and other proposed public rights-of-way,
parks and recreation facilities, and easements as depicted on the Map and to otherwise approve
the Map so that it may be recorded as required by law; and

B. The CITY requires, as a condition precedent to the acceptance and approval of the
Map and the dedication of the public rights-of-way and easements depicted thereon, that such
rights-of-way be improved with (for example) grading, paving, curbs, gutters, sidewalks, street
lights, stormdrains, sanitary sewers and appurtenances thereto, street name signs, survey
monuments, electrical and telecommunications, water pipes, water mains, fire hydrants and
appurtenances thereto, and landscaping, including any warranty work for all such improvements
(collectively, “Improvements™); and

C. The Improvements have not yet been constructed and completed and it is the
purpose of this Security Agreement to set forth the terms and conditions by which the
DEVELOPER shall guarantee that such Improvements shall be constructed and completed within
the time set forth herein.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the acceptance of the DEVELOPER’s offer of
dedication and the approval of the Map for filing and recording as provided and required by law,
the CITY and the DEVELOPER hereby agree as follows:

L Provision of Improvements. DEVELOPER shall provide, at the DEVELOPER’s
sole cost and expense, all necessary labor and materials to complete the construction of the
Improvements depicted on the Map and described in the conditions of approval of the Map within
one (1) year of the date of this Security Agreement.

2. Inspection by the CITY. The CITY shall inspect, at the DEVELOPER’s sole cost
and expense, all of the work, labor and materials performed and provided by the DEVELOPER in
connection with the Improvements.

Item 4.
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3. Compliance with Plans and Specifications. The Improvements shall be constructed
and installed in strict accordance with the CITY -approved plans and specifications.

4. Security for Performance. Concurrently with the execution of this Security
Agreement by DEVELOPER, DEVELOPER shall deliver to the CITY a performance bond issued
by a corporate surety in substantially the form required by California Government Code 66499.1
and attached hereto as Exhibit “A”, in an amount that is not less than 100% of the total estimated
cost of the Improvements and any warranty therefor. The performance bond shall be issued by an
“admitted” corporate surety insurer authorized to do business in the State of California and the
surety insurer shall have an A.M. Best rating of at least “A, XV”. The surety insurer shall have
assets exceeding its liabilities in the amount equal to or in excess of the amount of the bond, and
the bond shall not be in excess of 10% of the surety insurer’s assets. The security or bond shall also
insure against any and all defects in the Improvements for a period of not less than one full year
after the date of acceptance thereof by the CITY. The bond shall be duly executed and shall meet
all the requirements of Section 995.660 of the California Code of Civil Procedure.

5. Security for Contractors. Subcontractors, Laborers and Materialmen. The
DEVELOPER shall also provide a payment bond issued by a corporate surety for the security of
laborers and materialmen, which bond or bonds shall be in substantially the form required by
California Government Code Section 66499.2 attached hereto as Exhibit “B” and made a part
hereof. The amount of the bond(s) shall be no less than 100% of the total estimated amount needed
to secure payment to the contractor, to the subcontractors, and to the persons furnishing labor,
materials, or equipment to them for the Improvements. The laborers and materialmen bond shall
be provided by an “admitted” corporate surety insurer authorized to transact surety insurance in
the State of California with an A.M. Best rating of “A, XV”, and with assets exceeding its liabilities
in the amount equal to or in excess of the amount of the bond, and the bond shall not be in excess
of 10% of the surety insurer’s assets. The bond shall be duly executed and shall meet all the
requirements of Section 995.660 of the California Code of Civil Procedure.

6. General Liability and Worker’s Compensation Insurance. The DEVELOPER shall,
before commencing any work, obtain commercial general liability insurance (primary) of not less
than $2,000,000.00 per occurrence for all coverages and $2,000,000.00 general aggregate. The
CITY and its employees and agents shall be added as additional insureds. Coverage shall apply on
a primary non-contributing basis in relation to any other insurance or self-insurance, primary or
excess, available to the CITY or any employee or agent of the CITY. Coverage shall not be limited
to the vicarious liability or supervisory role of any additional insured. Coverage shall contain no
contractors” limitation endorsement. There shall be no endorsement or modification limiting the
scope of coverage for liability arising from pollution, explosion, collapse, underground property
damage or employment-related practices. Such insurance shall not prohibit the DEVELOPER, and
its employees or agents, from waiving the right of subrogation prior to a loss. The DEVELOPER
waives its right of subrogation against the CITY. Unless otherwise approved by the CITY, the
DEVELOPER’s insurance shall be written by insurers authorized to do business in the State of
California and with a minimum A M. Best rating of “A, XV.” Self-insurance shall not be considered
to comply with these insurance specifications. The DEVELOPER agrees to require all contractors,
subcontractors and other parties hired for the Improvements to purchase and maintain insurance of
the types specified herein, naming as additional insureds all of the parties to this Security
Agreement. The DEVELOPER shall, before commencing any work, obtain Worker’s

2
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Compensation Insurance in an amount required by law and, failing to do so, the CITY may procure
such insurance at the cost of the DEVELOPER.

7. Comprehensive Commercial General and Automobile Liability Insurance. The
DEVELOPER, before commencing any work shall, at its own expense, maintain comprehensive
commercial general and automobile liability insurance issued by a California-admitted surety
company with an AM. Best rating of no less than “A, XV” for $2,000,000 per occurrence.
Coverage shall be for the entire duration of the permitted activities. Such liability insurance policy
shall name, by endorsement, the City as an additional insured.

8. Indemnification. Notwithstanding the provisions of Government Code, Section
66474.9 or any other statutes of similar import, and to the full extent permitted by law, the
DEVELOPER shall defend, indemnify and hold harmless the CITY, its employees, agents,
officials and attorneys, from and against any liability, claims, suits, actions, arbitration
proceedings, administrative proceedings, regulatory proceedings, losses, expenses or costs of any
kind or nature, whether actual, alleged or threatened, reasonable attorneys’ fees, court costs,
interest, expert witness fees and any other costs or expenses of any kind whatsoever, without
restriction or limitation, incurred in relation to, as a consequence of, or arising out of or in any way
attributable actually, allegedly or impliedly, in whole or in part, to the Map, the Improvements, this
Agreement, or any matter related to the same; provided, however, that the indemnification to be
provided by DEVELOPER to the CITY pursuant to the terms of this paragraph shall not be
applicable where the aforementioned liability, claim, suit or action is the result of the sole
negligence or sole willful misconduct of the CITY.

9. Procedure for Release of Performance Bond Security. The security furnished by the
DEVELOPER shall be released in whole or in part in the following manner:

a. Security shall be released upon final completion and acceptance of the
Improvements. If the security furnished by the DEVELOPER is a documentary evidence
of security, such as a surety bond, the CITY shall release the documentary evidence and
return the original to the Surety upon final completion and acceptance of the Improvements.
In the event the CITY is unable to return the original documentary evidence to the Surety,
the security shall be released by written notice sent by certified mail to the DEVELOPER
and to the Surety within 30 days of the City’s acceptance of the Improvements. The written
notice shall contain a statement that the work for which security was furnished has been
completed and accepted, a description of the Improvements, and the notarized signature of
an authorized CITY official.

At such time as the DEVELOPER believes that the work for which the security was
required is complete and makes payment of a partial exoneration fee of $350 to the CITY,
the DEVELOPER shall notify the CITY in writing of the completed work, including a list
of work completed. Upon receipt of the written notice, the CITY shall have 45 days to
review and comment or approve the completion of the Improvements. If the CITY does not
agree that all work has been completed in accordance with the plans and specifications for
the Improvements, it shall supply a list of all remaining work to be completed.
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c. Within 45 days of receipt of the CITY’s list of remaining work, the
DEVELOPER may then provide cost estimates for all remaining work for review and
approval by the CITY.

d. Upon receipt of the cost estimates, the CITY shall then have 45 days to
review, comment, and approve, modify or disapprove those cost estimates. The CITY shall
not be required to engage in this process of partial release more than once between the start
of work and the completion and acceptance of all work.

€. The DEVELOPER shall complete the works of Improvement until all
remaining items are accepted by the CITY. Upon completion of the Improvements, the
DEVELOPER shall be notified in writing by the CITY within 45 days and, within 45 days
of the date of the CITY s notice, the release of any remaining performance security shall
be made within 60 days of the recording of the Notice of Completion.

10.  Procedure for Release of Payment Bond Security. Security securing the payment to
the contractor, his or her subcontractors and persons furnishing labor, materials or equipment may,
after passage of the time within which mechanic’s liens and stop notices are required to be recorded
and after acceptance of the Improvements, be reduced by Surety to an amount equal to the total
claimed by all claimants for whom mechanic’s liens and stop notices have been recorded and notice
thereof given in writing to the CITY, and if no claims have been recorded, the security may be
released in full.

11.  Security for One-Year Warranty Period. DEVELOPER shall guarantee or warranty the
work done pursuant to this Agreement for a period of one year after final formal acceptance of the
SUBDIVISION by the City Council against any defective work or labor done or defective materials
furnished. If within the warranty period any work or improvement or part of any work or improvement done,
furnished, installed, or constructed by DEVELOPER fails to fulfill any of the requirements of this
Agreement or the improvement plans and specifications referred to herein, DEVELOPER shall without
delay and without any cost to CITY, repair or replace or reconstruct any defective or otherwise
unsatisfactory part or parts of the work or structure. Should DEVELOPER fail to act promptly or in
accordance with this requirement, DEVELOPER hereby authorizes CITY, at CITY's option, to perform the
work twenty (20) days after mailing written notice of default to DEVELOPER and to DEVELOPER's
surety, and agrees to pay the cost of such work by CITY. Should CITY determine that an urgency requires
repairs or replacements to be made before DEVELOPER can be notified, CITY may, in its sole discretion,
make the necessary repairs or replacement or perform the necessary work and DEVELOPER shall pay to
CITY the cost of such repairs. If no claims have been made under the warranty bond during the warranty
period, City shall release the warranty bond. The release procedures described in paragraphs 9 and 10
above shall not apply to any required guarantee and warranty period nor to the amount of the
performance bond security deemed necessary by the CITY for the guarantee and warranty period
nor to costs and reasonable expenses and fees, including reasonable attorneys’ fees.

12. Binding Effect. This Security Agreement shall be binding upon and shall inure to
the benefit of the parties hereto, their legal representatives and their successors and assigns.

13.  Authority to Execute. The DEVELOPER hereby warrants and represents to the
CITY that the individual signing this Security Agreement on behalf of the DEVELOPER is vested
with the unconditional authority to do so pursuant to, and in accordance with, all applicable legal
requirements, and has the authority bind the DEVELOPER hereto.
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14.  No Assignment. The DEVELOPER may not assign this Security Agreement, or any
part thereof, to another without the prior written consent of the CITY.

15.  Attorneys’ Fees. In the event of legal action to enforce or interpret this Agreement
or any of its provisions, the prevailing party shall be entitled, in addition to any other form of relief,
to recover its reasonable attorneys’ fees and costs of suit.

16.  Execution in Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each
of which shall be deemed an original, but which together shall constitute a single agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed on the
dates listed below.

CITY OF BEAUMONT

By:

Mayor

Date:

DEVELOPER -
( -
By: o i
~———  BryanA. Bergeron
Vice President
Date; Seg¥ember AN 2oL

.

Title;
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Bond Number: PB03010407102
Premium: $3,052.00 Annually

EXHIBIT “A”

PERFORMANCE BOND

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Beaumont, State of California, and RSI Communities-
California LL.C, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter designated as “Principal™)
have entered into Agreement To Provide Security For Improvements For Tract Map Or Parcel
Map Or Plot Plan, dated September 9 , 2020, whereby Principal agrees to install and complete
certain designated public improvements itemized and described on Tract Map, Parcel Map or Plot Plan
No. 27971-4, which is hereby incorporated herein and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Principal is required under the terras of the said agreement to furnish a bond for the
faithfnl performance of said agrecment.

NOW, THEREFORE, we, the Principal and Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company ‘ .
as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the City of Beaumont (hereinafter called “City™), in the penal
sum Of seven Hundred Sixty Three Thousand Fifteen and 11/100 dollars ($ 763,015.11 } lawful money of the
United States, for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs,
Successors, executors and administrators, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

The condition of this obligation is such that if the above bounded Principal, his or its heirs,
executors, administrators, successors or assigns, shall in all things stand to and abide by, and well and truly
keep and perform the covenants, conditions and provisions in the said agreement and any alteration thereof
made as therein provided, on his or their part to be kept and performed at the time and in the manner therein
specified, and in all respects according to their true intent and meaning, and shall indemnify and save
harmless the City, its officers, agents and employees as therein stipulated, then this obligation shall become
null and void; otherwise it shall be and remain in full force and effect.

. As part of the obligation secured hereby and in addition to the face amount specified therefor, there
shall be included costs and reasonable expenses and fees, including reasonable attorney’s fees, incurred by
the City in successfully enforcing such obligation, all to be taxed as costs and included in any judgment
therein rendered.

The Surety hereby stipulates and agrees that no change, extension of time, alteration or addition to
the terms of the agreement or to the work to be performed thereunder or the specifications accompanying
the same shall in any way affect its obligations on this bond, and it does hereby waive notice of any such
change, extension of time, alteration or addition to the terms of the agreement or to the work or to the
specifications.

[signatures on following page)
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been duly executed by the Principal and
Surety above named, on Sept. 2, 2020.

(Seal) (Seal)

Philadeiphia indemnity Insurance Company

SLRETY

ig LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company
TPAL

By: m) 4% - e
Bryan A. Bergeron
Name: Martha Barreras - Name: Vice President -
Title: Attorney-In-Fact _ Title: _
Address: 19800 MacArthur Bivd. Ste 1250 By:
Irvine CA 92612 B - Name: o )
Title:

Address: 46T Mae A L3V Cour TR
lﬁwf\or\ %y_y\\}q‘\ ALl 0

ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE A NOTARY PUBLIC
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ALL- PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the
identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate
is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of

On

Orange

SEP 0 2 2020

personally appeared

before me,

Gina L. Garner, Notary Public

3
{me TSGR fame and Gae of he ah@ﬁ

Martha Barreras

L

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person{g) whose
namefs) is/agg subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in kis/her/tbeir authorized capacityfigz) and that by
histher/ihaix signaturefs) on the instrument the person{s}, or the entity upon behaif of
which the persongs} acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that

the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

//}?LZ‘”'X %-’}u-x

Notary Public Signature

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION

ol Sl sl e

DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT

(Tile o descriptian of attached document)

{Tille or description of altached document continusd)

Number of Pages _____ Document Dale

s g coeannmen s

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER

a
]

oos’D

Individual (s) .
Corporate Officer

(Title)
Partner(s)
Attorney-in-Fact
Trustee(s)
Other

aE—

GINA L. GARNER
Notary Public - California
Orange County
Commission # 2198045 r
My Comm. Expires May 18,2021 P

{Notary Public Seai}

INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
This form complies with cuvrent California statutes regarding notery wording and,
if nevded, shovld be completed and anached to the d: 1. Acknohvedgents from
vtfwer states may be compieted for doviments being sent to that state so lung us the
wording does not require the Laitforma notary to violate Califorma notary jaw.

State and County information must be the State and Cuunty where the document
signeris) personally appearcit bedore the nowry puble for acknnwiedement.
Date of notarizabion must be the dute that the signer(s) persenally appeared which
must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
The notary public wust prim bis or ber name as it appems within bis vt ler
vonsmission lolowad by a comg and then your 1itle (nukny puivhe,
Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appesr at the time of
notarization.
Indicate the correct singalar or plural forms by crossing off incomect forms e
he/sheftheys- is /ave ) or circling the correct forms. Failuse 1o correctly indicate this
information may lead o rejection of document recording.
The notary seal mmpression must be clear and photomaphcally 1eproducible.
Impression st not cover text or bies. IF seal impresston smudges, 1e-scal o o
sufficient area pennits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form
Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of
the county clerk,

< Additional infc n is not required but could help 1o ensurc this

acknowledginent is not misused or anached to a different document.

¢ Indicate title or type of aitached document. number of pages and date.

< indicate the capacnty clnmed by the signer. I the claumed capacity is a

comporate officer. indicate the title (i.e. CEQ, CFO, Secrctary),

Sevurely attach this document 1o the signed document with a staple

Y

P—
B e el
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:
i
3

‘Wum, RN S——— mﬁ o

e
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PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
One Bala Plaza, Suite 100
Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004-0950

Power of Attorney

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY (the Company), a corporation organized and
existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hercby constitute and appoint JANINA MONROE, THOMAS G. MCCALL, TIMOTHY J.
NOONAN, MICHELLE HAASE AND MARTHA BARRERAS OF LOCKTON COMPANIES, LLC its true and lawful Atforney-in-fact with full authority to
execute on its behalf bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other contracts of indemnity and writings obligatory in the natire thereof, issued in the course of its
business and to bind the Company thereby, in an amount not to exceed $50,000,000.00.

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and scaled by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of
PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY on the 14 of November, 2016.

RESOLVED: That the Board of Directors hereby aunthorizes the President or any Vioe President of the
Company: (1) Appoint Aitorney(s) in Fact and authorize the Attorney(s) in Fact to
execute on behalf of the Company bonds and undertakings, contracts of indemnity and
other writings obligatory in the nature thereof and to attach the seal of the Company
thereto; and (2) to remove, at any time, any such Attorney-in-Fact and revoke the
authority given. And, beit

FURTHER

RESOLVED: That the signatures of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any
such Power of Attorney or certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of
Attorney so executed and certified by facsimile signatures and facsimile seal shall be
valid and binding upon the Company in the future with respect to any bond or
undertaking to which it is attached.

IN TESTIMONY WHERECF, PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY HAS CAUSED THIS INSTRUMENT TO BE SIGNED AND ITS
CORPORATE SEALTO BE AFFIXED BY ITS AUTHORIZED OFFICE THIS 27™ DAY OF OCTOBER, 2017.

(Seal)

Robert D. O’Leary Jr., President & CEO
Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company

On this 27" day of October, 2017, before me came the individual who executed the preceding instrument, to me personally known, and being by me duly sworn said
that he is the therein described and authorized officer of the PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY; that the seal affixed to said instrument is
the Corporate seal of said Company; that the said Corporate Seal and his signature were duly affixed.

ZOMMONYEALT .;~u Hid ,YY\ f}, . % X
2
residing at: Bala Cyipavil PA
(Notary Seal)
My commission expires: September 25,2021 . -

1, Edward Sayago, Corporate Secretary of PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution of the Bosrd of

Directors and the Power of Attomey issued pursuant thereto on the 27% day of October, 2017 are true and correct and are still in full force and effect. I do further certify

that Robert D. O'Leary Jt., who executed the Power of Aftomey as President, was on the date of exeoution of the attached Power of Attomey the duly elected President

of PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY. SE P 0 2 2020
- T ,20

In Testimony Whereof I have subseribed my name and affixed the facsimile seal of each Company this day of

=l

i Edward Sayago, Corporate Secretary
PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
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ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
) SS.
COUNTY OF ORANGE )

On September 9. 2020 before me, Faith M. Domotor. Notary Public,
Date Insert Name and Title of Officer

personally appeared Brvan A. Bergeron , who proved
Name(s) of Signer(s)

to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on
the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,

executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that

the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. »‘
- {3 Notary Public - California
ire=E: Orange County §
oLy Commission # 2327202
: siieant My Comm. Expires May 29, 2024 &
k PR N o BT R A

\i:;lkzc\ l\ T

(Signature of Notary Public) Place Notary Seal Above
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Bond Number: PB03010407102

Premium: § included in performance bond

EXHIBIT “B”
PAYMENT BOND

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Beaumont, State of California, and
RSI Communities - California LL.C, 2 Delaware limited liability company (hereafier designated as *the
Principal”) have entered into Agreement To Provide Security For Improvements For Tract Map Or
Parcel Map Or Plot Plan, dated September 9 .. » 2020, whereby Principal agrees to install and
complete certain designated public improvements which is hereby incorporated herein and made a part
hereof’ and

WHEREAS, under the terms of the said agreement, the Principal is required before entering upon
the performance of the work, to file a good and sufficient payment bond with the City of Beaumont to secure
the claims to which reference is made in Title 3 (commencing with Section 9000, et seq.) of Part 6 of
Division 4 of the Civil Code of the State of California.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Principal and the undersigned as corporate surety, are held firmly bound
unto the City of Beaumont and all contractors, subcontractors, laborers, materialmen, and other PErsons
employed in the performance of the said agreement and referred to at Title 3 (commencing with Section
9000, et seq.} of Part 6 of Division 4 of the Civil Code in the sum ofseven*dolfars ($re3e15.11), for
materials furnished or labor thereon of any kind, or for amounts due under the Unemployment Insurance
Act with respect to this work or labor, that the Surety will pay the same in an amount not exceeding the
amount hereinabove set forth, and also in case suit is brought upon this bond, will pay, in addition to the
face amount thereof, costs and reasonable expenses and fees, including reasonable attorney’s fees, incurred
by the City in successfully enforcing this obligation, to be awarded and fixed by the court, and to be taxed
as costs and to be included in the judgment therein rendered.

*Hundred Sixty Three Thousand Fifteen and 11/100

It is hereby expressly stipulated and agreed that this bond shall inure to the benefit of any and all
persons, companics, and corporations entitled to file claims under Title 3 (commencing with Section 9000,
et seq.) of Part 6 of Division 4 of the Civil Code, so as to give a right of action to them or their assigns in
any suit brought upon this bond.

Should the condition of this bond be fully performed, then this obligation shall become nuli and
void, otherwise it shall be and remain in full force and effect,

The Surety hereby stipulates and agrees that no change, extension of time, alteration, or addition to
the terms of the agreement ot the specifications accompanying the same shall in any manner affect its
obligations on this bond, and it does hereby waive notice of any such change, extension, alteration, or
addition.

[signatures on following page]

Item 4.

88




Item 4.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been duly executed by the Principal and Surety
above named, on Sept. 2, 2020.

(Seal) {Seal)

Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company RSI-€ommunities-Califdcpia LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company
f NURETY ARINCIPAL
BY:M 4 4 / Jl ,n"g — By { '//\.-""
Bryan A. Bergeron

Name: Martha Barreras Name: Vice President -
Title: Attorney-In-Fact Title:
Address: 19800 MacArthur Bivd. Ste.1250 By: B
Irvine CA 92612 . - Name:

Title:

Address: 4OA T Mac AR L X g YN,

&Aw,,QQf\ BN\ A ALGL0

ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE A NOTARY PUBLIC
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ALL- PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the
identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate
is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California }
County of Orange }
On__ SEP'022020 before me,  Gina L. Gargﬂ;Nm?Ery‘ePuP!izr ‘ ,
personally appeared Martha Baﬁ;reras o .

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persongg) whose
name(s) is/axa subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
ke/she/they executed the same in Ris/her/thelr authorized capacityfigg) and that by
kischer/thaix signaturefs on the instrument the personggy, or the entity upon behalf of
which the person{s} acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Item 4.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

7 /
;, -y

ey
rd

l’ iy J_ 4
Notary Public Signature

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION

:DESCRIPT!ON OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT

{Tille or description of attached document)

J(’T’iﬁe’&"&é’s?ﬁp?on’"o?%ﬁ?c’hed document continved)

'Numher of Pages Document Date

GINA L, GARNER
Notary Public - California
Orange County
o= Commission # 2198045
: My Comm. Expires May 18, 2021

{Notary Public Seal;

INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPIETING THIS FORM
This form compites with curremt California siatutes regarding notary wording and,
if needed. should he completed and attuched 10 the d: Acknoheedgents from
vther states may be compleied fur ducuments being sent o that state so long as the
warding does not require the Californi notary 1o vioiute Calforma notary fav.

State and County information must be the State and County where the document
sygmerfs) personally appeared hefore the notary pubhe for acknowledement

* Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which

must slso be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.

The nutary public must print his or her name as it appears within bis o1 her
conrission {otluwed by a cuma amd then your utle (notaty publicy.

Print the name(s) of documem signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
notarization

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER s Indicate the cortect iingx!h:Aor plural forms by ;rf)i}ing off inmm:ct) forms ¢ iA‘:*.,
R hefsho/theys- is fare } or circling the correct forms, Failure to correctly indicate this
O individual (s) information may fead 1o rejection of dacument recording.

a Corporate Officer ¢ The notwry scal impression must be olear and phowsgiphcatly seproducible,
Impression must 1oL cover wxd ot lmes. 1 seal dopression smudges, re-seal if o

(Title) sufficient area permits. otherwise compleie a different scknowledgment form
O Partner(s) e ;::m:?:x:te\t’; 1!{1{ notary public must mateh the signature on file with the office of
M Attorney-in-Fact ¢ Additional information is not required but could help 10 ensure this

0 Trustee(s) . ackpuwledgmem is fot misused or attached to a differ_em document.

Other < indieate tile or type of attached document, number of pages and date,

0 % Indicate the capacny clanned by the signer. It the clamed capacuy i ¢

corporate officer, indicate the ttle (i.e. CEQ, CFO, Sceretary).
Sevurely attach this docament to the signed docament with a staple
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PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
One Bala Plaza, Suite 100
Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004-0950

Power of Atiorney

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That PEILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY (the Company), a corporation organized and
cxisting under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby constitute and appoint JANINA MONROE, THOMAS G. MCCALL, TIMOTHY J.
NOONAN, MICHELLE HAASE AND MARTHA BARRERAS OF LOCKTON COMPANIES, LLC its true and lawful Attomey-in-fact with full authority to
execute on its behalf bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other contracts of indemnity and writings obligatory in the nature thereof, issued in the course of its
business and to bind the Company thereby, in an amount ret to exceed $50,000.000.00.

This Power of Attomey is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of
PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY on the 14" of November, 2016.

RESOLVED: That the Board of Directors hereby authorizes the President or any Vice President of the
Company: (1) Appoint Attorney(s) in Fact and authorize the Attomey(s) in Fact to
execute on behalf of the Company bonds and undertakings, contracts of indemnity and
other writings obligatory in the nature thercof and to attach the seal of the Company
thereto; and (2) to remove, at any time, any such Attorney-in-Fact and revoke the
authority given. And, be it

FURTHER

RESOLVED: That the signatures of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any
such Power of Attomey or certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of
Attorney so executed and certified by facsimile signatures and facsimile seal shall be
valid and binding upon the Company in the future with respect to any bond or
undertaking to which it is attached.

IN TESTIMONY WHERECF, PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY HAS CAUSED THIS INSTRUMENT TO BE SIGNED AND ITS
CORPORATE SEALTO BE AFFIXED BY ITS AUTHORIZED OFFICE THIS 27 DAY OF OCTOBER, 2017.

4 ;‘_;‘h ok g ‘Mg(_"') F
. {z T

(Seal) "
Robert D. O'Leary Jr., President & CEOQ
Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company

On this 27" day of October, 2017, befors me came the individual who execnted the preceding instrument, to me personally known, and being by me duly sworn said
that he is the therein described and authorized officer of the PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY; that the seal affixed fo said instrument is
the Corporate seal of said Company; that the said Corporate Seal and his signature were duly affixed.

Notary Public: /YY\ ﬁ"\ﬁl_fw\’\ah\pﬁf‘?}
residing at: Bala Cvmunyd. PA
My commission expires: S.jtember 25, 2021

L, Edward Sayago, Corporate Secretary of PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby oertify that the foregoing resolution of the Board of
Directors and the Power of Attomey issued pursuant thereto on the 27% day of October, 2017 are true and correct and are still in full force and effect. I do further certify
that Robert D. O'Leary Jr., who executed the Power of Attomey as President, was on the date of execution of the attached Power of Attorney the duly clected President
of PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY. EP o 2 2 0 20

of S =20

In Testimony Whercof I have subscribed my name and affixed the facsimile seal of each Company this day

ZQggﬁzﬁM "

Edward Sayago, Corporate Secretary
PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
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ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Item 4.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
) SS.
COUNTY OF ORANGE )

On September 9, 2020  before me, _ Faith M. Domotor, Notary Public,
Date Insert Name and Title of Officer

personally appeared : Brvan A. Bergeron » Who proved
Name(s) of Signer(s)

to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/ker/their signature(s) on
the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,

executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that

the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

* FAITHM.DOMOTOR
5\ Notary Public - California
Orange County

S5/ Commission # 2327202 !
. W=~ My Comm, Expires May 29, 2024
"-\-..'.\_\_‘__ {
S A K

(Signature of Notary Public) Place Notary Seal Above

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

LN e

.
on

PR
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Plotted:

CALIMESA

N4, [SITE LOCATION

BEAUMONT

CITY OF BEAUMONT, CALIFORNIA
PRIVATE STREET IMPROVEMENT PLANS
TRACT NO. 27971-4

GENERAL NOTES:

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CLEARING OF THE FPROPOSED WORK AREA, AND RELOCATION COSTS
OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES.  PERMITTEE MUST INFORM CITY OF TS CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR

7O BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION. AT (951) 769—-8520.

ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM 710 THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE STANDARD PLANS FOR PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION,

"LATEST EDITION', AND THE RIVERSIDE COUNTY TRANSPORTATION DEFPARTMENT IMPROVEMENT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS,
"LATEST EDITION,” COUNTY ORDINANCE NO. 461 AND SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENT.

ALL UNDERGROUND FACILITIES, WITH LATERALS, SHALL BE IN PLACE FPRIOR TO FAVING THE STREET SECTION INCLUDING,
BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE FOLLOWING, SEWER, WATER, ELECTRIC, GAS, AND STORM DRAIN.

IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR OR DEVELOPER TO INSTALL AND MAINTAIN ALL CONSTRUCTION,
REGULATORY, GUIDE AND WARNING SIGNS WITHIN THE PROJECT LIMITS AND TS SURROUNDINGS TO PROVIDE SAFE
PASSAGE FOR THE TRAVELING PUBLIC AND WORKERS UNTIL THE FINAL COMPLETION AND ACCEPTANCE OF THE PROJECT

BY THE COUNTY.

ANY PRIVATE DRAINAGE FACILITIES SHOWN ON THESE PLANS ARE FOR INFORMATION ONLY. BY SIGNING THESE
IMPROVEMENT PLANS, NO REVIEW OR APPROVAL OF THESE PRIVATE FACILITIES IS IMPLIED OR INTENDED BY CITY OF

BEAUMONT PUBLIC WORKS DEFPARTMENT.

IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE DEVELOPER/OWNER OR CONTRACTOR 1O APPLY TO THE CITY OF BEAUMONT
PUBLIC WORKS DEFPARTMENT, PERMIT SECTION, FOR AN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FOR ALL WORK PERFORMED WITHIN PUBLIC

R EEK RIGHT-OF—WAY, DEDICATED AND ACCEPTED FOR PUBLIC USE: AND TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SATISFACTORY COMPLIANCE
VICINITY MAP / o TEO C FOR ALL CURRENT ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATIONS DURING THE LIFE OF CONSTRUCTION ACTIMITIES FOR THIS PROJECT.
N.T.S. GA N T ARCEL 17 ADDITIONAL STUDIES AND/OR PERMIT MAY BE REQUIRED.
PORTIONS OF THOMAS BROS. PGS; P ORTH
689, g%%G 7 E1 DnglA(\)NND 720 pA RKWAYN 7 THE DEVELOPER WILL INSTALL STREET NAME SIGNS CONFORMING TO RCTD STANDARD NO. 816,
HEAR TLAND 8 ALL STREET SECTIONS ARE TENTATIVE. ADDITIONAL SOIL TESTS SHALL BE TAKEN AFTER ROUGH GRADING TO DETERMINE
; S PROVIDENCE COURT Q THE EXACT STREET SECTION REQUIREMENTS. USE STANDARD NO. 401 IF EXPANSIVE SOIL ARE ENCOUNTERED.
T T — \ BANY LANE = Ve
< - o Prr— ' SU7 ALBANY S N 9. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE DEVELOPER TO NOTIFY THE ENGINEER TO INSTALL STREET CENTERLINE
uj
UNDERGROUND STRUCTURE PARCEL 14 PARKSITE & TRACTNO, 27971-12 4 MONUMENTS AS REQUIRED BY RIVERSIDE COUNTY ORDINANCE NO. 467,
ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES OR STRUCTURLS REPORTED BY THE OWNER OR OTHERS AND PARCEL 79 § TRfCTNO' o if § % 10. ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL) SHALL BE APPLIED NOT LESS THAN FOURTEEN DAYS FOLLOWING PLACEMENT OF THE
THOSE SHOWN ON THE RECORD EXAMINED ARE INDICATED WITH THEIR APPROXIMATE BELLINGHAM COURT -
L ef 3 N} TRAGCT NO. 27971-9 TRACT NO-27971-10 Q ASPHALT SURFACING. FOG SEAL AND PAINT BINDER SHALL BE APPLIED AT A RATE OF 0.05 AND 0.03 GALLON PER
LOCATION AND EXTENT. ' THE OWNER BY ACCEPTING THESE PLANS OR PROCEEDING WITH 25 3 S [ : Q SQUARE YARD RESPECTIVELY. ASPHALTIC EMULSION SHALL CONFORM TO SECTION 37, 39 AND 94 OF THE STATE
IMPROVEMENTS PURSUANT THERETO AGREES TO ASSUME LIABILITY AND TO HOLD N ‘%f%y ¢ § & x STANDARD SPECIICATIONS. ‘
UNDERSIGNED HARMLESS FOR ANY DAMAGES RESULTING FROM THE EXISTENCE OF 8 %,é' §) § éu L e & .
. X va
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES OR STRUCTURES NOT REPORTED TO THE UNDERSIGNED; NOT 8 3 / Iy 5' S L Y " N 11. AS DETERMINED BY THE PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR, THE DEVELOPER IS RESPONSIBLE AS A MINMUM FOR ROAD
INDICATED ON THE PUBLIC RECORDS EXAMINED; LOCATED AT VARIANCE WITH THAT REPORTED 5 5/ Kess S 3 < S SALEM COURT 8 IMPROVEMENTS TO CENTERLINE, AND MAY BE REQUIRED TO RECONSTRUCT EXISTING PAVEMENT, INCLUDING BASE, AND
OR SHOWN ON KECORDS EXAMINED. THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO TAKE DUE S N © Q" & & . R MATCHING OVERLAY REQUIRED TO MEET THE STRUCTURAL STANDARDS FOR THE CURRENT ASSIGNED TRAFFIC INDEX.
PRECAUTIONARY MEASURES TO PROTECT THE UTILITIES OR STRUCTURES SHOWN AND ANY , ) g N 3 S < & g TRACT NO. 27971-11
P) R w— K | Ng
OTHER UIILITIES OR STRUCTURES FOUND AT THE SITE. | SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR S TAGOMA COU B il @\” S N 3 S S 12. CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS DISTURBING MORE THAN ONE ACRE MUST OBTAIN A NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE
ggﬁgggsé%%\/go W’Z%ZFY THE OWNERS OF THE UTILITIES OR STRUCTURES CONCERNED A~ ho\ozg - 1 kst L § g S ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES) PERMIT.  OWNERS/DEVELOPERS ARE REQUIRED TO FILE A NOTICE OF INTENT (NOI) WITH
‘ : - AR 3 § S T S A NVER COURT THE STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD (SWRCB), PREPARE A STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN
3 \\ \ S SWPPP) AND MONITORING PLAN FOR THE SITE.
48R\ TRACTNO 279718 5 ot (SWPPE)
< LY %) Dkpu
&\@v\ = s G% ; PARK SITE 13. THE DEVELOPER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE INSTALLATION OF ADDITIONAL SIGNS AND MARKINGS NOT INCLUDED
ol 7, PARCEL 20 IN THE SIGNING AND STRIPING PLAN WITHIN THE PROJECT AREAS, OR ON ROADWAYS ADJACENT TO THE PROJECT
o2 2y BOUNDARIES, UPON THE REQUEST OF THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS OR HIS DESIGNEE TO IMPROVE TRAFFIC
»?» SAFETY ON THE ROADS UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE DEVELOPER,
?/\, N Ny a7 7
0“* Ny
) vo@ TBACT NO. 279772 N N PARK SITE 4} 14. EXISTING STORM DRAIN PIPES / CULVERTS (WHETHER TO BE CONNECTED TO, EXTENDED, ADJUSTED, DRAINED TO, OR
\YAQV & § N PARCEL 19 JUST IN THE PROJECT VICINITY) MUST BE REPAIRED, AND/OR CLEANED TO MAKE THEM FUNCTIONAL AND ACCEPTABLE
& 3 D N COMMERCIAL AS DIRECTED BY THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT.
© QQ % Q § PARCEL 13
& g
Q N
O 3 ) :
S R TRACT NO 2737 1-6 o 15. ALL STORM DRAIN, CATCH BASINS AND STORM WATER RUNOFF STRUCTURES WILL BE PROVIDED WITH ADEQUATE
S S & < AY 50 S CAPABILITIES TO FILTER AND RETAIN SEDIMENT AND GRIT, OlL AND GREASE, TO PREVENT POLLUTION IN STORM WATER
g N W SR 5 RUNOFF IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE CITY OF BEAUMONT'S BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES AND THE BEAUMONT DRAINAGE
&‘I R % - S RTLAND = 0 MASTER PLAN FOR STORM WATER AS WELL AS BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES IDENTIFIED IN THE CURRENT REPORT OF
$ S H X = WASTE DISCHARGE FOR RIVERSIDE COUNTY PERMITTEES.
= Z, ™
) TRACT NO. 279715 = X
8 o 2 = 16. DEVELOPER SHALL BE FULLY RESPONSIBLE IN ASSURING THAT PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS CONFORM TO THE APPROVED PLANS,
PEACOCK COUR = = N SPECIFICATIONS AND CITY OF BEAUMONT STANDARDS. WHERE DEVIATIONS EXIST, DEVELOPER SHALL PROPOSE CORRECTIVE
W S o < MEASURES FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THE CITY.
S . = = — 77, THE DEVELOPER SHALL HAVE GEOTECHNICAL/SOILS ENGINEERING FIRM OBSERVE TRENCHING, BACKFILLING, AND SOIL COMPACTION
S < = OF ALL UTILITY TRENCHES WITHIN EASEMENTS AND ROAD RIGHT OF WAY. TWO SETS OF COMPACTION REPORTS CERTIFYING THAT
¥ & ) WORKS WERE DONE IN CONFORMANCE TO STANDARDS AND GEOTECHNICAL REPORT SHALL BE SUBMITTED AFTER EACH UTILITY
N TRENCH IS COMPLETED AND CERTIFIED.  COMPACTION REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AT
[ EGEND LEAST TWO WORKING DAYS BEFORE AGGREGATE BASE MATERILS ARE PLACED ONSITE.
PROP. PROPOSED Moc MIDDLE OF CURVE
EXIST. EXISTING RP REFERENCE POINT NOTE:
CL, C/L  CENTERLINE ST STREET L O C A I O N M AP I ALL PROPOSED STREETS IN TRACT NO.27971—4 ARE DESIGNATED AS
” " C . PRIVATE STREETS.
DECLARATION OF RESPONS/BLE CHARG e JOP OF CURE "W RIGHT OF WAY I _ L~ _
! HEREBY DECLARE THAT 7 AM THE ENGINEER OF WORK FOR THIS PROJECT, F.L FLOW LINE oW DRIVEWAY SCALE: 1= 300° . SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS APPROACHES WILL BE POURED/CONSTRUCTED
/75/;’ 07/ éc/;/’ Zg g?%gfﬁ/ gggﬁ%}fo ggﬁ% E%% ﬂ?fﬁiﬁ% ROOFF % s F.S. FINISHED SURFACE V.C. VERTICAL CURVE I ONLY AFTER DRIVEWAY LOCATIONS ARE DETERMINED.
CODE, AND THAT THE DESIGN 1S CONSISTENT WITH CURRENT STANDARDS. 1 EP. EDGE OF PAVEMENT “ FOINT OF INTERSECTION
UNDERSTAND THAT THE CHECK OF PROJECT DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS BY Ch. CATCH BASIN PV POINT OF VERTICAL INTERSECTION ( NOTE: 24 HOUR EMERGENCY CONTACT APPROVIL OF THESE TLANS APELY ONLY WITHIN THE: JURISDICTION OF
B, ; THE CITY OF BEAUMONT
THE CITY OF BEAUMONT DOES NOT RELIEVE ME AS ENGINEER OF WORK OF MY AC ASPHALTIC CONCRETE oc ON CENTER ==
RESPONSIBILITIES FOR PROJECT DESIGN. e CCRECATE BASE e ALL STREETS TO BE PRIVATE WITH LAND DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR — DARREN BOLTON TRENCHING FOR UTILITIES AND STRUCTURES IS NOT ALLOWED UNTIL SOIL
i SOV CURB. RETURN —— — — ——  TRACT BOUNDARY THE EXCEPTION OF POTRERO oo COMMUNITES — CALFORIA 110 %%%cgg& :7%7 /S SUBMITTED TO AND APPROVED BY THE PUBLIC
— CENTER LINE 300’ 0 300’ 600’ 900’ P :
FIRM: STANTEC ECR END CURB RETURN BOULEVARD. POTRERO BOULEVARD 1695 WACARTHUR COURT. & FLOOR
JDDRESS: 735 £ CARNEGIE DR, 4280 BYC  BEGIN VERTICAL CURVE — DIRECTION  OF FLOW IS A PUBLIC STREET. S%O’:;— %%Zoffé%c%f ooerme e e O et [ PAOVED
PROP. STREET LIGHTS S : -
CITY, ST.: SAN BERNARDING, CA 92405 mve MIDOLE VERTICAL CURVE i PRIVATE STREETS ARE TO HAVE EMAIL: DBOLTON@TAYLORMORRISON.COM BOND IF CONSTRUCTION HAS NOT COMMENCED WITHIN TWO YEAR AFTER
PP Eve END VERTICAL CURVE | | PROP. ALC. PUBLIC UTILITY AND EMERGENCY WWW. TAYLORMORRISON. COM PLANS WERE APPROVED.
TELEPHONE: P.R.C. POINT OF REVERSE CURVE ] PROP. SIDEWALKC ACCESS EASEMENTS A
By: &W pATE: 8 AUG 2020 PCC POINT OF COMPOUND CURVE — ' L ) )
(NED ARAUJO, RCE:57835) PRVC POINT OF REVERSE VERTICAL CURVE & 4 COLD PLANE & AC OVERLAY
(1329.02)  EXISTING ELEVATION _e STOP SIGN/STREET NAME SIGN INDEX OF SHEETS:
1479.70  PROPOSED ELEVATION + STREET NAME. SICN A
LT LEFT SHEET 1 — TITLE SHEET-LOCATION MAP—=VICINITY MAP—GENERAL NOTES
THE PRIVATE ENGINEER SIGNING THESE PLANS IS | 7
RESPONSIBLE FOR ASSURING THE ACCURACY AND RT RIGHT —-————- /;50/2» QLT Y Ie SLEEVES SHEET 2 — CONSTRUCTION NOTES— TYPICAL SECTION, QUANTITIES
ACCEPTABILITY OF THE DESIGN HEREON. IN THE PTV PETURN %) 4* PUC (LSS 315 INDEX MAP
EVENT OF DISCREPANCIES ARISING AFTER CITY .
APPROVAL OR DURING CONSTRUCTION, THE GB GRADE BREAK APP I-ICANT/ SUBDIVIDER: OLIVEWOOD—TAYLOR MORRISON SHEET 3 — SPRINGFIELD WAY STA. 10+00.00 TO STA. 14+95.37
PRIVATE ENGINEER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR —— — — ———  PRWVATE STREET RIGHT OF WAY RS COMMUNITIES—CALIFORNIA. LLC HOPEWELL TRAL STA. 22409.38 TO STA 27425 00
DETERMINING AN ACCEPTABLE SOLUTION AND R&S—COMMUNFRES—HEARHAND —HC ) : ; : '
REVISING THE PLANS FOR APPROVAL BY THE CITY 00 NEWPART CEMTED PRAE 1ot oo 4695 MACARTHUR COURT, FLOOR 8 SHEET 4 — RICHMOND WAY STA. 10+00.00 TO STA. 15+31.12
NEWPORTBEACH. CALIFORMA 02660 NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92660-1882 HOPEWELL TRAIL STA. 27+25.00 TO STA. 30+03.07
NOTE: Pt (049} 276~ 5636 PH.: (949) 503-0861 SHEET 5 — BALTIMORE WAY STA. 10+00.00 TO STA. 15465.15
WORK CONTAINED WITHIN THESE PLANS SHALL BRYAN BERGERON HOPEWELL TRAIL STA. 30+03.07 TO STA. 33+28.03
ggﬁgﬁ\%ﬁﬁ%}g %NZEA?)I/VN gNgggAﬁlgFm\EgT SHEET 6 — AMHERST WAY STA. 10+00.00 TO STA. 11+66.00
BEEN ISSUED. SHEET 7 — SIGNING & STRIPING
BASIS OF BEARINGS: BENCHMARK: PREPARED BY: SEAL DEEIE?N BY: CITY OF BEAUMONT. CALIFORNIA SHEET
. BENCHMARK ESTABLISHED BY THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, 2.4 . .
?EECS}Q?NO'F COORDINATES FOR MILES WESTERLY ALONG U.S. HIGHWAY 60 FROM THE POST Stantec DRAWN BY: Reviewed By: Date: PR|\/ATE STREET IMPROVEM ENT PLANS
THIS MAP IS THE CALIFORNIA STATE | SHE A DAStEe THRoGRE A ot 47 Feet NoRTH o /A _|UPDATED 24 HOUR EMERGENCY CONTACT 712120 735 E CARNEGEE DR, #2680 TA TRACT 27971—4 1
’ ' CHECKED BY: Recommended fior Approval By: Date:
PLANE COORDINATE ~SYSTEM, 1983, | CENTERLINE OF THE OPPOSITE HIGHWAY ENGINEERS STATION | TDA. | A\ |UPDATED APPLICANT SUBDIVIDER o |821120 909.335-6120 stontec.com VAD e TITLE SHEET - LOCATION MAP
ZONE 6, BASED LOCALLY ON 267/98; 16 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH RIGHT—OF—WAY - @ wﬂs/ -
CONTROL STATIONS "REST" AND FENCE, 16 FEET WEST OF RIGHT—OF—WAY FENCE CORNER, TDA. | A\ |UPDATED DECLARATION OF ENGINEER OF RECORD zo | 827120 SCAAEE:N o7ED ) S W (N\V\ B Dt09104/2020 of 7 SHEETS
"R ABBIT. AND 18 FEET EAST OF POWER POLE #826632. A STANDARD [1p A | A\ |REVISED SHEETS 2, 3, 4, 5, AND 6 OF 7 (AS NOTED) 75 |82720 < 4 pproved By: _ § O i o Fetie W ate: VICINITY MAP - GENERAL NOTES SRAWING NAVE,
DISC, STAMPED "U 448 RESET 1955" AND SET IN THE TOP OF DATE: 41,(:1.{.|pgnt-'t‘:qﬂ. ! \] :
Know what's below. A CONCRETE POST PROJECTING 0.5 FEET ABOVE GROUND. BY | MARK DESCRIPTION APPR. | DATE M 6 AUG 2020 08/06/20 o VOV B
Call . o STAMPED U-448-1955 SED ARAUID SATE 108 NUMBER. CITY OF BEAUMONT, PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT A FILE NO.:
dll before you dlg. BEARING: N 2739527 F ELEV: 2448.129 ENGINEER REVISIONS CITY R.C.E. 57835 5042495810 ENGINEERING DIVISION L (651) 7eo-s20 FoouTont G 92225 * RSI COMMUNITIES—CALIFORNIA, LLC 32294
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Plotted:

CB 4 4, W=7’
Qo= 10.9 CFS
Qo= 10.9 CFS

Qoo IN= 70.9 CFS

56
|‘ PUE AND EMERGENCY ACCESS EASEMENT
28’ ¢ 28

—

A
Y
A

TYPICAL 56' SECTION

N.T.S.

SPRINGFIELD WAY, RICHMOND WAY,
BALTIMORE WAY, HOPEWELL TRAIL

MODIFIED RIVERSIDE COUNTY STD. 106, SECTION A

T = 55 3"AC. W/SEAL COAT OVER 6.5" A.B. CL-2

PRELIM. "R” VALUE = 30

REMOVE AND DISPOSE
OF EXIST. AC BERM

PROPOSED

MINIMUM 2° WIDE GRIND AND

0.1" THICK MIN. AC OVERLAY
FEATHERED 1O SMOOTH SURFACE

AC PAVEMENT EXIST. BERM —\~

=\

- /— EXIST. AC PAVING

<

S BRATHE >

EXIST. AC. /

AC PAVEMENT MATCH AND OVERLAY

~

SN \\
\ ~

=

\cow PLANE

PUE AND EMERGEN:

26’
CY ACCESS EASEMENT
28’

17 NIS

THE PRIVATE ENGINEER SIGNING THESE PLANS IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR ASSURING THE ACCURACY AND
ACCEPTABILITY OF THE DESIGN HEREON. IN THE
EVENT OF DISCREPANCIES ARISING AFTER CITY
APPROVAL OR DURING CONSTRUCTION, THE
PRIVATE ENGINEER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
DETERMINING AN ACCEPTABLE SOLUTION AND
REVISING THE PLANS FOR APPROVAL BY THE CITY.

NOTE:

TYPICAL 56’ SECTION W/ 8" CURB

N.T.S.

SPRINGFIELD WAY, RICHMOND WAY,
BALTIMORE WAY, HOPEWELL TRAIL

MODIFIED RIVERSIDE COUNTY STD. 106, SECTION A

T = 55 3" AC W/SEAL COAT OVER 6.5" A.B. CL-2

PRELIM. "R” VALUE = 30

T~

100’ 0 100°

CITY OF BEAUMONT, CALIFORNIA
STREET IMPROVEMENT PLANS
TRACT NO. 27971-4

300’

e oy —

SCALE: 1"=100"

CONSTRUCTION NOTES AND ESTIMATED QUANTITIES ITEM

@ CONSTRUCT 3" A.C. OVER 6.5" CLASS Il AB. PER GEOTECH RECOMMENDATIONS.

(3) cowsirue

A CONSTRUCT TYPE A-8 CURB PER COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE STANDARD NO. 201.

@ CONSTRUCT CROSS—GUTTER PER COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE STANDARD NO. 209.

INSTALL STREET LIGHT. LOCATE BASE 18" BEHIND CURB FLOWLINE AS SHOWN ON PLAN. 6 fA
PRIVATE STREET LIGHT PLANS PER SEFPARATE SUBMITTAL AND PERMIT APPROVAL.

TOTAL
95,343 SF.

33,833 S.F.

@ INSTALL STREET NAME SIGN PER RIVERSIDE COUNTY STD. NO. 8176. 7 EA
INSTALL STREET NAME SIGN PER RIVERSIDE COUNTY STD. NO. &75. 4 A
@ INSTALL W14-2 "NO OUTLET” PER 2014 CA MUTCD J EA
@ CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP (CASE B) PER DETAIL ON SHEET 6 8 EA

2,396 S.F.

@ CONSTRUCT GUTTER DEFPRESSION, CASE B, PER RIVERSIDE COUNTY STANDARD NO. 371. 4 LA

@ INSTALL RI STOP SIGN ON STREET NAME SIGN POST 4 A

@ SAWCUT AND REMOVE EXISTING FAVEMENT AND AC BERM PER DETAIL ON SHEET Z. 52 L.F.
THERMOPLASTIC 12° WHITE LIMIT LINE PER 2014 CA MUTCD, FIG. 3B—103(CA). 64 L.F.
THERMOPLASTIC "STOP”™ PAVEMENT MARKING PER 2014 CA MUTCD, FIG. 3B—23(CA). 4 fA
INSTALL IRRIGATION SLEEVES, (1) 6" PVC CLASS 200 AND (2) 4” PVC CLASS 315 PIPE UNDER PAVEMENT AND HARDSCAPE. 562 L.F.

SLEEVES SHALL EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 6 INCHES BEYOND HARDSCAPE. IN-LINE FITTINGS, INCLUDING COUPLINGS, SHALL NOT BE

PERMITTED UNDER PAVEMENT/HARDSCAPE SURFACES EXCEPT WHERE THE SLEEVE LENGTH IS 20 FEET OR GREATER. THE ENDS

OF SLEEVES SHALL BE CAPPED HAND-TIGHT UNTIL PIPING IS LAID. ALL SLEEVES SHALL FAVE A MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF SIX

INCHES (6") FROM EACH OTHER. PARALLEL SLEEVES SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED DIRECTLY OVER ONE ANOTHER. SLEEVES SHALL

BE IPS PRESSURE RATED PYC 1120 SDR 135 (CLASS 315) FOR 4" PIPE AND SHALL BE IPS PRESSURE RATED PVC 1120

SDR 21 (CLASS 200) FOR 6" PIPE SLEEVES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT DEPTH NO LESS THAN 24 INCHES FROM FINISH GRADE.
@ CONSTRUCT DRIVEWAY PER RIVERSIDE COUNTY STANDARD NO. 207 (W=16.5" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE) 72 EA.

A@ CONSTRUCT 67 TO 8” CURB TRANSITION.  LENGTH PER PROFILE. 700 LF.

JOINT UTILITIES

LOCATE IN SIDEWALK 18"
FROM GUTTER FLOWLINE.

NORTH SIDE OR EAST SIDE 55 SOUTH SIDE OR WEST SIDE R%
PUE AND EMERGENCY ACCESS EASEMENT T
¢
28’ |
T} >'|
= 3.0° MINMUM
VARIES 6’ FIRE HYDRANT.
4-7 18” | (LOCATE FIRE HYDRANT
ALVE VN IN ACCORDANCE WITH
| STANDARD 400 AND
ORD. 546, SEC.907)
- |
/l//"\'i —
TRENCH. (ADJUST . ST ST, S R TAIR, wrr;
TRENCH TO AVOID b 5 5
CONFLICTS). L C4c |
T
/ GAS _________
STREET LIGHT & RASE- MAIN WATER JOINT UTILITIES
, MAIN SIDEWALK TRENCH. (ADJUST
2.5" MINMUM - TRENCH TO AVOID
SEWER STORM CONFLICTS).
MAIN DRAIN
6.5 DEPTH
MIN. VARIES

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

UNDERGROUND
UTILITY LOCATIONS

NOTE:
ALL STREETS TO BE PRIVATE WITH
THE EXCEPTION OF POTRERO

STANDARD NO. 817
(MODIFIED 7O MEET WATER SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS)

BOULEVARD. POTRERO BOULEVARD

1S A PUBLIC STREET.
PRIVATE STREETS ARE TO HAVE
PUBLIC UTILITY AND EMERGENCY

WORK CONTAINED WITHIN THESE PLANS SHALL INDEX MAP ACCESS EASEMENTS
NOT COMMENCE UNTIL AN ENCROACHMENT A 9 )
PERMIT AND/OR A GRADING PERMIT HAS
BEEN [ISSUED.
BASIS OF BEARINGS: BENCHMARK: PREPARED BY: SEAL DEﬁIEgBN BY: CITY OF BEAUMONT, CALIFORNIA SHEET
DESCRIPTION: BENCHMARK ESTABLISHED BY THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, 2.4 Stantec Reviewed Bv: Date:
THE BASIS OF COORDINATES FOR MILES WESTERLY ALONG U.S. HIGHWAY 60 FROM THE POST DRAWN BY: eviewed By: ate: PRIVATE STREET IMPROVEMENT PLANS
OFFICE AT BEAUMONT, RIVERSIDE COUNTY, AT A POINT WHERE 735 E. CARNEGIE DR., #280 TA TRACT 27971-4 2
THIS MAP IS THE CALIFORNIA STATE | THE HIGHWAY PASSES THROUGH A CUT, 97 FEET NORTH OF SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92405 CHECKED BY. -
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@ A g
CONSTRUCTION NOTES: A §: S
@ CONSTRUCT 3" A.C. OVER 6.5” CLASS Il A.B. PER GEOTECH RECOMMENDATIONS. 2R
M
@ CONSTRUCT TYPE A—6 CURB PER COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE STANDARD NO. 200
> r
@ CONSTRUCT SIDEWALK PER COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE STANDARD PLAN NO. 401 o ‘ 2
g HOPEWELL TRAIL -~
Vo | BEARNG JDELTA DS e ZCENT @ CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP PER COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE STANDARD NO. 403, CASE A \\ \
(4 90°0000” 25.00° 39.27° 25.00° @ CONSTRUCT CROSS—GUTTER PER COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE STANDARD NO. 209 o
932001" 25.00" 40.72° 26.50° _ bw\
° ’ »” s s ’ N Z >y )
) /6 7 84}” . 70 00, 752 . /5.76 A INSTALL STREET LIGHT. LOCATE BASE 18" BEHIND CURE FLOWLINE AS SHOWN ON PLAN. \\
D 2125722 J8.00 141.02 i PRIVATE STREET, LIGHT PLANS RER SEPARATE SUBMITTAL AND, PERMIT. APPROVAL,
(E) 062941 1246.00° 141.24° 70.70° INSTALL IRRIGATION SLEEVES, (1) 6” PYC CLASS 200 AND (2) 4” PVC CLASS 315 PIPE UNDER PAVEMENT AND HARDSCAPE
G 0971159" 264.00° 0296 0170 SLEEVES SHALL EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 6 INCHES BEYOND HARDSCAPE. IN-LINE AITTINGS, INCLUDING COUPLINGS, SHALL NOT BE , , , ,
' : ' PERMITIED UNDER PAVEMENT/HARDSCAPE SURFACES EXCEPT WHERE THE SLEEVE LENGTH IS 20 FEET OR GREATER. THE ENDS 40’ 0 40’ 80’ 120’ 40 0 +0 80 120
(&) 09°'1159” 1282.00° 205.85° 103.14° OF SLEEVES SHALL BE GAPPED HAND-TIGHT UNTIL PIPING IS LAID. ALL SLEEVES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF SIX
C I — 000" — INCHES (6”) FROM EACH OTHER. PARALLEL SLEEVES SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED DIRECTLY OVER ONE ANOTHER, SLEEVES SHALL E;— -
: BE IPS PRESSURE RATED P/C 1120 SDR 13.5 (CLASS 315) FOR 4” PIPE AND SHALL BE IPS PRESSURE RATED PVC 1120 SCALE: 17=40’ SCALE: 1°=40
D N41°48729°F — 50.00° — SDR 21 (CLASS 200) FOR 6” PIPE SLEEVES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT DEPTH NO LESS THAN 24 INCHES FROM FINISH GRADE.
@ CONSTRUCT DRIVEWAY PER RIVERSIDE COUNTY STANDARD NO. 207 (W=16.5" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE)
BASIS OF BEARINGS: BENCHMARK: PREPARED BY: SEAL DESIGN BY: CITY OF BEAUMONT, CALIFORNIA SHEET
DESCRIPTION: BENCHMARK ESTABLISHED BY THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, 2.4 Stantec JB . _ ,
THE BASIS OF COORDINATES FOR MILES WESTERLY ALONG U.S. HIGHWAY 60 FROM THE POST DRAWN BY: Reviewed By: Date: PRIVATE STREET IMPROVEMENT PLANS
OFFICE AT BEAUMONT, RIVERSIDE COUNTY, AT A POINT WHERE 735 E. CARNEGIE DR., #280 TA TRACT 27971—-4
THIS MAP IS THE CALIFORNIA STATE | THE HIGHWAY PASSES THROUGH A CUT, 97 FEET NORTH OF SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92405 CHECKED BY. o A b , 5
PLANE COORDINATE ~ SYSTEM, 1983, | CENTERLINE OF THE OPPOSITE HIGHWAY ENGINEERS STATION 909.335-6120 stantec.com VAD Recommended (or Approvai Oy Date: BALTIMORE WAY
ZONE 6, BASED LOCALLY ON 267/98; 16 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH RIGHT—OF—WAY . STA: 10+00.00 TO STA: 15+65.75
il - TDA. | A\ |DEPICT AS-BULT SEWER LAT LOCATION 75 | 8720 SCALE: \ _ - 10+00. : 154685, 7
CONTROL STATIONS "REST" AND FENCE, 16 FEET WEST OF RIGHT—OF—WAY FENCE CORNER, AS NOTED ) M + .09/04/202( OF SHEETS
"RABBIT". AND 18 FEET EéST OF POWER POLE“ #826632. A STANDARD TDA. A REVISED DRIVEWAY LOCATION PER PLOT PLAN {0 8127120 Approved By: — (‘ 1J\1 (\ Director of Public Works Date: HOPEWELL TRA/L DRAWING NAME:
' DISC, STAMPED "U 448 RESET 1955” AND SET IN THE TOP OF % 6 AUG 2020 DATE: L , STA: 30+03.07 TO STA: 33+28.03 :
Know what's below. A CONCRETE POST PROJECTING 0.5 FEET ABOVE GROUND. BY | MARK DESCRIPTION APPR. DATE,M 08//06,/20 <
Call bef di 2075 0" STAMPED U #48-19%5 NED ARAUJO DATE JOB NUMBER: CITY OF BEAUMONT, PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT S0 o1 St [ FILE NO.:
eftore you dig. | BEARING: N 2739°52” £ | ELEV: 2448.129 ENGINEER REVISIONS CITY R.C.E. 57835 5042495310 ENGINEERING DIVISION L (a51) 769-g520 Fooumons CA 92225 * RSI COMMUNITIES—CALIFORNIA, LLC 32294
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Al4
\ CURB CONSTRUCTION NOTES:
1/2 DELTA , =toP OF oF cY
i \ BCR | €' TOFL a2 TCC GRADE - ,/TC = c 1. IF DISTANCE FROM CURB TO BACK OF SIDEWALK IS TOO
i W N f AN ola - % ‘CF:CURB FAC SHORT TO ACCOMODATE RAMP AND 4' LANDING, THEN USE
3| N \DELTA o EXPANSION dOINT N \,0\’ - —\:LOW\-\NE THE CASE "B" RAMP.
TR Lot (SEE STD. XO. 205) T Sips_ ©> w‘/‘ FL=F ,
ST Y ST 15 /o // { B T Toelsy °l° 2. IF SIDEWALK IS LESS THAN 6' WIDE, THE FULL WIDTH OF THE
Bzt 70\\ ‘&, ~ / I P [ % W3 CRs /&/ SIDEWALK SHALL BE DEPRESSED AS SHOWN IN CASE B.
i h | 5 5 N / Sy o o /7 y S [ R MINIMUM SIDEWALK WIDTH IS 4' FROM BACK OF CURB.
2 ra \ B N /ﬁ/ \Q\‘lo, A / . o 3. THE RAMP SHALL HAVE A 12" WIDE BORDER WITH GROOVES
Bl 8 \ g oL a2 WEEBORDER — X 4 X 1/4” WIDE AND 1/4" DEEP APPROXIMATELY 3/4" ON CENTER.
3 L \ Aé>< BN N2 7 SEE GROOVING DETAIL.
— /Y/ - WA SHORT  APRON LONG
WEAEDPLIEJONT | 2, 9] (=M * DTN o SAeS 12 A QUTTegS, on SRS
£ — RUE? o | \ . CROSSIALR PROFILE 5. WHEN ABUTTING SOIL HAS A HIGH SULFATE CONTENT, SPECIAL CONSID
LEFT ‘qu \ \ W "HIN. TABLE X " ERATIONS ARE REQUIRED. SEE SPECIFICATIONS (SECTION 16.04).
VAN ]
, 6. RAMP SIDE SLOPE VARIES UNIFORMLY FROM A MAXIMUM OF UP
EXPANSIONNOINT . SEE TABLE X ON SHEET 3 CF | RADIUS | SIDE IC SRADE (ALOKE CURB RETLIEK) TO 10% AT CURB TO CONFORM WITH LONGITUDINAL SIDEWALK
(SEE STD. NO\205) e (IN) (FT) SLOPE * 1% 205 3% 4% 5% 6% SLOPE ADJACENT TO TOP OF THE RAMP (EXCEPT IN CASE B).
s 7. CONSTRUCT WEAKENED PLANE JOINTS AT 1/4 DELTAS WHEN RADIUS
" RAMP CONSTRUCTION Xg| 4.6 4.2 3.9 3.6 3.4 3.2 EQUALS 35' AND AT INSIDE EDGE OF GROOVED BORDER WHEN
; & SHALL INCLUDE CURB 6" 35' 10% RADIUS EQUALS 25'.
CUREAND BUTTER DETANS PER AND GUTTER AND X | 56 | 63 72 | 84 100 125 8. IF EXPANSIVE SOIL IS ENCOUNTERED, THEN RAMP SHALL BE
STD. NO. 200 OR 201 SIDEWALK FROM CONSTRUCTED OVER CLASS 2 AGGREGATE MATERIAL.
SEE NOTE 11 AND DETAIL BEAOW —/ BCRTO ECR " ' 0 9. CONCRETE SHALL BE CLASS B.
/ 5 35 1500 Xg| 6.1 5.6 5.2 4.8 4.5 4.2
S 1.67" TO 2.35" AL 75 | 84 | 96 112 | 134 150 10. MAXIMUM SLOPES OF ADJOINING GUTTERS: THE ROAD SURFACE
‘ p— cEnTER To o S PR SRS
SEE NOTE 10 co C{JRI'«EJ;:JI\TEETSASINING CENTER OF THE BOTTOM OF THE CURB RAMP.
2375 e 2 | 2 STHERWISE SPECIFIED y k SPACING 11. DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL CURB RAMPS
S MAX. 3' MIN. " 6) THAT ENTER INTO A VEHICULAR TRAVEL WAY.
C.L. FLUSH DETECTABLE o [*MIN 167" TO 2.35"
(SEE NOTE 4)T WARNIN 2% oo CENTERTO<1 © ©
2% PYMT N 2% M w\w CENTER © 0 ©
e o ofno=———x" | SPACING
' ) i A T N A TO CALCULATE "X" DIMENSION:
' / \ Y .
ISED TR
’ ' / WWM\ NL \ e 7 VA?V 4" MIN. RADSOJ)ETP :T,\ITCE';LED SHORT SIDE (DOWN SLOPE): LONG SIDE (UP SLOPE):
CURBRETURN_CONSTRUCTED ' \ RSNSOI W\\’M\W A SEE NTE 9 , CURB FACE (F CURB FACE (F
DU/?g/\gj ﬁ://ﬁj;;%\,/gf AZ“‘A/;/;WAY LC:U/]‘? % O’TR%/ 57/% 0‘?\/” . cu—/gg 5 —EXTEND @_{ S " SIDE SLOPE + TC GRADE L SIDE SLOPE - TC GRADE
o [=5379" O\ 60.00° V.G, PI=2371, EREETING SECTION A-A 080"~ — = ENGINEER TO SHOW Xg AND X, ON IMPROVEMENT PLANS
H=2365.97 ?& SONGRETE ‘@ S -
CURB_RETURN 1029000 g - SeERoTLs. s
S < =N ;3 RAISED TRUNCATED DOME 4" Hﬂ %314“ IN 12" BORDER
; = = \ e § S DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE YE L
S 2 : Sl N IS SEE NOTE 11
S : E = %Q e § b‘\/ § SEE SHEET 4 OF 4 FOR NOTES. —D‘ I
R ﬁ g SSRGS PRS- § : NOT TO SCALE GROOVING DETAIL
NSRN 9 S PG dse ST —
o ) S N = l\% Y C SEM ’ //‘G'EQQIO' ’ SOTEREgs ’ SO
> & § S tg NS S SRS : _ APPROVED BY: 1{4"” % COUNKY OF RIVERSIDE APPROVED BY: /v. s COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE APPROVED BY: /(;/eg. % COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
RS~ YNl 191F N £ o i o
<= §'g\3 SN N § 2 3 / %ﬂ» DATE: 11/15/04 (ﬂ(\ o, cE 42328 A / %’ DATE: 05/05/0% ((\ o, CE 42328 U) / % DATE: 11/15/04 “( o, cE 42328 U
z RISEHTSILES ~ DIRERTOR OF TRAMSPORTATION \Qi’;ﬁﬂf{% CURB.RAMP DIRE@TOR OF TRAMSPORTATION e} ,f"’c,t,’:// 5/ CURB RAMP DIRERTOR OF TRAMSPORTATION \,,\E"’c:fﬂf" CURB RAMP
= A GEORGE A. JOHNSON, RCE 42328 Lor eas CASE B GEORGE A. JOHNSON, RCE 42328 % GEORGE A. JOHNSON, RCE 42328 CONSTRUCTION NOTES
= REVISIONS REV.| BY: | APRD DATE REV.| BY: | APR'D DATE REVISIONS REV.| BY: | APRD DATE REV.| BY: | APRD DATE REVISIONS REV.| BY: | APRD DATE REV.| BY: | APR'D DATE
8-77, 5-80 11-04 1 4 8-77, 5-80 11-04 1 4 8-77, 5-80 11-04 1 4
10-81, 6-82 2 5 STANDARD No.}@g(z OF 4) 10-81, 6-62 2 5 STANDARD NO. 403 (3 OF 4) 10-81, 6-82 2 5 STANDARD NO. 403 (4 OF 4)
9-88, 2-90 3 8 12-97 9-88, 2-90 8 9-88, 2-90 3 8 12-97
CURB RAMP DETAILS
EXIST. GROUND @ G.L A
HORIZ: 1"=40' —
VERT: 1"=4'
10+00 SN0 12+00 o & |
\ / - 1 r—— AR -
FOR FULL WIDTH CONSTRUCTION
\/ REFER TO SHEET 5 OF TRACT SOLAR LED 10/10 FIXTURE: |
W 27971—8 STREET IMPROVEMENT PLANS. . O DANEL () J6” RISE
X7y Top of Pole Series
HOPEWELL TRAIL T L (@)
7 N ; ||
SEE TRACT 279718 SHEET §/\///\\§ lar Powered LED Lighting System wriliuile s
HEARTLAND PKWY SOUTH e .
Project Name: Project #: Location: V.
SEE INFRASTRUCTURE: PLAN \\ rolec /‘/ BATTERY COMPARTMENT
m_ OVERVIEW NOTES
mm The TP Series featurhs an adjustable mounting bracket and includes a variety of option choices to create a customized outdoor solar light solution for your application. M
The system is sized aceqrding to your location and lighting requirements and is configured to your requirements to run throughout the night or 6 save energy with FIXED ANGLE BRACKET THAT MOUNTS ON SIDE: OF POLE/GRADE A" CORROSION RESISTANT
L S e, S Al g Nt e T 8 Sl e Ehorlass to il ol e ALUMINUM FRAME SUPPORTS SOLAR PANEL AND BATTERY ENCLOSURE. PANELS PANS STANDARD
|m|'n.|ng when Tu I‘g. t IS not Il‘eqw‘re = e a. ery enc o.sure ani - mo U e mou.nts to your pole — square, round, erglass, stee , alumin or concrete with 7—0 FAC/L/TA 72— OU/C/(ER /NSTALLA ﬂON AND PROECT OLAR MODULE(S) RA 7Z—D 7—0 740 MPH
\ supplied tenon. Additional gptions include motion detection and wireless diagnostics. 170 MPH AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.
SOLAR PANEL
| - PART NUMBER: POLY-CRYSTALLINE PHOTOVOL TAIC MODULE(S) SPECIFIC TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF SOLAR
======= LIGHTING.
Ry \l |z [ [1 | [xF | [| E |[30 | D HE [ [H | 2 [D | |08 [ |cp | BATTERY ENCLOSURE
0 VENTED GRADE A" CORROSION RESISTANT ALUMINUM UNIT HOLDS BATTERY AND SMART
| " CONTROLLER.  HINGED COVER FEATURES LOCKING DEVICE FOR ADDITIONAL SECURITY.
| : }‘,\ '5:4 | coor | [tum.arv|[ Luminare | [opTics| [ DRivEr | | Loap | [satT.BOX| | AmPs | [eatT.MNT| | pary. | [PvwarT| | arm | | PoLE | 26" MOUNTING NPCLIFE BATTERY
| L= 9. 2 Bronze  1Single  CDCobraheadDome2 Type2 \E EternO4 2020 Watts D Double 1 100ah 1single  BIOW 00None 00 None HEIGHT MAINTENANCE—FREE 100% RECYQLABLE 100Ah RATED SEALED GEL CELL BATTERY PROVIDES A
b : Q < K Black 2 Dual €S Cobrahead Dk Sky 3 Type 3 3030 Watts Q Quad 2 200ah L Low 2 Dual D 125W 04 4'UA CP Custom MINIMUM OF THE FIVE NIGHTS JOF POWER BACK—UP. MOUNTED INSIDE OF HINGED BATIERY
| .m | § C Custom ::EZ:ES: f;"r;! 5 Type 5 40 40 Watts 3 300 aE 3 Trip\g K 135W 06 6'UA Pole ENCLOSURE
= NS N No Finish TF 20/20 LED 50 50 Watts 4400a 4 Qua 08 8'UA
| ’Q\3 — X 1o§1o \tD 60 60 Watts S16” static 235 SMART CONTROLLER
| ad N D o oo el e i AN LED DRIVER WITH AN INTEGRATED SOLAR CHARGE CONTROLLER THAT MOMITORS AND
P o \'g LF Liberty e REGULATES CHARGING AND DISCHARGING OF BATTERIES AS WELL AS CONTROLLING AND DIMMING
| 0| = S W PF Perkridge pc e OF LED LUMINAIRE./ PROGRAMMABLE TO CONTROL HOURS OF OPERATION AND LIGHT LEVEL
/6‘6\)1 , X § AN Acorn REQUIREMENTS. ACCESSIBLE THROUGH HINGED BATTERY ENCLOSURE COVER.
z Y N = SH Shep Hook
NS N 55 Shep Hook w/scrall LIGHT ENGINE —
sl \N/ ?PR\(\ | 3 ty < OPTIONS DA Decor, Straight MOUNTED JO PC BOARDS & ATTACHED TO ALUMINUM HEAT SINK FOR MAXIMUM LED
M\f\E > fm() () [ ws motion sensor ol ik RFORMANCE & LIFE.  LED DRIVER MOUNTED INSIDE LUMINAIRE CONFIGURED FOR VARIOUS
L /P 2R ] BS Bird Spikes 8D Decor. Sweep Dbl CUSTOM AMERON LOMEN PACKAGES USING HIGH FLUX DISCRETE LEDs
00 00/06/\, \/\ l | = CONSTHUCHON NOTES' EI S Sea.sonal SwlitCh ] Luminaire - Choice of Iun”!inaire with high I'umen LEDs rated STEEL POLE /) JCATION —
V066 96 f - = » ” [ vim wrtess Dagnosees e Dokl et Sttt ot e Ioh souren of SLAFT 4l POLES TO BE IDENTIFIED WTH “BMT” PER SECTION 8.50.090.4 OF ORDINANCE NUMBER 1054
“6X | : CONSTRUCT 37 A.C. OVER 6.5" CLASS Il AB. PER GEOTECH RECOMMENDATIONS. = 000K provides uniform light distritution
! : ' ' FINISMNG SPECIFICATIONS
' , @ CONSTRUCT TYPE A—6 CURB PER COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE STANDARD NO. 200 | Panel Mount - Grade “A” corrosion resistant aluminum frame
, I FIXTURES supports solar panel to allow for proper orientation of solar * ALL STEEL ASSEMBLIES GALVANIZED TO ASTM-A123
- > CONSTRUCT SIDEWALK PER COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE STANDARD PLAN NO. 401 o e Raecio 0 mh. H70 men avalacle upon request * ALL WELDS IN ACDQRDANCE WITH AWS WELDING CODE
,, s - @ = 77ﬁ77 = = Solar Panel - Poly-crystalline photovoltaic module(s) specific ¥ ALl HARDWARE STAINKESS STEEL
S @ CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP PER COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE STANDARD NO. 403, CASE A - \*\srbnf‘/” Cobrahesd D_H:Sk herauireTats of solar lizhiue: =
Q. R/W (zigv\;_asoevav Ty;):: 20W-60W Type 2 0215 Enclosure - Vented Grade “A” corrosion resistant LOCA TE BASE 75 BEH/ND U/’?B /'Z OM/NE
A M H E R S ’ WZ \ Y S CONSTRUCT GUTTER DEPRESSION, CASE B, PER RIVERSIDE COUNTY STANDARD NO. 317 i ey et sosatticortalfon Hngee
+ | cover featyres locking device for additional security. O 75 4
E @ SAWCUT AND REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT AND AC BERM PER DETAIL ON SHEET 2. o LI EoMery~ Blsltonances free 1000% reaycibie 3250 PSI CONCRETE PER COB SPECIFICATIONS
” " 100Ah rated seated gel cell battery provides a minimum 7” x 36 ” x 4 “ FULLY GALVANIZED\ ANCHOR BOLTS
e INSTALL IRRIGATION SLEEVES, (1) 6” PVC CLASS 200 AND (2) 4~ PVC CLASS 315 PIPE UNDER PAVEMENT AND HARDSCAPE. Shoebox Small 5 of five nights of pdwer back-up. Mounted inside of hinged
SLEEVES SHALL EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 6 INCHES BEYOND HARDSCAPE. IN-LINE FITTINGS, INCLUDING COUPLINGS, SHALL NOT BE 20W-30W Type 5 45W-60 battery enclosure.
PERM”ED UNDH? PAWW//'MRDSMPE SURMCES D(CEIDT W'/H?E 7HE SLM LBVG7H /S 20 /LEH- Of? G‘?547E7?. 7HE EVDS Smart Controller - An LEBdriver with an integrated solar
OF SLEEVES SHALL BE CAPPED HAND—TIGHT UNTIL PIPING IS LAID. ALL SLEEVES SHALL HAVE A MINMUM CLEARANCE OF SIX A " charge cpntrollertha_t monitors and regulgtes charg_ing z?md
INCHES (6") FROM EACH OTHER. PARALLEL SLEEVES SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED DIRECTLY OVER ONE ANOTHER. SLEEVES SHALL - m— SSRGSl et A i o7
BE IPS PRESSURE RATED PVC 1120 SDR 135 (QLASS 315) FOR 4” PIPE AND SHALL BE IPS PRESSURE FATED PVC 1120 10/10™ 20/20™ and light Iovel recnarements. Accisble <hrough hineed
SDR 21 (CLASS 200) FOR 6" PIPE SLEEVES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT DEPTH NO LESS THAN 24 INCHES FROM FINSH GRADE. Z0WFB0W Type2, 3,01 3 30W-100WType.2. 3 8r'5 battery enclosure cover.
( ¢ / Arm - Choice of arm. Macde of Grade “A"sprrosion resistant 4 58’ 7—0 BACK 75’ m
\ A @ CONSTRUCT 6" TO 8" CURB TRANSITION. LENGTH PER PROFILE. Decorative LumipAire Serlei available f aluminum. ' OF 6" WIDE SIDEWA X :E
See Decorative/Datasheets for more info. ] NIRL S ) PRI
1)) . . - N 3 Pole (OPTIONAL) - System mounts on standard ole with » NS
/ \\ CURVE DATA :Zi‘;":::;’e :'Id ;ITZ:;?sp:rzn:u;etg::Tes o t:nim : square or royusnz in ﬁf):rglsa(;s, stzel,aalumcl)i m, or 48" DEER BASE — ||S
i concrete. N
NO BEARING/DELTA RADIUS LENGTH TANGENT . o 6MIL PLASTIC SHEETING=PER RCID/STD 1000 RS IS
; > B ; ; e Five Year System Warranty - Includes five year limited »”
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GENERAL SIGNAGE/STRIPING NOTES:

1. ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CALTRANS STANDARD
SPECIFICATIONS / PLANS DATED 2015

2. TRAFFIC STRIPES, RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS AND SIGNS, (EXCEPT PAVEMENT
LEGENDS), SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2014 MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL
DEVICES (MUTCD)

3. PAVEMENT LEGENDS SHALL EXACTLY MATCH THE CITY OF BEAUMONT STANDARD STENCILS. /

4. RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS SHALL CONFORM TO THE PROVISIONS IN SECTION
84 OF THE 2015 CALTRANS STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS, ENTITLED "MARKERS”.
ADHESIVE FOR PAVEMENT MARKERS SHALL CONFORM TO THE PROVISIONS IN
SECTION 95—-1.02E OF 2015 CALTRANS STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
ENTITLED "RAPID SET EPOXY ADHESIVE FOR PAVEMENT MARKERS".

3. THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPES AND MARKINGS SHALL CONFORM TO THE
SECTION 84—2.02A, ENTITLED "THERMOPLASTIC”, AS SPECIFIED IN THE CALTRANS STANDARD
SPECIFICATIONS (2015 EDITION).

6. ALL TRAFFIC STRIPING, PAVEMENT LEGENDS AND RAISED PAVEMENT
MARKERS THAT CONFLICT OR CONFUSE TRAFFIC AS A RESULT OF THE NEWLY
INSTALLED WORK SHOWN ON THIS PLAN SHALL REMOVED BY WET
SANDBLASTING AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.

7. DEBRIS FROM REMOVAL OPERATIONS SHALL BE CONTAINED WITHIN THE WORK
AREA AND THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE PRECAUTIONS NECESSARY TO
PROTECT PERSONS AND PROPERTY ADJACENT TO THE SANDBLASTING
OPERATIONS. THE DEBRIS RESULTING FROM THE SANDBLASTING SHALL BE
IMMEDIATELY REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF BY THE CONTRACTOR. DEBRIS WITHIN
THE ROADWAY SHALL BE REMOVED BY MECHANICAL SWEEPING OR HIGH—POWER VACUUM.

8. SCARRED PAVEMENT SURFACES RESULTING FROM REMOVAL OPERATIONS
SHALL BE SEALED WITH ASPHALT PAINT CONFORMING TO SECTION 91 OF THE
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. SCARRED AREAS RESULTING FROM WORD OR
GRAPHIC LEGEND REMOVAL SHALL BE FULLY COVERED WITH AN ASPHALTIC
PAINTED SQUARE OR RECTANGULAR SHAPE THAT COMPLETELY OBLITERATES THE
OLD LEGEND FORM. ‘

9. ALL SIGNS SHALL CONFORM TO SECTION 82, ENTITLED "SIGNS AND MARKERS’, AS
SPECIFIED IN THE CALTRANS STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS (2015 EDITION).
SIGNS SHALL BE REFLECTORIZED SHEET ALUMINUM USING HIGH INTENSITY GRADE
SHEETING WITH 3M #1150 PROTECTIVE OVERLAY FILM OR APPROVED EQUAL. ALL
SIGNS SHALL BE MOUNTED WITH THEFT/VANDAL—PROOF FASTENERS.
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10. ALL SIGN SIZES SHALL BE FOR CONVENTIONAL ROADWAYS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
2014 CALIFORNIA MUTCD, EXCEPT PARKING RELATED SIGNS SHALL BE 12'X18’.

11. PER GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 4216, IF THE WORK IN AN AREA WHICH IS
KNOWN, OR REASONABLY SHOULD KNOW, TO CONTAIN SUBSURFACE INSTALLATIONS,
CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT UNDERGROUND SERVICE ALERT (U.S.A.) AT 811
AND OBTAIN AN INQUIRY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER AT LEAST TWO WORKING DAYS (48 HOURS)
PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY WORK THAT PENETRATES THE EXISTING SURFACE.

12. STRIPING LAYOUT (CAT—TRACKING) SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE CITY PUBLIC WORKS
DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO APPLICATION OF THE THERMOPLASTIC MATERIAL. CONTACT
THE CITY PUBLIC WORKS INSPECTOR AT (951) 769-—8520 (BEAUMONT)
2 WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO LAYOUT. ——

13. STEEL SIGN POSTS INSTALLED IN CONCRETE AREAS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN PVC
SLEEVES TO FACILITATE REPLACEMENT. ALL POSTS SHALL BE 2" TELESPAR
POSTS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

INSTALL STREET NAME SIGN PER RIVERSIDE COUNTY STANDARD 816.

‘ INSTALL STREET NAME SIGN PER RIVERSIDE COUNTY STD. NO. 815.
@ INSTALL W14-2 'NO OUTLET" PER 2014 CA MUTCD
@ INSTALL Rl STOP SIGN ON STREET NAME SIGN POST

D -
g
70
&,

THERMOPLASTIC 12" WHITE LIMIT LINE PER 2014 CA MUTCD, FIG. 3B-103(CA). vf

THERMOPLASTIC “"STOP™ PAVEMENT MARKING PER 2014 CA MUTCD, FI6. 38-23(CA).

/

100" 50 . 0 100’ 200’ 300’

GRAPHIC SCALE ( IN FEET )
1 inch = 100" ft.
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AGREEMENT TO PROVIDE SECURITY FORIMPROVEMENTS
FOR TRACT MAP ORPARCEL MAP OR PLOT PLAN
(Tract Map/Parcel Map/Plot Plan No. 27971-6)

THIS AGREEMENT TO PROVIDE SECURITY FOR IMPROVEMENTS (“Security
Agreement”) is made by and between CITY OF BEAUMONT (“CITY”) and RSI
Communities - California LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (“DEVELOPER”).

RECITALS

A. DEVELOPER has applied to the CITY for permission to develop certain real property,
pursuant to Tract Map/Parcel Map/Plot Plan # 27971-6, (“Map”). DEVELOPER has also asked
the CITY to accept the dedication of the street or streets and other proposed public rights-of-way,
parks and recreation facilities, and easements as depicted on the Map and to otherwise approve
the Map so that it may be recorded as required by law; and

B. The CITY requires, as a condition precedent to the acceptance and approval of the
Map and the dedication of the public rights-of-way and easements depicted thereon, that such
rights-of-way be improved with (for example) grading, paving, curbs, gutters, sidewalks, street
lights, stormdrains, sanitary sewers and appurtenances thereto, street name signs, survey
monuments, electrical and telecommunications, water pipes, water mains, fire hydrants and
appurtenances thereto, and landscaping, including any warranty work for all such improvements
(collectively, “Improvements™); and

C. The Improvements have not yet been constructed and completed and it is the
purpose of this Security Agreement to set forth the terms and conditions by which the
DEVELOPER shall guarantee that such Improvements shall be constructed and completed within
the time set forth herein.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the acceptance of the DEVELOPER’s offer of
dedication and the approval of the Map for filing and recording as provided and required by law,
the CITY and the DEVELOPER hereby agree as follows:

1. Provision of Improvements. DEVELOPER shall provide, at the DEVELOPER’s
sole cost and expense, all necessary labor and materials to complete the construction of the
Improvements depicted on the Map and described in the conditions of approval of the Map within
one (1) year of the date of this Security Agreement.

2. Inspection by the CITY. The CITY shall inspect, at the DEVELOPER’s sole cost
and expense, all of the work, labor and materials performed and provided by the DEVELOPER in
connection with the Improvements.
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3. Compliance with Plans and Specifications. The Improvements shall be constructed
and installed in strict accordance with the CITY-approved plans and specifications.

4. Security for Performance. Concurrently with the execution of this Security
Agreement by DEVELOPER, DEVELOPER shall deliver to the CITY a performance bond issued
by a corporate surety in substantially the form required by California Government Code 66499.1
and attached hereto as Exhibit “A”, in an amount that is not less than 100% of the total estimated
cost of the Improvements and any warranty therefor. The performance bond shall be issued by an
“admitted” corporate surety insurer authorized to do business in the State of California and the
surety insurer shall have an A M. Best rating of at least “A, XV”, The surety insurer shall have
assets exceeding its liabilities in the amount equal to or in excess of the amount of the bond, and
the bond shall not be in excess of 10% of the surety insurer’s assets. The security or bond shall also
insure against any and all defects in the Improvements for a period of not less than one full year
after the date of acceptance thereof by the CITY. The bond shall be duly executed and shall meet
all the requirements of Section 995.660 of the California Code of Civil Procedure.

5. Security for Contractors. Subcontractors. Laborers and Materialmen. The
DEVELOPER shall also provide a payment bond issued by a corporate surety for the security of
laborers and materialmen, which bond or bonds shall be in substantially the form required by
California Government Code Section 66499.2 attached hereto as Exhibit “B” and made a part
hereof. The amount of the bond(s) shall be no less than 100% of the total estimated amount needed
to secure payment to the contractor, to the subcontractors, and to the persons furnishing labor,
materials, or equipment to them for the Improvements. The laborers and materialmen bond shall
be provided by an “admitted” corporate surety insurer authorized to transact surety insurance in
the State of California with an A.M. Best rating of “A, XV”, and with assets exceeding its liabilities
in the amount equal to or in excess of the amount of the bond, and the bond shall not be in excess
of 10% of the surety insurer’s assets. The bond shall be duly executed and shall meet all the
requirements of Section 995.660 of the California Code of Civil Procedure.

6. General Liability and Worker’s Compensation Insurance. The DEVELOPER shall,
before commencing any work, obtain commercial general liability insurance (primary) of not less
than $2,000,000.00 per occurrence for all coverages and $2,000,000.00 general aggregate. The
CITY and its employees and agents shall be added as additional insureds. Coverage shall apply on
a primary non-contributing basis in relation to any other insurance or self-insurance, primary or
excess, available to the CITY or any employee or agent of the CITY. Coverage shall not be limited
to the vicarious liability or supervisory role of any additional insured. Coverage shall contain no
contractors’ limitation endorsement. There shall be no endorsement or modification limiting the
scope of coverage for liability arising from pollution, explosion, collapse, underground property
damage or employment-related practices. Such insurance shall not prohibit the DEVELOPER, and
its employees or agents, from waiving the right of subrogation prior to a loss. The DEVELOPER
waives its right of subrogation against the CITY. Unless otherwise approved by the CITY, the
DEVELOPER’s insurance shall be written by insurers authorized to do business in the State of
California and with a minimum A M. Best rating of “A, XV.” Self-insurance shall not be considered
to comply with these insurance specifications. The DEVELOPER agrees to require all contractors,
subcontractors and other parties hired for the Improvements to purchase and maintain insurance of
the types specified herein, naming as additional insureds all of the parties to this Security
Agreement. The DEVELOPER shall, before commencing any work, obtain Worker’s
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Compensation Insurance in an amount required by law and, failing to do so, the CITY may procure
such insurance at the cost of the DEVELOPER.

1 Comprehensive Commercial General and Automobile Liability Insurance. The
DEVELOPER, before commencing any work shall, at its own expense, maintain comprehensive
commercial general and automobile liability insurance issued by a California-admitted surety
company with an A.M. Best rating of no less than “A, XV~ for $2,000,000 per occurrence.
Coverage shall be for the entire duration of the permitted activities. Such liability insurance policy
shall name, by endorsement, the City as an additional insured.

8. Indemnification. Notwithstanding the provisions of Government Code, Section
66474.9 or any other statutes of similar import, and to the full extent permitted by law, the
DEVELOPER shall defend, indemnify and hold harmless the CITY, its employees, agents,
officials and attorneys, from and against any liability, claims, suits, actions, arbitration
proceedings, administrative proceedings, regulatory proceedings, losses, expenses or costs of any
kind or nature, whether actual, alleged or threatened, reasonable attorneys’ fees, court costs,
interest, expert witness fees and any other costs or expenses of any kind whatsoever, without
restriction or limitation, incurred in relation to, as a consequence of, or arising out of or in any way
attributable actually, allegedly or impliedly, in whole or in part, to the Map, the Improvements, this
Agreement, or any matter related to the same; provided, however, that the indemnification to be
provided by DEVELOPER to the CITY pursuant to the terms of this paragraph shall not be
applicable where the aforementioned liability, claim, suit or action is the result of the sole
negligence or sole willful misconduct of the CITY.

9. Procedure for Release of Performance Bond Security. The security furnished by the
DEVELOPER shall be released in whole or in part in the following manner:

a. Security shall be released upon final completion and acceptance of the
Improvements, If the security furnished by the DEVELOPER is a documentary evidence
of security, such as a surety bond, the CITY shall release the documentary evidence and
return the original to the Surety upon final completion and acceptance of the Improvements.
In the event the CITY is unable to return the original documentary evidence to the Surety,
the security shall be released by written notice sent by certified mail to the DEVELOPER
and to the Surety within 30 days of the City’s acceptance of the Improvements. The written
notice shall contain a statement that the work for which security was furnished has been
completed and accepted, a description of the Improvements, and the notarized signature of
an authorized CITY official.

At such time as the DEVELOPER believes that the work for which the security was
required is complete and makes payment of a partial exoneration fee of $350 to the CITY,
the DEVELOPER shall notify the CITY in writing of the completed work, including a list
of work completed. Upon receipt of the written notice, the CITY shall have 45 days to
review and comment or approve the completion of the Improvements. If the CITY does not
agree that all work has been completed in accordance with the plans and specifications for
the Improvements, it shall supply a list of all remaining work to be completed.
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c. Within 45 days of receipt of the CITY’s list of remaining work, the
DEVELOPER may then provide cost estimates for all remaining work for review and
approval by the CITY.

d. Upon receipt of the cost estimates, the CITY shall then have 45 days to
review, comment, and approve, modify or disapprove those cost estimates. The CITY shall
not be required to engage in this process of partial release more than once between the start
of work and the completion and acceptance of all work.

€. The DEVELOPER shall complete the works of Improvement until all
remaining items are accepted by the CITY. Upon completion of the Improvements, the
DEVELOPER shall be notified in writing by the CITY within 45 days and, within 45 days
of the date of the CITY s notice, the release of any remaining performance security shall
be made within 60 days of the recording of the Notice of Completion.

10.  Procedure for Release of Payment Bond Security. Security securing the payment to
the contractor, his or her subcontractors and persons furnishing labor, materials or equipment may,
after passage of the time within which mechanic’s liens and stop notices are required to be recorded
and after acceptance of the Improvements, be reduced by Surety to an amount equal to the total
claimed by all claimants for whom mechanic’s liens and stop notices have been recorded and notice
thereof given in writing to the CITY, and if no claims have been recorded, the security may be
released in full.

11.  Security for One-Year Warranty Period. DEVELOPER shall guarantee or warranty the
work done pursuant to this Agreement for a period of one year after final formal acceptance of the
SUBDIVISION by the City Council against any defective work or labor done or defective materials
furnished. If within the warranty period any work or improvement or part of any work or improvement done,
furnished, installed, or constructed by DEVELOPER fails to fulfill any of the requirements of this
Agreement or the improvement plans and specifications referred to herein, DEVELOPER shall without
delay and without any cost to CITY, repair or replace or reconstruct any defective or otherwise
unsatisfactory part or parts of the work or structure. Should DEVELOPER fail to act promptly or in
accordance with this requirement, DEVELOPER hereby authorizes CITY, at CITY'"s option, to perform the
work twenty (20) days after mailing written notice of default to DEVELOPER and to DEVELOPER's
surety, and agrees to pay the cost of such work by CITY. Should CITY determine that an urgency requires
repairs or replacements to be made before DEVELOPER can be notified, CITY may, in its sole discretion,
make the necessary repairs or replacement or perform the necessary work and DEVELOPER shall pay to
CITY the cost of such repairs. If no claims have been made under the warranty bond during the warranty
period, City shall release the warranty bond. The release procedures described in paragraphs 9 and 10
above shall not apply to any required guarantee and warranty period nor to the amount of the
performance bond security deemed necessary by the CITY for the guarantee and warranty period
nor to costs and reasonable expenses and fees, including reasonable attorneys’ fees.

12. Binding Effect. This Security Agreement shall be binding upon and shall inure to
the benefit of the parties hereto, their legal representatives and their successors and assigns.

13.  Authority to Execute. The DEVELOPER hereby warrants and represents to the
CITY that the individual signing this Security Agreement on behalf of the DEVELOPER is vested
with the unconditional authority to do so pursuant to, and in accordance with, all applicable legal
requirements, and has the authority bind the DEVELOPER hereto.

Item 4.

103




14. No Assignment. The DEVELOPER may not assign this Security Agreement, or any
part thereof, to another without the prior written consent of the CITY.

15.  Attorneys’ Fees. In the event of legal action to enforce or interpret this Agreement
or any of its provisions, the prevailing party shall be entitled, in addition to any other form of relief,
to recover its reasonable attorneys’ fees and costs of suit.

16.  Execution in Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each
of which shall be deemed an original, but which together shall constitute a single agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed on the
dates listed below.

CITY OF BEAUMONT

By:

Mayor

Date:

DEVELOPER

Bryan A. Bergeron
Vice President
Date; A-AN LD

Title:
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Bond Number:PB03010407116

Premium: $2,595.00 Annually

EXHIBIT “A”
PERFORMANCE BOND

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Beaumont, State of California, and
RSI Communities Caiifomia LLC, @ Defaware Limted Lisbilty Company  {hereinafter designated as *‘Principal™) have entered into
Agreement To Provide Security For Improvements For Tract Map Or Parcel Map Or Plot Pian,
dated e ¢ Yembhar & | 2028, whereby Principal agrees to install and complete certain designated

public improvements itemized and described on Tract Map, Parcel Map or Plot Plan No. 27971-6,
which is hereby incorporated herein and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Principal is required under the terms of the said agreement to farnish a bond for the
faithful performance of said agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, we, the Principal and Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company R
as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the City of Beaumont (hereinafter called “City™), in the penal

sum of Six Hundred Forty Elght Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Six and 564100 dollars ($648,726.56 __)lawful money of the
United States, for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs,

successors, executors and administrators, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

The condition of this obligation is such that if the above bounded Principal, his or its heirs,
executors, administrators, successors or assigns, shall in all things stand to and abide by, and well and truly
keep and perform the covenants, conditions and provisions in the said agreement and any alteration thereof
made as therein provided, on his or their part to be kept and performed at the time and in the manner therein
specified, and in all respects according to their true intent and meaning, and shall indemnify and save
harmless the City, its officers, agents and employees as therein stipulated, then this obligation shall become
null and void; otherwise it shall be and remain in full force and effect.

As part of the obligation secured hereby and in addition to the face amount specified therefor, there
shall be included costs and reasonable expenses and fees, including reasonable attorney’s fees, incurred by
the City in successfully enforcing such obligation, all to be taxed as costs and included in any judgment
therein rendered.

The Surety hereby stipulates and agrees that no change, extension of time, alteration or addition to
the terms of the agreement or to the work to be performed thercunder or the specifications accompanying
the same shall in any way affect its obligations on this bond, and it docs hereby waive notice of any such
change, extension of time, alteration or addition to the terms of the agrecment or to the work or to the
specifications.

[signatures on following page]
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been duly executed by the Principal and

Surety above named, on Sept.11, 2020.

(Seal)

Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company

By: ﬂ l BZET;U&/?JL&

Name: Martha Barreras

Title: Attorney-In-Fact

Address: 19800 MacArthur Blvd. Ste 1250

Irvine CA 92612

(Seal)

lifornia LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company
PRYNCIPAL

Bryan_A. B:ergeron ”
Name: Vice President
Title: o
By: ; —
Name:
Title:

Address: 4GS Mcé\f\\\w <X , Y""" @\ .

ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE A NOTARY PUBLIC
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ALL- PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the l
identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate
| is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. I

State of California }

County of Orange }

On SEP11200  \ ore me,  Gina L. Gamer, Notary Public ,
THere insar name ang Bbe of e oveery

personally appeared Martha Barreras !

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persongs) whose
name(s) is/ax subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in kis/her/thelr authorized capacityfEsy and that by
histher/ibaix signaturefs) on the instrument the persongsy, or the entity upon behalf of
which the person{s} acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. GINA L. GARNER Eg
- Notary Public - California
P s ¢ Orange County £
y o Commission # 2198045
¥ VL s €A My Comm. Expires May 1
Notary Public Signature {Notary Public Seal} R G R

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM

This form complies with current California staintes regarding notary wording and,
‘ DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT | if needed, should be completed and attached to the dacument, A chnohvedgenis from

other states may ke campleted for ducimenis bemg sent 1o thur state so by as the

warding dues not vequre the Calijornm notary to violate Califorisa notary lay.
(ﬁtle of description of aﬁa&eﬂﬁs&?@nf} T ¢ State and County information must be the $tate and Cownty where the document
sgnetds) personally appeared before the notary publie for scknowledsment.
e — e * Date of nowrization maust be the daw that the signer(s) personally appeared which
J {Title or descriplion of attached document continued) must also be the same date the acknowledgment is complesed
I e fhe notwy publc must print Bis o her name as it appears withm his or e
‘ Number of Pages DocumentDate_ sommisston fullow o by @ coman and then your title (notary publicy.,
l * Print the name(s) of document siguer(s) who personally appear at the time of
S —— —— . o notarization.
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER b4 mdicm‘c the currect sinngiar.ur plural forms by crossing off et I‘ujﬂns e
. he/sheitheys- is fure ) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this
0 Individual {s) information may fead te rejection of document recording.
3 Corporate Officer e dhe notary sead improssieon must be clear and phoegraphically 1eproducible
Imptession must goL soves text or bines. Y sval impression siudges, seeseal if o
{Tie) sufficient arca permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form,
* Rignature of the notiry public wiust match the signature on tile with the office of
. Paﬂner(s? the county clerk.
Attomey—m-Fact % Additional information is not required but could help to onsure this
O Trustee(s) acknowledgment is not misused or atached fo a different document.
Other o Indwae sitle vr type of attached doctment. number of pages and diste
] % Indicate the capacity clumed by the signer. It the claumed capacity is a

corporate officer, indicate the title {i.e. CEQ, CFO, Seerciary).
¢ Seewrcly attavh this document t the signed dovument with o staple
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PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
One Bala Plaza, Suite 100
Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004-0950

Power of Attorney

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY (the Company), a corporation organized and
existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby constitute and appoint JANINA MONROE, THOMAS G. MCCALIL, TIMOTHY J.
NOONAN, MICHELLE HAASE AND MARTHA BARRERAS OF LOCKTON COMPANIES, LLC its true and lawful Attomey-in-fact with full authority to
execute on its behalf bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other contracts of indemnity and writings obligatory in the nature thercof, issued in the course of its
business and to bind the Compeny thereby, in an amount not to exceed $50.000,000.00.

This Power of Attomney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of
PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY on the 14* of November, 2016.

RESOLVED: That the Board of Direotors hereby authorizes the President or any Vice President of the
Company: (1) Appoint Attomey(s) in Fact and authorize the Anomey(s) in Fact to
exeoute on behalf of the Company bonds and undertakings, contracts of indemnity and
other writings obligatory in the nature thereof and to attach the seal of the Company
thereto; and (2) to remove, at any time, any such Attomey-in-Fact and revoke the
authority given. And, be it

FURTHER

RESOLVED: That the signatares of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any
such Power of Attomey or certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of
Attorney so executed and certified by facsimile signatures and facsimile seal shall be
valid and binding upon the Company in the future with respect to any bond or
undertaking to which it is attached.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY HAS CAUSED THIS INSTRUMENT TO BE SIGNED AND ITS
CORPORATE SEALTO BE AFFIXED BY ITS AUTHORIZED OFFICE THIS 27" DAY OF OCTOBER, 2017.

(8eal)

Robert D. O’Leary Ir., President & CEO
Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company

On this 27% day of October, 2017, before me came the individual who execnted the preceding instrument, to me personally known, and being by me duly sworn said
that he is the therein desoribed and authorized officer of the PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY; that the seal affixed to said instrument is
the Corporate seal of said Company; that the said Corporate Seal and his signature were duly affixed.

ZORDADNY

JEALYH OF PENNEYLYAN
MOTARIALSEAL = %\D
Loms e e e P Notary Public: ,YY\W\ f‘: ?\’

County
MyCommigsian Expires Sopt 25, 3021
A PSR AAS AT S N TR

T

residing at: Bala Ciniswvd PA
My commission expires: September 25, 2021
L Edward Sayago, Corporate Secretary of PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution of the Board of
Directors and the Power of Attomey issued pursuant thereto on the 27 day of QOotober, 2017 are true and correct and are still in full force and effect, I do further certify
that Robert D. O"Leary Jr., who executed the Power of Attomey as President, was on the date of execution of the atiached Power of Attomey the duly elected President
of PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY.

In Testimony Whereof I have subscribed my name and affixed the facsimile seal of each Company this _dayof _ NSEP_ l 1, ’.lozn .

o>

Edward Sayago, Corporate Secretary
PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
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ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Item 4.

[ A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

) SS.
COUNTY OF ORANGE )

On _September 17, 2020 before me, _ Faith M. Domeotor, Notary Public,
Date Insert Name and Title of Officer

personally appeared Brvan A. Bergeron , Who proved
Name(s) of Signer(s)

to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/het/their signature(s) on
the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,

executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

! FIT . ‘7 ] ’
X\  Notary Public - California
5 Orange County £

] s/ Commission # 2327202 E
€52 My Comm. Expires May 29, 2024

(Signature of Notary Public) Place Notary Seal Above

WITNESS my hand and official seal.
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Bond Number: PB0O3010407116

Premium: included in performance bond

EXHIBIT “B”

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Beaumont, State of California, and
RS| Communities-Caffornia LLC, a Delaware Limited Liabilty Company (hereafter designated as “the Principal™) have entered into
Agreement To Provide Security For Improvements For Tract Map Or Parcel Map Or Plot Plan,
dated S« vew v \& | 2028 whereby Principal agrees to install and complete certain designated
public improvements which is hereby incorporated herein and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, under the terms of the said agreement, the Principal is required before entering upon
the performance of the work, to file & good and sufficient payment bond with the City of Beaumont to secure
the claims to which reference is made in Title 3 (commencing with Section 9000, et seq.) of Part 6 of
Division 4 of the Civil Code of the State of California.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Principal and the undersigned as corporate surety, are held firmly bound
unto the City of Beaumont and all contractors, subcontractors, laborers, materialmen, and other persons
employed in the performance of the said agreement and referred to at Title 3 (commencing with Section
9000, et seq.) of Part 6 of Division 4 of the Civil Code in the sum of Six* dollars ($ss72656), for
materials furnished or labor thereon of any kind, or for amounts due under the Unemployment Insurance
Act with respect to this work or labor, that the Surety will pay the same in an amount not exceeding the
amount hereinabove set forth, and also in case suit is brought upon this bond, will pay, in addition to the
face amount thereof, costs and reasonable expenses and fees, including reasonable attorney’s fees, incurred
by the City in successfully enforcing this obligation, to be awarded and fixed by the court, and to be taxed
as costs and to be included in the judgment therein rendered.

*Hundred Forty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Six and 56/100

It is hereby expressly stipulated and agreed that this bond shall inure to the benefit of any and all
persouns, companies, and corporations entitled to file claims under Title 3 (commencing with Section 9000,
et seq.) of Part 6 of Division 4 of the Civil Code, so as to give a right of action to them or their assigns in
any suit brought upon this bond.

Should the condition of this bond be fully performed, then this obligation shall become null and
void, otherwise it shall be and remain in full force and effect.

The Surety hereby stipulates and agrees that no change, extension of time, alteraiion, or addition to
the terms of the agreement or the specifications accompanying the same shall in any manner affect its
obligations on this bond, and it does hereby waive notice of any such change, extension, alteration, or
addition.

[signatures on following page]

Item 4.
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been duly executed by the Principal and Surety
above named, onSept. 11, 2020,

(Seal) (Seal)

Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company
SURETY

R8Il Communities-Chlifornia LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company
PHINCIPAL

Vi ).ﬁ. "
' STAV. I I___.,q ) p
By: ,’ )/ )_,]_] _Lﬁfk/{ﬂ,}\ < % —
- Bryan A. Bergeron
Name: Martha Barreras Name: ,__,,V_'_S:Eff@@de"t
Title: Attorney-in-Fact . Title: -
Address: 19800 MacArthur Blvd. Ste 1250 By, _
Irvine CA 92612 ) Name:

Title: _

Address: @AY Mene Ariliuy S FPS R
Mewgord GaeeM, o ALLLO

ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE A NOTARY PUBLIC
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ALL- PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the
identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate
is attached, and not the truthfuiness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California }

County of Orange }

On SEp 11 2020 before me,  Gina L. Garner, Notary Public ,
THeTE INS6H Name and 116 of the oNcer;

personally appeared Martha Barreras ?

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personis) whose
name(s) is/axg subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
ke/she/they executed the same in kis/her/their authorized capacityfigsy and that by
nisther/ihsix signaturegs) on the instrument the personggl, or the entity upon behalf of
which the personfs} acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that

the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[ 7 ; 2
| é{%/fjx’%’mu

Notary Public Signature

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION

DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT

(Tille or description of attached document)

{Title or description of attached document continued)

Bumbe.r of Pages Dacument Date.

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER
[J Individual (s)
Corporate Officer

(Title)
Partner(s)

Attorney-in-Fact
Trustee(s)
Other

a

oorag

2 Sl

GINA L.GARNER
Notary Public ~ California
Orange County
Commission # 2198045
¥ My Comm. Expires May 18, 2021

{Notary Public Seal)

INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
This form complies with current Calffornia statutes regarding natary wording and,
if necded. should be complered and attached 1o the document. Acknohvedgems from
ather states may be completed for documents beg sent 10 that state so long as the
warding does not require the Caliorina notary: te vivlate Cdiorma notary law.

o State and County information must be the State and County where the document
stgneri=) personaliy appeated hetore the notary pubhe for acknow kadyment.
® Date of nowarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which
must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
s ‘the notary pubhe must pring fas or ber name as it appears within his or ha
conumission fullowed by u comma anid then your titke (potary public,
e Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
notarization.
* Indicate the correct singular or plural torms by crossing off incorrect fonns (e,
he/sheithey~ is /are ) or circling the correct forms. Failure 10 correctly indicate this
information may lead o rcjection of document recording.
the notary suad impressien. must be clear and photograplieally sepreducible,
inpression must 101 cover ext of hnes, I scal impression smodges, re-seal 1f o
sufficicnt aren penmits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form,
Sigmature of the notary public must mateh the sienature on file with the office of
the county clerk
% Additional information is not required but could help 10 ensure this
acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document,
@ Indieate tithe or type of attached docament, mamber of pages and date
%  Indicate the capacity clunned by the signer. It the clamed capacity is a
corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Sccretary).
Seewrely attach this docoment to the signed document with 2 staphe

.

=y s x> marmox e S AT R e N

e . -

P e
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PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
One Bala Plaza, Suite 100
Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004-0950

Power of Attorney

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY (the Company), a corporation organized and
existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby constitute and appoint JANINA MONROE, THOMAS G. MCCALL, TIMOTHY J.
NOONAN, MICHELLE HAASE AND MARTHA BARRERAS OF LOCKTON COMPANIES, LLC its true and lawful Attorney-in-fact with full authority to
execute on its behalf bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other contracts of indemmity and writings obligatory in the nature thereof, issued in the course of its
business and to bind the Company thereby, in an amount not to exceed $50,000.000.00.

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of
PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY on the 14" of November, 2016.

RESOLVED: That the Board of Dircctors hereby authorizes the President or any Vice President of the
Company: (1) Appoint Attomey(s) in Fact and authorize the Attomey(s) in Fact to
execute on behalf of the Company bonds and undertakings, contracts of indemnity end
other writings obligatory in the nature thereof and to aftach the seal of the Company
thereto; and (2) to remove, at any time, any such Aftorney-in-Fact and revoke the
authority given. And, beit

FURTHER

RESOLVED: That the signatures of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any
such Power of Attorney or certifivate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of
Attorney so executed and certified by fecsimile signatures and facsimile seal shall be
valid and binding upon the Company in the future with respect to any bomd or
undertaking to which it is attached.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY HAS CAUSED THIS INSTRUMENT TO BE SIGNED AND ITS
CORPORATE SEALTO BE AFFIXED BY ITS AUTHORIZED OFFICE THIS 27 DAY OF OCTOBER, 2017.

{Seal)

Robert D. O’Leary Jr., President & CEO
Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company

On this 27% day of Ootober, 2017, before me came the individual who executed the preceding instrument, to me personally known, and being by me duly sworn said

that he is the therein desoribed and authorized officer of the PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY; that the scal affixed to said instrument is
the Corporate seal of said Company; that the said Corporate Seal and his signature were duly affixed.

Notary Public: m@'\‘{};""\%’ﬁ"\)

residing at: Bala Cynwiid. PA
My commission expires: September 25, 2021

1, Edward Sayago, Corporate Secretary of PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution of the Board of
Directors and the Power of Attorney issued pursuant thereto on the 27" day of Ostober, 2017 are true and correct and are still in full force and effect. I do further certify
that Robert D. O'Leary Jr., who executed the Power of Attomey as President, was on the date of execution of the atiached Power of Attorney the duly elected President
of PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY. P 1 2020
Seeliam

In Testimony Whereof I have subscribed my name and affixed the facsimile seal of each Company this day of

oD

Edward Sayago, Corporate Secretary
PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY
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ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
) SS.
COUNTY OF ORANGE )

On September 17. 2020 before me, _ Faith M. Domotor. Notary Public,
Date Insert Name and Title of Officer

personally appeared Bryvan A. Bergeron , who proved
Name(s) of Signer(s)

to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on
the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,

executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

FAITH M. DOMOTOR
35\ Notary Public - California
Orange County
Commission # 2327202
My Comm, Expires May 29, 2024

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

\U‘Q&SK k"\\ v\m

(Signature of Notary Public) Place Notary Seal Above
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Plotted:

CALIMESA
CITY OF BEAUMONT, CALIFORNIA GENERAL NOTES:
. 1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CLEARING OF THE PROPOSED WORK AREA, AND RELOCATION COSTS
P R I V A I E S I R E E I I M P ROV E M E N I P L A N S OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES.  PERMITTEE MUST INFORM CITY OF ITS CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR
\ ¥ TO BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION. AT (951) 769—8520.
% N\ BTETocaTon R AC N O 9 1 6 2. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE STANDARD PLANS FOR PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION,
% & I I - 2 ; ; - JATEST EDITION” AND THE RIVERSIDE COUNTY TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT IMPROVEMENT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS,
"LATEST EDITION,” COUNTY ORDINANCE NO. 461 AND SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENT.
3. ALL UNDERGROUND FACILITIES, WITH LATERALS, SHALL BE IN PLACE PRIOR TO PAVING THE STREET SECTION INCLUDING,
BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE FOLLOWING; SEWER, WATER, ELECTRIC, GAS, AND STORM DRAIN.
4 IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR OR DEVELOPER TO INSTALL AND MAINTAIN ALL CONSTRUCTION,
REGULATORY, GUIDE AND WARNING SIGNS WITHIN THE PROJECT LIMITS AND ITS SURROUNDINGS TO PROVIDE SAFE
PASSAGE FOR THE TRAVELING PUBLIC AND WORKERS UNTIL THE FINAL COMPLETION AND ACCEPTANCE OF THE PROJECT
BEAUMONT BY THE COUNTY.
| 5 ANY PRIVATE DRAINAGE FACILITIES SHOWN ON THESE PLANS ARE FOR INFORMATION ONLY. BY SIGNING THESE
IMPROVEMENT PLANS, NO REVIEW OR APPROVAL OF THESE PRIVATE FACILITIES IS IMPLIED OR INTENDED BY CITY OF
N | | BEAUMONT PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT.
|
— VICINITY MAP CRE EK f ’ 6. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE DEVELOPER/OWNER OR CONTRACTOR TO APPLY TO THE CITY OF BEAUMONT
NS T/MO TE 0 . PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, PERMIT SECTION, FOR AN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FOR ALL WORK PERFORMED WITHIN PUBLIC
PORTIONS. OF THOMAS BROS. PCS: SAN PARCEL 1 L RIGHT-OF-WAY, DEDICATED AND ACCEPTED FOR PUBLIC USE: AND TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SATISFACTORY COMPLIANCE
639, 690, 719 AND 720 RKWAY NOR TH FOR ALL CURRENT ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATIONS DURING THE LIFE OF CONSTRUCTION ACTMITIES FOR THIS PROJECT.
2006 EDITION ND PA T N ADDITIONAL STUDIES AND/OR PERMIT MAY BE REQUIRED.
HEARTLA
; ot = S STTEEE ST Q 7 THE DEVELOPER WILL INSTALL STREET NAME SIGNS CONFORMING TO RCTD STANDARD NO. 816.
PARK SITE T - - S ALBANY LA b Qc 8 ALL STREET SECTIONS ARE TENTATIVE. ADDITIONAL SOIL TESTS SHALL BE TAKEN AFTER ROUGH GRADING TO DETERMINE
UNDERGROUND STRUCTURES ' ‘ X N THE EXACT STREET SECTION REQUIREMENTS. USE STANDARD NO. 401 IF EXPANSIVE SOIL ARE ENCOUNTERED.
PARCEL 14 PARK SITE |, % - TRACT NO. 27971-12 Wy
& = IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE DEVELOPER TO NOTIFY THE ENGINEER TO INSTALL STREET CENTERLINE
ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES OR STRUCTURES REPORTED BY THE OWNER OR OTHERS AND PARCEL 19 S TRACT NO. 21971-7 S D 9.
8§ A R S MONUMENTS AS REQUIRFD BY RIVERSIDE COUNTY ORDINANCE NO. 461.
THOSE SHOWN ON THE RECORD EXAMINED ARE INDICATED WITH THEIR APPROXIMATE KN § ol BELLINGHAM COURT xR
LOCATION AND EXTENT. THE OWNER BY ACCEPTING THESE PLANS OR PROCEEDING WITH s P % S S S TRACT NO. 27971-9 TRACT NO. 27971-10 S
IMPROVEMENTS PURSUANT THERETO AGREES TO ASSUME LIABILITY AND TO HOLD N ‘9/1/*%4}/ & § 83 8 6\} " Qc 10. ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL) SHALL BE APPLIED NOT LESS THAN FOURTEEN DAYS FOLLOWING PLACEMENT OF THE
UNDERSIGNED HARMLESS FOR ANY DAMAGES RESULTING FROM THE EX/STENCE OF g Y §) 6(/ § g- § él LAnSy 657 Y] ASPHALT SURFACING.  FOG SEAL AND PAINT BINDER SHALL BE APPLIED AT A RATE OF 0.05 AND 0.03 GALLON FER
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES OR STRUCTURES NOT REPORTED TO THE UNDERSIGNED; NOT 3 3 ? i N S q S N N L | EET X SQUARE YARD RESPECTIVELY. ASPHALTIC EMULSION SHALL CONFORM TO SECTION 37, 39 AND 94 OF THE STATE
INDICATED ON THE PUBLIC RECORDS EXAMINED; LOCATED AT VARIANCE WITH THAT REPORTED %§ S / S S & Y & § R Q § e S STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.
OR SHOWN ON RECORDS EXAMINED. THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO TAKE DUE S N 3 A & Py, & ] N N Q
PRECAUTIONARY MEASURES TO PROTECT THE UTILITIES OR STRUCTURES SHOWN AND ANY Q % § §/ Q § & '4}/&(1 &:5 3:\ % TRACTNO 27977_77 11. AS DETERMINED BY THE PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR, THE DEVELOPER /S RESPONSIBLE AS A MINIMUM FOR ROAD
OTHER UTILITIES OF STRUCTURES FOUND AT THE SITE. I SHALL BE. THE. CONTRACTOR'S TACOWA COURT 2 N & & S 3 R IMPROVEMENTS TO CENTERLINE, AND MAY BE REQUIRED TO RECONSTRUCT EXISTING PAVEMENT, INCLUDING BASE, AND
RESPONSIBILITY TO NOTIFY THE. OWNERS OF THE UTILITES OF STRUCTURES. CONCERNED u 3 <§ X N Q S S MATCHING OVERLAY REQUIRED TO MEET THE STRUCTURAL STANDARDS FOR THE CURRENT ASSIGNED TRAFFIC INDEX.
[y x Q3 Ny X
BEFORE STARTING WORK. 78 = D < S T
TRACT NO. 27971 1=y % § S [ . < Q e 12. CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS DISTURBING MORE THAN ONE ACRE MUST OBTAIN A NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE
= S FLIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES) PERMIT.  OWNERS,/DEVELOPERS ARE REQUIRED TO FILE A NOTICE OF INTENT (NOI) WITH
LEGEND & R \@ TRAGTNO. 27971-8 N S 23 (NPOES) / (hoy
LEGEN & 2 5 A S DEQU THE STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD (SWRCB), PREPARE A STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN
PROP PROPOSED WOC MIDDLE OF CURVE PV@OY\ =3 &Oxz% S § éﬂl Y gﬁ\gg ESL/ 72'% (SWPPP) AND MOMITORING PLAN FOR THE SITE.
EXIST. EXISTING RP REFERENCE POINT ¢ 2 R D S CKIAY SOUTH
CL, C/L  CENTERLINE ST STREET 30 7 ] a0 PA 13. THE DEVELOPER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE INSTALLATION OF ADDITIONAL SIGNS AND MARKINGS NOT INCLUDED
e 0P OF CLPB W PICHT OF WAY »V? TRACTNO-27971-4 HEARTL IN THE SIGNING AND STRIPING PLAN WITHIN THE PROJECT AREAS, OR ON ROADWAYS ADJACENT TO THE PROJECT
£ oW LNE o DRVENAY 0& | BOUNDARIES, UPON THE REQUEST OF THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS OR HIS DESIGNEE TO IMPROVE TRAFFIC
- ) 0% / PARK SITE SAFETY ON THE ROADS UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE DEVELOPER.
FS FINISHED SURFACE ve. VERTICAL CURVE o8 TRA CT/(L/O. 279712 PARCEL 19 i
Pl POINT OF INTERSECTION 3 Q
EP. EDGE OF FAVEMENT 6\0‘* S C%?"/(’;EE?C/?L 14. EXISTING STORM DRAIN PIPES / CULVERTS (WHETHER TO BE CONNECTED TO, EXTENDED, ADJUSTED, DRAINED TO, OR
Ch. CATCH BASIN PV POINT OF VERTICAL INTERSECTION N\ & & JUST IN THE PROJECT VICINITY) MUST BE REPAIRED, AND/OR CLEANED TO MAKE THEM FUNCTIONAL AND ACCEPTABLE
AC. ASPHALTIC CONCRETE — e ——TRACT BOUNDARY & g, AS DIRECTED BY THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT.
AB. AGGREGATE BASE _ CENTER LINE § S /
g =
BCR BEGIN CURB RETURN DRECTION OF FLOW S \% TRACT NO-27971:3 e\
ECR END CURB RETURN N Q & L] y ° 15. ALL STORM DRAIN, CATCH BASINS AND STORM WATER RUNOFF STRUCTURES WILL BE PROVIDED WITH ADEQUATE
BvC BEGIV VERTICAL CURVE * PROP. STREET LIGHTS S N 3 ——— = < CAPABILITIES TO FILTER AND RETAIN SEDIMENT AND GRIT, OlL AND GREASE, TO PREVENT POLLUTION IN STORM WATER
W WIDDLE VERTICAL CURVE | | PROP. AC N § Lt — - < % RUNOFF IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE CITY OF BEAUMONT'S BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES AND THE BEAUMONT DRAINAGE
s ND VERTICAL CURVE N ¥ S N " TRACT NO. 27971-5 = 2 N\ MASTER PLAN FOR STORM WATER AS WELL AS BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES IDENTIFIED IN THE CURRENT REPORT OF
Lo i i PROP. SIDEWALK Q 9 ' o & > WASTE DISCHARGE FOR RIVERSIDE COUNTY PERMITTEES.
PR.C. POINT OF REVERSE CURVE COLD PLNE & AC OVERLAY N N Y 4 DEACOCK COURT o > R
PCC POINT OF COMPOUND CURVE 4 Q Q ) w 3 2 =
STOP SIGN//STREET NAME SIGN S 3 IS g < %) 2 16, DEVELOPER SHALL BE FULLY RESPONSIBLE IN ASSURING THAT PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS CONFORM TO THE APPROVED PLANS,
PRV POINT OF REVERSE VERTICAL CURVE = N S 3 N A S) & — — SPECIFICATIONS AND CITY OF BEAUMONT STANDARDS. WHERE DEVIATIONS EXIST, DEVELOPER SHALL PROPOSE CORRECTIVE
(1329.02)  EXISTING ELEVATION 4+ STREET NAME SIGN 7/t S § 3 g < — MEASURES FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THE CITY.
1479.70  PROPOSED ELEVATION , Q g s S
/7 JEFT === === PROP. UTILITY XING SLEEVES S = ™ N 17. THE DEVELOPER SHALL HAVE GEOTECHNICAL/SOILS ENGINEERING FIRM OBSERVE TRENCHING, BACKFILLING, AND SOIL COMPACTION
e i % g,, %g gﬁg égg OF ALL UTILITY TRENCHES WITHIN EASEMENTS AND ROAD RIGHT OF WAY. TWO SETS OF COMPACTION REPORTS CERTIFYING THAT
WORKS WERE DONE IN CONFORMANCE TO STANDARDS AND GEOTECHNICAL REPORT SHALL BE SUBMITTED AFTER EACH UTILITY
RIN RETURN L PRIATE STREFT FICHT OF WAY TRENCH 1S COMPLETED AND CERTIFIED.  COMPACTION REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AT
LEAST TWO WORKING DAYS BEFORE AGGREGATE BASE MATERILS ARE PLACED ONSITE.
I
( & 2\ NOTE:
NOJE: — 4 1= ALL PROPOSED STREETS IN TRACT NO.27971-6 ARE DESIGNATED AS
. ; p PRIVATE STREETS.
ALL STREETS TO BE PRIVATE WITH SCALE: 1= 300 1 24 HOUR EMERGENCY CONTACT y
THE EXCEPTION OF POTRERO SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS APPROACHES WILL BE POUREL/CONSTRUCTED
LAND DEVELOPMENT — DARREN BOLTON ONLY AFTER DRIVEWAY LOCATIONS ARE DETERMINED.
BOULEVARD. POTRERO BOULEVARD
/S A PUBL /C STHEEI RS! COMMUNITIES=CALIFORNIA LLC APPROVAL OF THESE PLANS APPLY ONLY WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF
FPRIVATE STREETS ARE TO HAVE 1695 WACARTHUR COURT. FLOOF & " i o BEATHONT
NEWPORT BEACH, CA 926601582
PUBLIC UTILITY AND EMERGENCY ” . 300’ 0 300’ 600’ 900’ WOBILE: (957) 704—5503 TRENCHING FOR UTILITIES AND STRUCTURES 1S NOT ALLOWED UNTIL SOIL
ACCESS EASEMENTS DECLARATION OF RESPONS/BLE CHARG, E;!;:;— L DB TONGTAYLORUORRISON. COM COMPACTION REPORT IS SUBMITTED TO AND APPROVED BY THE PUBLIC
: ] HEREBY DECLARE THAT | AW THE ENCINEER OF WORK FOR THIS PROJECT. TR RTTE WIW. TAYLORMORRISON. COM WORKS' DEFARTMENT.
\ J THAT | HAVE EXERCISED RESPONSIBLE CHARGE OVER THE DESIGN OF THE c =
PROJECT AS DEFINED IN SECTION 6703 OF THE BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONS THE CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REQUIRE REVISION OF THE APPROVED
CODE, AND THAT THE DESIGN IS CONSISTENT WITH CURRENT STANDARDS. | PLANS TO CONFORM TO CURRENT STANDARDS AND 70 POST A NEW
UNDERSTAND THAT THE CHECK OF PROJECT DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS BY BOND If CONSTRUCTION HAS NOT COMMENCED WITHIN TWO YEAR AFTER
THE CITY OF BEAUMONT DOES NOT RELIEVE ME AS ENGINEER OF WORK OF MY PLANS WERE: APPROVED.
RESPONSIBILITIES FOR PROJECT DESIGN.
FRy-  STANTEC A INDEX OF SHEETS:
ADDRESS: 735 E. CARNEGIE DR #280 SHEET 1 — TITLE SHEET-LOCATION MAP—VICINITY MAP-GENERAL NOTES
THE PRIVATE ENGINEER SIGNING THESE PLANS IS APPLICANT/SUBDIVIDER. _
RESPONSIBLE FOR ASSURING THE ACCURACY AND Ciry, ST.. SAN BERNARDING, CA 92405 LNVEWOOD—TAYLOR MORRISON SHEET 2 ;O;XZ 72_?)? C/;ZZN NOIES, QUANTITIES, TYRICAL SECTION,
ACCEPTABILITY OF THE DESIGN HEREON. IN THE —
EVENT OF DISCREPANCIES ARISING AFTER CITY TELEPHONE: 909-255-6207 S SHEET 3 — TALLAHASSEE WAY STA. 10+00.00 TO STA. 15+45.51
APPROVAL OR DURING CONSTRUCTION, THE e RS COMMUNITIES—CALIFORNIA, LLC HOPEWELL TRAL STA. 3343433 TO STA. 37+30.00
PRIVATE ENGINEER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR BY: ~ DATE: _6 AUG 2020 4695 MACARTHUR COURT FLOOR 8 : ' : '
NED ARAUJO. RCE:57835 ’ SHEET 4 — HOPEWELL TRAIL STA. 37+30.00 TO STA. 42+855.44
DETERMINING AN ACCEPTABLE SOLUTION AND ( A ) NEWPORT BEACH. CALIFORNIA 92660—1882
REVISING THE PLANS FOR APPROVAL BY THE CITY. PH - (949) 505—’0867 ADMIRAL WAY STA. 10+00.00 71O STA. 171+66.00
e BRYAN BERGERON SHEET 5 — BISMARK WAY STA. 10+00.00 TO STA. 14+26.45
WORK CONTAINED WITHIN THESE PLANS SHALL HOPEWELL TRAIL STA. 10+00.00 TO STA. 12+43.51
NOT COMMENCE UNTIL AN ENCROACHMENT HOPEWELL TRAIL STA. 42+88.44 TO STA. 43+62.20
PERMIT AND/OR A GRADING PERMIT HAS SHEET 6 — SIGNAGE & STRIPING
BEEN ISSUED. SHEET 7 - DETAILS
BASIS OF BEARINGS: BENCHMARK: PREPARED BY: SEAL DEEIE?N BY: CITY OF BEAUMONT. CALIFORNIA SHEET
. BENCHMARK ESTABLISHED BY THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, 2.4 . 2
?IEECS}APSI?NO'F COORDINATES FOR MILES WESTERLY ALONG U.S. HIGHWAY 60 FROM THE POST /\\ | UPDATED 24 HOUR EMERGENCY CONTACT 7/15/20 Stal’\teC DRAWN BY: Reviewed By: Date: PRIVATE STREET IMPROVEMENT PLANS
T T Gurn St | SRS, Mo o, AP W [ | /) e sy 45907077 oD | 7 Jue o TRACT 279715 1
: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92405 CHECKED BY: . :
) s CENTERLINE OF THE OPPOSITE HIGHWAY ENGINEERS STATION Zze | 8/27/20 .335-61 stantec.com : i . .
PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM, 1983 VAD | A\ |UPDATED APPLICANT 7z 909.335-6120 tant VAD Recommended for Apziovol By. ( Date
ZONE 6, BASED LOCALLY ON 267/98; 16 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH RIGHT—OF—WAY H _ -
CONTROL STATIONS "REST” AND FENCE, 16 FEET WEST OF RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE CORNER, | TDA. | /\ |REVISE BISMARK FS TO ELIMNATE WALLS Mo | 827120 SCALE: 1D | J By \%’QJ(N\V\@ (Afdij/ Dt 0910412020 TITLE SHEET - LOCATION MAP of 7 SHEETS
"RABBIT”. élNS[é 1 SsTAFMEEErDEéSTﬁg F;(E\ISVEFFQ 1P;)5L5E" ,gtAizDesS:sEzr. ® ?THAEN[%II?DD .|ToA /) |UPDATED DECLARATION OF ENGINEER OF RECORD 175 |827120 e S pproved 5y: { bfre@?r oF Public Works ate: VICINITY MAP - GENERAL NOTES DRAWING NAME:
Know what's below. A CONCRETE POST PROJECTING 0.5 FEET ABOVE GROUND. BY | MARK DESCRIPTION APPR. | DATE W 6 AUG 2020 08,/06,/20 Y oy 4e, O ]
Call : o STAMPED U—448—1955 NED ARADT0 SATE 108 NUMBER. CITY OF BEAUMONT, PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT A FILE NO.:
dll before you dlg. BEARING: N 2739527 F ELEV: 2448.129 ENGINEER REVISIONS CITY RCE. 57835 5042495810 ENGINEERING DIVISION L (951) 769500 Fomumont CA 92227 * RSI COMMUNITIES—CALIFORNIA, LLC 32784
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CONSTRUCTION NOTES AND ESTIMATED QUANTITIES ITEM

TOTAL
@ CONSTRUCT 3" A.C. OVER 6.5" CLASS Il AB. PER GEOTECH RECOMMENDATIONS. 84,886 S.F.
@ CONSTRUCT TYPE A-6 CURE PER COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE STANDARD NO. 200 4875 L.F.
@ CONSTRUCT SIDEWALK PER COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE STANDARD PLAN NO. 401 J0,416 S.F.
@ INSTALL STREET NAME SIGN PER RIVERSIDE COUNTY STD. NO. 816 4 £A
INSTALL STREET NAME SIGN PER RIVERSIDE COUNTY STD. NO. 815 1 EA
@ INSTALL W14-2 "NO OUTLET” PER 2014 CA MUTCD J A
@ CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP (CASE B) PER DETAIL ON SHEET 7 8 A
N @ CONSTRUCT CROSS—GUTTER FPER COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE STANDARD NO. 209 J,602 S.F.
I A INSTALL STREET LIGHT . RER=BFRA#—GN=StHF—7 | OCATE BASE 18" BEHIND CURE FLOWLINE AS SHOWN 7 EA
I ON PLAN. PRIVATE STREET LIGHT PLANS PER SEFARATE SUBMITTAL AND PERMIT APPROVAL.
I
N @ INSTALL RI STOP SIGN AND POST PER RIVERSIDE COUNTY STANDARD NO. 816 4 £A
@ SAWCUT AND REMOVE EXISTING FAVEMENT AND AC BERM PER DETAIL ON SHEET 2. 109 L.F.
THERMOPLASTIC 12" WHITE LIMIT LINE PER 2014 CA MUTCD, FIG. 3B—103(CA). 64 L.F.
THERMOPLASTIC "STOP” PAVEMENT MARKING PER 2014 CA MUTCD, FI6. 3B-23(CA). 4 FA
INSTALL IRRIGATION SLEEVES, (1) 6" PYC CLASS 200 AND (2) 4" PYC CLASS 315 PIPE UNDER PAVEMENT AND HARDSCAPE.
SLEEVES SHALL EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 6 INCHES BEYOND HARDSCAFE. IN-LINE FITTINGS, INCLUDING COUPLINGS, SHALL NOT BE
PERMTTED UNDER PAVEMENT/HARDSCAPE SURFACES EXCEPT WHERE THE SLEEVE LENGTH IS 20 FEET OR GREATER. THE ENDS
OF SLEEVES SHALL BE CAPPED HAND-TIGHT UNTIL PIPING IS LAID. ALL SLEEVES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF SIX
INCHES (6°) FROM EACH OTHER. PARALLEL SLEFVES SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED DIRECTLY OVER ONE ANOTHER. SLEEVES SHALL
BE IPS PRESSURE RATED PVC 1120 SDR 135 (CLASS 315) FOR 4” PIPE AND SHALL BE IPS PRESSURE RATED PYC 1120
SDR 21 (CLASS 200) FOR 6" PIPE SLEEVES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT DEPTH NO LESS THAN 24 INCHES FROM FINISH GRADE.
@ CONSTRUCT DRIVEWAY PER RIVERSIDE COUNTY STANDARD NO. 207 (W=16.5" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE) /0 EA.

INDEX MAP ” R R
00" 0 00" J 500" RW NORTH SIDE OR EAST SIDE 55" SOUTH SIDE OR WEST SIDE RN
- — — PUE AND EMERGENCY ACCESS EASEMENT
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FIRE HYDRANT.
(LOCATE FIRE HYDRANT
IN ACCORDANCE WITH
STANDARD 400 AND
ORD. 546, SEC.901)
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PUE AND EMERGENC@Y ACCESS EASEMENT : i — 46
’ ’ LJ
= = T = - / s i\—(/0//\/7 UTILITIES
REMOVE EXIST. AC BERM AND AC 10’ 18’ 18’ 10’ STREET LIGHT & BASE WAV y | WATER TRENCH,  (ADJUST
- — —— LOCATE IN SIDEWALK 18 MAIN SIDEWALK e
PAVEMENT AS NECESSARY TO 5 PR oM CUTTER £ OWLINE 2.5 MINIMUM — 1 TRENCH 10 AVOID
CONSTRUCT CROSS GUITVER Qv = - SEWER STORM CONFLICTS).
MAIN DRAIN
" 6.5 DEPTH
2 < MIN. VARIES
PROPOSED =
PROPOSED S EXIST. AC PAVING s
STREET T EXIST. BERM N COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE NOTE:
§ TV 7w
THE PRIVATE ENGINEER SIGNING THESE PLANS IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR ASSURING THE ACCURACY AND ? \ - ) ALL STREETS TO BE PRIVATE WITH
EVENT OF DISCREPANCIES. ARISING AFTER OITY <tz e TYPICAL 56' SECTION UNDERGROUND THE EXCEPTION OF POTRERO
PRIVATE ENGINEER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR A W15 UTILITY LOCATIONS BOULEVARD. POTRERO BOULEVARD
DETERMINING AN ACCEPTABLE SOLUTION AND TALLAHASSEE WAY, BISMARK WAY, IS A PUBLIC STREET.
REVISING THE PLANS FOR APPROVAL BY THE CITY. HOPEWELL TRAIL STANDARD NO. 817 PRIVATE STREETS ARE TO HAVE
MODIFIED RIVERSIDE COUNTY STD. 106, SECTION A (MODIFIED 70 MEET WATER SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS)
NOTE: PAVEMENT AND AC BERY REMOVAL 7= 55 3 AC /5L COAT OVER 657 AG CI=2 PUBLIC UTILITY AND EMERGENCY
WORK CONTAINED WITHIN THESE PLANS SHALL PRELIM. "R”<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>